
 
 

 
 

 

April 30, 2019 
 
 

Bethany Simpson 

Data Acquisition Specialist 

SmartProcure 

 

VIA EMAIL – bsimpson@smartprocure.com 
 
 
Re:  FOIA Request dated April 30, 2019 and received April 30, 2019 
 
Subject:  Requesting any and all purchasing records from 2019-01-28 (yyyy-mm-dd) to current. The specific 
information requested is: 

1. Purchase order number. If purchase orders are not used a comparable substitute is acceptable, i.e., invoice, 
encumbrance, or check number 

2. Purchase date 
3. Line item details (detailed description of the purchase) 
4. Line item quantity 
5. Line item price 
6. Vendor ID number, name, address, contact person and their email address 

 
Dear Ms. Simpson: 
 
This letter will serve as Oswego Community Unit School District 308’s response to your April 30, 2019 request under 
the Freedom of Information Act (5 ILCS 140/1 et seq.), in which you asked for the above referenced information.  The 
information responsive to your request is attached.  
 
To promote district transparency and assist others who may have a similar question, this responsive document will 
be posted online on the district’s website. To access it, go to www.sd308.org  and select Our District > Freedom of 
Information Act Request > FOIA Request Responses, then select FOIA ID #19-21. 
 
Please be advised that to comply with your FOIA request, the district incurred an expense that comprised of the cost 
of labor and resources used to search for records responsive to your request 

 
Please let me know if you have additional questions. Thank you. 
 
 
 
 

Mary Anne Buckley 
 
Mary Anne Buckley  
Freedom of Information Officer 
 

http://www.sd308.org/


VENDOR NUMBER VENDOR NAME INVOICE 1099 CHECK NO BUDGET CODE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT PURCHASE OR DATE
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN WIE N 14666 1011306260604‐411 Culinary 1 and 2 ‐ Supp 125.32 0 04/17/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN WIE N 14666 1011306260604‐411 Culinary 1 and 2 ‐ Supp 158.64 0 04/17/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN WIE N 14666 1011306260604‐411 Culinary 1 and 2 ‐ Supp 1.6 0 04/17/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN WIE N 14666 1011306260604‐411 Culinary 1 and 2 ‐ Supp 109.22 0 04/17/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN WIE N 14647 1011306260604‐411 Culinary 2 ‐ Van Wie 86.51 0 03/22/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN WIE N 14647 1011306260604‐411 Culinary 2 ‐ Van Wie 48.07 0 03/22/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN WIE N 14647 1011306260604‐411 Culinary 2 ‐ Van Wie 28.66 0 03/22/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN WIE N 14647 1011306260604‐411 Culinary 2 ‐ Van Wie 315.7 0 03/22/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN WIE N 14647 1011306260604‐411 Culinary 2 ‐ Van Wie 156.12 0 03/22/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN WIE N 14647 1011306260604‐411 Culinary 2 ‐ Van Wie 67.05 0 03/22/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN WIE N 14647 1011306260604‐411 Culinary 2 ‐ Van Wie ‐ ‐1.8 0 03/22/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN WIE N 14647 1011306260604‐411 Culinary 2 ‐ Van Wie ‐ ‐0.65 0 03/22/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN WIE N 14647 1011306260604‐411 Culinary 2 ‐ Van Wie ‐ ‐0.22 0 03/22/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN WIE N 14647 1011306260604‐411 Culinary 2 ‐ Van Wie ‐ ‐4.59 0 03/22/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN WIE N 14647 1011306260604‐411 Culinary 2 ‐ Van Wie ‐ ‐3.62 0 03/22/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN WIE N 14647 1011306260604‐411 Culinary 2 ‐ Van Wie ‐ ‐0.76 0 03/22/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN WIE N 14647 1011306260604‐411 Culinary 2 ‐ Van Wie ‐ ‐0.47 0 03/22/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN WIE N 14647 1011306260604‐411 Culinary 2 ‐ Van Wie ‐ ‐4.01 0 03/22/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN WIE N 14647 1011306260604‐411 Culinary 2 ‐ Van Wie ‐ ‐0.51 0 03/22/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN DER ME N 14626 1011306260604‐411 Culinary Arts 54.82 0 02/26/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN DER ME N 14626 1011306260604‐411 Culinary Arts 190.65 0 02/26/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN DER ME N 14647 1011306260604‐411 Culinary Arts ‐3.47 0 03/22/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN DER ME N 14647 1011306260604‐411 Culinary Arts 116.69 0 03/22/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN DER ME N 14647 1011306260604‐411 Culinary Arts 219.13 0 03/22/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN DER ME N 14647 1011306260604‐411 Culinary Arts ‐4.26 0 03/22/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN DER ME N 14647 1011306260604‐411 Culinary Arts ‐0.81 0 03/22/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN DER ME N 14647 1011306260604‐411 Culinary Arts 1.75 0 03/22/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN DER ME N 14647 1011306260604‐411 Culinary Arts 299.77 0 03/22/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN DER ME N 14647 1011306260604‐411 Culinary Arts 89.66 0 03/22/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN DER ME N 14666 1011306260604‐411 Culinary Arts 1 and 2 126.07 0 04/17/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN DER ME N 14666 1011306260604‐411 Culinary Arts 1 and 2 122.58 0 04/17/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN DER ME N 14666 1011306260604‐411 Culinary Arts 1 and 2 ‐4.26 0 04/17/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN DER ME N 14666 1011306260604‐411 Culinary Arts 1 and 2 6.82 0 04/17/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN DER ME N 14666 1011306260604‐411 Culinary Arts 1 and 2 ‐1.15 0 04/17/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN DER ME N 14666 1011306260604‐411 Culinary Arts 1 and 2 ‐1.23 0 04/17/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN DER ME N 14666 1011306260604‐411 Culinary Arts 1 and 2 182.34 0 04/17/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN DER ME N 14666 1011306260604‐411 Culinary Arts 1 and 2 ‐5.66 0 04/17/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN DER ME N 14666 1011306260604‐411 Culinary Arts 1 and 2 ‐1.61 0 04/17/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN WIE N 14626 1011306260604‐411 Culinary Supplies   Van 77.13 0 02/26/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN WIE N 14626 1011306260604‐411 Culinary Supplies   Van 48.51 0 02/26/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN WIE N 14626 1011306260604‐411 Culinary Supplies   Van 121.45 0 02/26/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCVAN WIE N 14626 1011306260604‐411 Culinary Supplies   Van 53.07 0 02/26/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCSCHARBERT N 14647 1011306260604‐411 SCHARBERT Culinary Arts 64.2 0 03/22/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCSCHARBERT N 14647 1011306260604‐411 SCHARBERT Culinary Arts 148.85 0 03/22/19
32609 *SHIPT* PCSCHARBERT N 14666 1011306260604‐411 SCHARBERT Culinary Arts ‐0.63 0 04/17/19



23416 247 SECURITY INC INN24413 N 153648 4025507153000‐390 6 CH DVE WIFI SRV 355 0 04/29/19
32064 AAAA NORTHSTAR FLAG AN PCDIVELEY N 14647 1011306160220‐419 2012 FTC State Flag ‐ G 354.64 0 03/22/19
32781 AARON L. HENRICKS REIM‐12/6/18 N 152280 1011306160608‐410 SPL AP US HISTORY 34.37 0 01/28/19
27931 AARON WOODS OE B‐VB 3/27 M 153514 1015206221000‐319 OEH V/JV B‐VB 3/27/19 89 0 04/05/19
27931 AARON WOODS OH B‐VB 4/4 M 153555 1015206121000‐319 OHS JV/V B‐VB 4/4/19 89 0 04/10/19
32985 ABBY N. MAC KAY‐SMITH REIM‐1/17/19 N 153235 1022130042323‐314 CNF REG FEE 35 0 03/18/19
30902 ABC TRANSPORTATION SER PCPOLK N 14666 1011306160220‐419 2219 activity act/ Step 3277 0 04/17/19
23239 ACE HARDWARE PCMIKALAJUNA N 14647 2025400052000‐410 11 keys for athletic ca 30.69 0 03/22/19
23239 ACE HARDWARE PCBARNES N 14626 2025400052000‐410 hardware 20.98 0 02/26/19
23239 ACE HARDWARE PCWINDERS N 14626 2025400052000‐410 LB steam table  OP dish 16.58 0 02/26/19
23239 ACE HARDWARE PCWINDERS N 14666 2025400052000‐410 LB‐ Zep hair remover fo 11.99 0 04/17/19
23239 ACE HARDWARE PCFREESE N 14666 2025400052000‐410 Magnetic key holder 3.49 0 04/17/19
23239 ACE HARDWARE PCWINDERS N 14647 2025400052000‐410 O3C‐pump bolts 12.96 0 03/22/19
23239 ACE HARDWARE PCOLANDESE N 14647 1011306160607‐410 Painting supplies for L 31.95 0 03/22/19
23239 ACE HARDWARE PCOLANDESE N 14647 1011306160607‐410 Parts for movable stora 23.98 0 03/22/19
23239 ACE HARDWARE PCELLIS N 14666 2025400052000‐410 PP‐wo136185‐wood dowels 9.18 0 04/17/19
23239 ACE HARDWARE PCQUEEN N 14666 2025400052502‐410 regulator for gas grill 13.99 0 04/17/19
23239 ACE HARDWARE PCCOSTA N 14666 2025400052503‐410 TR‐bolts 18 0 04/17/19
23239 ACE HARDWARE PCRONKOVITZ N 14666 2025400052000‐410 Van 125‐wo136131‐spare 188.95 0 04/17/19
19046 ACP DIRECT PCMUNDSINGER N 14647 1022226160000‐410 LRC Lamination Supplies 215.94 0 03/22/19
30153 ACT*COLUMBIA COLLEGE PCLAM N 14666 1016500041436‐312 Advanced Placement Summ 825 0 04/17/19
33026 ACT*MASTERCOACHES PCHETTINGER N 14647 1011306260220‐419 Girls Volleyball coache 850 0 03/22/19
30068 ADAFRUIT INDUSTRIES PCPENTZIEN N 14666 1011306160610‐411 2018‐19 Course Fee ‐ Pe 118.71 0 04/17/19
30068 ADAFRUIT INDUSTRIES PCHOLUB N 14626 1011306260610‐411 Honors EDD Purchases 59.63 0 02/26/19
25511 ADAM A. GLYNN REIM‐12/10 N 152273 1011306160607‐411 BIOLOGY SPL 9.47 0 01/28/19
26555 ADAM C. BILLMAN‐GALUHN OH BBSK RGNL M 153570 1011306161205‐319 OH BBSK RGNL 2/25‐3/1 180 0 04/17/19
26555 ADAM C. BILLMAN‐GALUHN OH GBSK 2019 M 153042 1011306161205‐319 OH GBSK RGNLS 2/11‐15 150 0 02/27/19
21604 ADAM SATORIUS OH BSBL 4/20 M 153643 1015206121000‐319 OHS V/BSBL DH 4/20/19 109 0 04/23/19
32882 ADNAN ALVI OH SPCH 1/19 M 152719 1011306160000‐319 OHS SPEECH 1/19/19 90 0 02/12/19
26176 ADOBE SYSTEMS INC PCKOMITAS N 14647 1026337011000‐470 (Credit) inDesign softw ‐382.37 0 03/22/19
26176 ADOBE SYSTEMS INC PCKOMITAS N 14647 1026337011000‐470 inDesign software purch 254.87 0 03/22/19
26176 ADOBE SYSTEMS INC PCKOMITAS N 14626 1026337011000‐640 inDesign software subsc 382.37 0 02/26/19
27037 ADVENTIST GLENOAKS TRA TDS‐TP‐1066 N 152926 1019120042303‐670 FR TUITION 1/19 2071.05 0 02/25/19
27037 ADVENTIST GLENOAKS TRA TDS‐TP‐1043 N 152358 1019120042303‐670 FR TUITION 11/18 2785.14 0 01/28/19
27037 ADVENTIST GLENOAKS TRA TDS‐TP‐1053 N 152358 1019120042303‐670 FR TUITION 12/18 2320.95 0 01/28/19
27037 ADVENTIST GLENOAKS TRA TDS‐TP‐1095 N 153650 1019120042303‐670 FR TUITION 2/19 2893.32 0 04/29/19
27037 ADVENTIST GLENOAKS TRA TDS‐TP‐1107 N 153650 1019120042303‐670 FR TUITION 3/19 2284.2 0 04/29/19
33082 AGRLOBBY BAR PCMAX N 14666 1022120041415‐332 Purchase of lunch at Ar 23.82 0 04/17/19
29633 AHWLLC PCWEAVER N 14626 2025400052502‐410 Grounds wo134552 oil fi 239.72 0 02/26/19
29633 AHWLLC PCBAILEY N 14666 2025400052502‐410 OH ath‐wo135943‐JD Z960 67.46 0 04/17/19
29633 AHWLLC PCWEAVER N 14626 2025400052502‐410 OHS Gator wo134551 fron 659.13 0 02/26/19
29633 AHWLLC PCWEAVER N 14666 2025400052502‐410 OH‐wo135943‐JD zero tur 87.3 0 04/17/19
122 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL PCFRIEDLAND N 14626 1011306260610‐411 Torch/weld tank rental 104.14 0 02/26/19
33001 AIRLINK GO AIRLINK PCDARNELL N 14647 1011306260220‐419 Model UN Transportation 299.76 0 03/22/19
28853 AL GOSS OE G‐SB 4/13 M 153909 1015106221000‐319 OEH F/G‐SB DH 4/13/19 98 0 04/26/19
28853 AL GOSS OE G‐SB 3/23 M 153434 1015106221000‐319 OEH JV/G‐SB 3/23/19 49 0 04/02/19



28853 AL GOSS OE G‐SB 3/27 M 153473 1015106221000‐319 OEH JV/G‐SB DH 3/27 75 0 04/05/19
28853 AL GOSS OH G‐SB 4/3 M 153525 1015106121000‐319 OHS F/G‐SB 4/3/19 61 0 04/10/19
25773 ALAMO RENT A CAR PCLEUBNER N 14626 1015706220630‐332 rental car 292.01 0 02/26/19
21585 ALARM DETECTION SYSTEM 205615‐1088 N 153283 2025400052000‐320 DST ALARM INSP 3‐5/19 3479.43 0 03/18/19
21585 ALARM DETECTION SYSTEM 37566‐1002 N 152359 2025400052000‐320 EVA QRTR 1‐3/19 345 0 01/28/19
21585 ALARM DETECTION SYSTEM SI‐503117 N 153889 2025400052000‐320 OP‐ALRM SVC 3/26‐5/31 252.26 0 04/29/19
21585 ALARM DETECTION SYSTEM SI‐503117 N 153889 6025306470000‐500 OP‐NEW BRGLR ALRM 7318 0 04/29/19
21585 ALARM DETECTION SYSTEM SI‐503385 N 153892 2025400052000‐320 PP‐ALRM SV 3/28‐5/31 244.84 0 04/29/19
21585 ALARM DETECTION SYSTEM SI‐503385 N 153892 6025306470000‐500 PP‐NEW BRGLR ALRM 8017 0 04/29/19
21585 ALARM DETECTION SYSTEM SI‐503116 N 153888 2025400052000‐320 SB‐ALRM SVC 3/26‐5/31 252.26 0 04/29/19
21585 ALARM DETECTION SYSTEM SI‐503116 N 153888 6025306470000‐500 SB‐NEW BRGLR ALRM 8913 0 04/29/19
21585 ALARM DETECTION SYSTEM SI‐503118 N 153890 2025400052000‐320 TW‐ALRM SV 3/26‐5/31 252.26 0 04/29/19
21585 ALARM DETECTION SYSTEM SI‐503118 N 153890 6025306470000‐500 TW‐NEW BRGLR ALRM 7995 0 04/29/19
21585 ALARM DETECTION SYSTEM SI‐503347 N 153891 2025400052000‐320 WC‐ALRM SV 3/28‐5/31 244.84 0 04/29/19
21585 ALARM DETECTION SYSTEM SI‐503347 N 153891 6025306470000‐500 WC‐NEW BRGLR ALRM 8017 0 04/29/19
2449 ALCOPRO PCHOLUB N 14666 1011306260610‐411 Honors EDD Supplies ‐5.16 0 04/17/19
2449 ALCOPRO PCHOLUB N 14666 1011306260610‐411 Honors EDD Supplies 87.68 0 04/17/19
30048 ALDI PCJANSEN N 14647 1011204160220‐419 Cooking Club 2.49 0 03/22/19
30048 ALDI PCLUCAS‐ANDE N 14647 1012000042323‐410 Culinary Arts ( 16.44 J 145.59 0 03/22/19
30048 ALDI PCLUCAS‐ANDE N 14647 1012000042323‐410 Culinary Arts (16.50 Jr 64.03 0 03/22/19
30048 ALDI PCLUCAS‐ANDE N 14666 1012000042323‐410 Culinary Arts (HS 10.36 37.6 0 04/17/19
30048 ALDI PCLUCAS‐ANDE N 14666 1012000042323‐410 Culinary Arts (HS 15.62 48.2 0 04/17/19
30048 ALDI PCLUCAS‐ANDE N 14666 1012000042323‐410 Culinary Arts (Jr High 49.6 0 04/17/19
30048 ALDI PCLUCAS‐ANDE N 14666 1012000042323‐410 Culinary Arts / HS 47.51 0 04/17/19
30048 ALDI PCLUCAS‐ANDE N 14647 1012000042323‐410 Culinary Arts Jr High 37.31 0 03/22/19
30048 ALDI PCLUCAS ANDE N 14626 1012000042323‐410 Culinary Arts Jr High 3 82.24 0 02/26/19
30048 ALDI PCWYATT N 14666 1011204260604‐410 FCS II Final Meal 42.19 0 04/17/19
30048 ALDI PCWYATT N 14647 1011204260604‐410 FLR I Balanced Meal Lab 42.6 0 03/22/19
30048 ALDI PCWYATT N 14647 1011204260604‐410 FLR II Dairy Unit FCS I 122.62 0 03/22/19
30048 ALDI PCWYATT N 14647 1011204260604‐410 FLR II Protein Lab 44.86 0 03/22/19
30048 ALDI PCDUDLEY N 14666 1011204260220‐419 Food for cooking club 18.59 0 04/17/19
30048 ALDI PCOKOREN N 14666 1011306160220‐419 Groceries ‐ Activity Ac 2.29 0 04/17/19
30048 ALDI PCMCCARTHY N 14666 1011306160220‐419 Hort. Club ‐ Green Smoo 23.15 0 04/17/19
30048 ALDI PCMCCARTHY N 14647 1011306160220‐419 Hort. Club water and ba 6.3 0 03/22/19
30048 ALDI PCLUCAS ANDE N 14626 1012000042323‐410 HS Culinary Arts 22 0 02/26/19
30048 ALDI PCLUCAS ANDE N 14626 1012000042323‐410 Jr Hi Culinary Arts 10.13 0 02/26/19
30048 ALDI PCLUCAS ANDE N 14626 1012000042323‐410 Jr Hi Culinary Arts 32.41 0 02/26/19
30048 ALDI PCLUCAS‐ANDE N 14647 1012000042323‐410 Jr Hi Culinary Arts 38.79 0 03/22/19
30048 ALDI PCWYATT N 14626 1011204260604‐410 Measuring Demo 14.14 0 02/26/19
30048 ALDI PCWYATT N 14626 1011204260604‐410 Restock of general supp 32.9 0 02/26/19
30048 ALDI PCCOMMIKE N 14666 1012160042323‐410 Shopping trip for cooki 20.62 0 04/17/19
30048 ALDI PCSMITH N 14626 1011111160209‐410 storage bins for care c 100.15 0 02/26/19
30048 ALDI PCDUDLEY N 14647 1011204260220‐419 Supplies for cooking cl 79.57 0 03/22/19
30048 ALDI PCOVERSTREET N 14647 1011204360220‐419 Supplies for FCS Club 6.78 0 03/22/19
30048 ALDI PCCAPARELLI‐ N 14647 1012020042303‐410 Supplies for the micro 8.24 0 03/22/19
27777 ALEJANDRO ALVARADO OH GSOC 3/21 M 153422 1015106121000‐319 OHS V/G‐SOCR 3/21/19 64 0 04/02/19



19513 ALEJANDRO RODRIGUEZ 6 M 153500 1011306161205‐319 G‐BSK PHOTO/PRINTS 175 0 04/05/19
19513 ALEJANDRO RODRIGUEZ OHS‐2/28/19 M 153161 1011306161205‐319 OHS WINTER PHOTO 1107 0 03/11/19
33038 ALEX HALES OH BSBL 2019 M 153404 1011306161205‐319 OH BSBL WNTR CMP'19 800 0 03/27/19
31742 ALEX IP OE GBSK 2/1 M 152752 1015106221000‐319 OEH F/A G‐BSK 2/1/19 52 0 02/12/19
31742 ALEX IP OE GBSK 2/7 M 152752 1015106221000‐319 OEH F/AB GBSK 2/7/19 91 0 02/12/19
26353 ALEXANDRA STRAHANOSKI OH SPCH 1/19 M 152807 1011306160000‐319 OHS SPEECH 1/19/19 90 0 02/12/19
26029 ALIEXPRESS PCPENTZIEN N 14666 1011306160610‐411 2018‐19 Course Fee ‐ Pe 29.65 0 04/17/19
26029 ALIEXPRESS PCCLEMENTS N 14626 1011204160000‐410 Headphones for Testing 212 0 02/26/19
25359 ALISA R. RANNOCHIO REIM 3/5/19 N 153250 1011306260303‐410 CERTFIED MAIL/PSTG 12.5 0 03/18/19
25359 ALISA R. RANNOCHIO REIM‐12/19 N 152325 1011306260303‐410 OFFICE SPL 270.42 0 01/28/19
25359 ALISA R. RANNOCHIO REIM 12/19 N 152325 1011306260303‐410 POSTAGE/CRTFD MAIL 47.16 0 01/28/19
25359 ALISA R. RANNOCHIO REIM‐3/5/19 N 153250 1011306260303‐410 SPED DEPT OFFIC SPL 47.56 0 03/18/19
31873 ALISON M. SMITH REIM‐2/14/19 N 153265 1022130042323‐314 ASHA DUES 225 0 03/18/19
33102 ALLEGRA JOLIET 107861 M 153651 1011306161205‐319 LINE CARDS FR/SO 110.97 0 04/29/19
33102 ALLEGRA JOLIET 107989 M 153651 1011306161205‐319 LINE UP CRDS 156.22 0 04/29/19
19668 ALLEN K. CLASEN REIM‐PCARD N V52466 1026607020220‐419 PCARD REIMBURSEMENT 63.01 0 01/28/19
29705 ALLEN MATUSZEWSKI OE BBSK 1/8 M 152623 1015206221000‐319 OEH V/B‐BSK 1/8/19 65 0 02/05/19
29705 ALLEN MATUSZEWSKI OH BBSK 1/21 M 152623 1011306161205‐319 OHS V/B‐BSK 1/21/19 65 0 02/05/19
22528 ALLEN SCHURE OH B‐VB 3/23 M 153502 1011306161205‐319 OHS V/B‐VB 3/23/19 260 0 04/05/19
21496 ALLENDALE ASSOCIATION 190205 N 153652 1019120042303‐670 BG TUIT/RB 3/19 15587.79 0 04/29/19
21496 ALLENDALE ASSOCIATION 201903071902 N 153284 1019120042303‐670 BG TUUITION 2/19 2242.86 0 03/18/19
21496 ALLENDALE ASSOCIATION 201808093102 N 152361 1019120042303‐670 EF/TS BAL TUITN 7/18 90 0 01/28/19
30193 ALLIANCE AGAINST INTOX 040319 N 153653 1011306160419‐310 OH SR PRSNTN 4/3/19 400 0 04/29/19
29447 ALLIED FIRST BANK SD308‐4/19 N 153563 1023107010000‐319 RETIREE/25YR HONOREES 3400 0 04/17/19
31774 ALLISON A. WROLSON MLG 8‐12/18 N 152879 1021400042303‐332 MLG OP/GP 8‐12/21/18 115.54 0 02/25/19
31774 ALLISON A. WROLSON REIM‐4/1/19 N 153811 1022130042323‐314 NASP MBRSHP 210 0 04/29/19
28919 ALLISON R. ANDERSON MLG 8‐10/29 N 152235 1022120040000‐332 MLG 8/27‐10/29/18 9.27 0 01/28/19
28919 ALLISON R. ANDERSON MLG 9‐11/14 N 152235 1022120040000‐332 MLG 9/5‐11/14/18 37.06 0 01/28/19
28919 ALLISON R. ANDERSON MLG 12/7/18 N 153200 1022130045407‐332 MLG CNF 12/7/18 15.81 0 03/18/19
31958 ALMA D. BINKOWSKI MLG 12/18 N 152248 1018000045407‐310 MLG 12/18 18.04 0 01/28/19
31958 ALMA D. BINKOWSKI MLG 2/19 N 153206 1022120045407‐332 MLG 2/19 38.74 0 03/18/19
31958 ALMA D. BINKOWSKI MLG 3/19 N 153789 1018000045407‐310 MLG 3/19 72.64 0 04/29/19
1530 ALPHAGRAPHICS PCKRACHTUS N 14626 1023300045407‐410 250 business cards  dir 41.25 0 02/26/19
1530 ALPHAGRAPHICS PCKRACHTUS N 14666 1021300032000‐410 Busienss Cards ‐ Debbie 39.89 0 04/17/19
1530 ALPHAGRAPHICS 57869 N 152362 1023300042323‐410 BUSINESS CARDS 41.25 0 01/28/19
1530 ALPHAGRAPHICS 58441 N 152362 4025507153000‐410 BUSINESS CARDS 41.25 0 01/28/19
1530 ALPHAGRAPHICS PCKRACHTUS N 14647 1022120040000‐410 Business Cards ‐ Lindsa 41.25 0 03/22/19
1530 ALPHAGRAPHICS PCCOAN N 14666 1023207010000‐360 Business cards for Dr. 41.25 0 04/17/19
1530 ALPHAGRAPHICS 58665 N 152362 2025400052000‐410 COSTA‐BSNSS CARDS 56.66 0 01/28/19
1530 ALPHAGRAPHICS 57853 N 152362 1011204160000‐410 DEFEO BSNSS CRDS 41.25 0 01/28/19
1530 ALPHAGRAPHICS PCLANSKY N 14666 1026407031000‐410 Electronic Letterhead ‐ 40 0 04/17/19
1530 ALPHAGRAPHICS PCSKURA N 14626 1011306160603‐410 Fine Art Department mat 1344.19 0 02/26/19
1530 ALPHAGRAPHICS 58497 N 152362 1061‐R1723 OHSPARKING PASSES 391.64 0 01/28/19
1530 ALPHAGRAPHICS PCHOWERTON N 14647 1011306160210‐410 Scholastic Journalism W 230.41 0 03/22/19
1530 ALPHAGRAPHICS PCKRACHTUS N 14666 1022120040000‐410 Split ‐ Busienss Cards 41.25 0 04/17/19
1530 ALPHAGRAPHICS PCKRACHTUS N 14666 1023300045407‐410 Split ‐ Business Cards 56.66 0 04/17/19



1530 ALPHAGRAPHICS 59413 N 153654 4025507153000‐410 TRN ENVELOPES 109.69 0 04/29/19
1530 ALPHAGRAPHICS 58437 N 152362 2025407252509‐410 TRUCK SIGNS 156.52 0 01/28/19
1530 ALPHAGRAPHICS 58548 N 152362 1025207020000‐410 WNDW/NON ENVLPS 970.1 0 01/28/19
1530 ALPHAGRAPHICS PCKRACHTUS N 14666 1012000042303‐319 Work‐Based Learning Tri 157.51 0 04/17/19
1530 ALPHAGRAPHICS 58550 N 152362 1026337011000‐410 WRK BASED BROCHURE 96.13 0 01/28/19
29385 ALRO STEEL CORPORATION PCRODRIGUEZ N 14666 1011306160610‐411 Metal supples 433.56 0 04/17/19
29385 ALRO STEEL CORPORATION PCRODRIGUEZ N 14647 1011306160220‐419 Metal supplies for proj 1210.11 0 03/22/19
29385 ALRO STEEL CORPORATION PCRODRIGUEZ N 14647 1011306160220‐419 Metal supplies for proj 46.74 0 03/22/19
32630 ALTERNATIVE COMMUNICAT 37254 N V52462 1012070042303‐310 INPERPRET 7.5H 12/21 450 0 01/28/19
32630 ALTERNATIVE COMMUNICAT 37776 N V52500 1012070042303‐310 INPTRP 15H 1/23‐25/19 1040 0 02/25/19
32630 ALTERNATIVE COMMUNICAT 39643 N V52570 1012070042303‐310 INTRP 11.5H 4/3‐4/19 680 0 04/29/19
32630 ALTERNATIVE COMMUNICAT 39209 N V52570 1012070042303‐310 INTRP 21.75H 3/10‐16 1725 0 04/29/19
32630 ALTERNATIVE COMMUNICAT 38768 N V52570 1012070042303‐310 INTRP 26.25H 2/25‐28 1795 0 04/29/19
32630 ALTERNATIVE COMMUNICAT 39245 N V52570 1012070042303‐310 INTRPR 1375H 3/18‐20 1075 0 04/29/19
32630 ALTERNATIVE COMMUNICAT 38320 N V52529 1012070042303‐310 INTRPRT 19H 2/15/19 1350 0 03/18/19
32630 ALTERNATIVE COMMUNICAT 38156 N V52529 1012070042303‐310 INTRPRT 23H 2/4‐7/19 1570 0 03/18/19
32630 ALTERNATIVE COMMUNICAT 38501 N V52529 1012070042303‐310 INTRPRT 5.75H 2/20/19 345 0 03/18/19
32630 ALTERNATIVE COMMUNICAT 37498 N V52462 1012070042303‐310 INTRPRT 52.25H 1/6‐12 3305 0 01/28/19
32630 ALTERNATIVE COMMUNICAT 37908 N V52500 1012070042303‐310 INTRPRT 7.25H 2/1/19 605 0 02/25/19
32785 ALYSON M. LANSKY REIM‐12/21 N 152301 1022130042323‐314 REIM CNF REG FEE 35 0 01/28/19
32984 ALYSSA A. RICHTER REIM‐1/17/19 N 153255 1022130042323‐314 CNF REG FEE 35 0 03/18/19
31778 ALYSSA C. WUNDERLICH REIM‐11/28 N 152353 1022130042323‐314 ASHA DUES RENEWAL 225 0 01/28/19
210 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CH 4657 2/19 N 14588 3052200020000‐620 GO 2011A INT 2/19 1372931.25 0 01/28/19
210 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CH 1856331004 N 152927 3059000020000‐310 GO 2017A ADM 19/20 750 0 02/25/19
210 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CH 6331PVTPL N 14588 3052200020000‐620 GO 2017A PP INT 2/19 125438.75 0 01/28/19
210 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CH 6331PVTPL N 14588 3053200020000‐610 GO 2017A PP PRNC 2/19 2675000 0 01/28/19
210 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CH 1854523007 N 153285 3059000020000‐310 GO REF 2001 ADM 19/20 425 0 03/18/19
210 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CH 4523 2/19 N 14588 3052200020000‐620 GO REF 2011 INT 2/19 621250 0 01/28/19
210 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CH 4523 2/19 N 14588 3053200020000‐610 GO REF 2011 PRNC 2/19 2740000 0 01/28/19
210 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CH 1854811008 N 153285 3059000020000‐310 GO REF 2012 ADM 19/20 425 0 03/18/19
210 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CH 4811‐4/19 N 14627 3052200020000‐620 GO REF 2012 INT 4/19 23200 0 03/18/19
210 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CH 5350‐4/19 N 14627 3052200020000‐620 GO REF 2013 INT 4/19 157831.25 0 03/18/19
210 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CH 1855430006 N 153655 3059000020000‐310 GO REF 2014 ADM FEE 425 0 04/29/19
210 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CH 5430 2/19 N 14588 3052200020000‐620 GO REF 2014 INT 2/19 201425 0 01/28/19
210 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CH 1856043003 N 153285 3059000020000‐310 GO REF 2016 ADM 19/20 425 0 03/18/19
210 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CH 6043 2/19 N 14588 3052200020000‐620 GO REF 2016 INT 2/19 2372700 0 01/28/19
210 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CH 6616‐4/19 N 14627 3052200020000‐620 GO REF 2017B INT 4/19 336075 0 03/18/19
210 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CH 1855749002 N 153655 3059000020000‐310 GO REF'15 ADM FEE 425 0 04/29/19
210 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CH 5749 2/19 N 14588 3052200020000‐620 REF SER 2015 INT 2/19 236200 0 01/28/19
22282 AMANDA C. MCKINNEY REIM‐1/7/19 N 152262 1022130042323‐314 ASHA DUES 225 0 01/28/19
32894 AMANDA HEYDEN OH SPCH 1/19 M 152749 1011306160000‐319 OHS SPEECH 1/19/19 90 0 02/12/19
26591 AMANDA HOWLAND OH GYMN12/22 M 152590 1011306161205‐319 OHS V/GYMN 12/22/18 125 0 02/05/19
26775 AMAZON PRIME PCLARES LUNA N 14647 1018000045407‐410 (Refund) Prime Membersh ‐119 0 03/22/19
26775 AMAZON PRIME PCRESTIVO N 14666 1011204360000‐319 Amazon Prime Membership 119 0 04/17/19
26775 AMAZON PRIME PCKETO N 14647 1011306160608‐410 Amazon Prime yearly cos 119 0 03/22/19
26775 AMAZON PRIME PCSZAMBELAN N 14647 1025207020000‐640 Business prime membersh 1299 0 03/22/19



29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA N 14666 2025400052000‐410 1 ‐ tube of Mobilith  g 15 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA N 14666 2025406220630‐410 10 ‐ Burndy BIT4 multip 116.1 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA N 14666 2025400052000‐410 14 ‐ mogul to mogul ada 181.3 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA N 14666 2025406220630‐410 14 ‐ Pentair pilot scre 79.24 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA N 14626 2025400052000‐410 18 mogul to mogul base 251.82 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA N 14666 2025406220630‐410 2 ‐ Taylor DPD powder f 16.88 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA N 14647 2025400052503‐410 2 ‐ Tennant battery cha 33 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWERLING N 14626 1011102060000‐495 2 30x60 Heavy Duty Fold 189.83 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCOSTA N 14666 2025400052503‐410 2 way Y valve for garde 59.95 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDIVELEY N 14647 1011306160220‐419 2012 FRC Extravaganza 43.8 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDIVELEY N 14626 1011306160220‐419 2012 FRC Office Supplie 10 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDIVELEY N 14647 1011306160220‐419 2012 FRC Office Supplie 22.99 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDIVELEY N 14647 1011306160220‐419 2012 FRC Robot Parts 8.29 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDIVELEY N 14647 1011306160220‐419 2012 FRC Robot Parts ‐ 15.99 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDIVELEY N 14626 1011306160220‐419 2012 FRC Shop   Gaffers 19.98 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDIVELEY N 14626 1011306160220‐419 2012 FRC Shop   saw bla 63.19 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDIVELEY N 14626 1011306160220‐419 2012 FRC Shop   Tools 12.82 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDIVELEY N 14626 1011306160220‐419 2012 FRC Shop   White A 39.96 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDIVELEY N 14626 1011306160220‐419 2012 FRC Shop Supplies 102.76 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDIVELEY N 14626 1011306160220‐419 2012 FRC Shop Supplies 13.25 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDIVELEY N 14626 1011306160220‐419 2012 FRC Shop Supplies 13.98 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDIVELEY N 14647 1011306160220‐419 2012 FRC Shop Supplies 119.6 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDIVELEY N 14647 1011306160220‐419 2012 FRC Shop Supplies 66.84 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDIVELEY N 14666 1011306160220‐419 2012 FRC Shop Supplies 39.99 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDIVELEY N 14666 1011306160220‐419 2012 FRC Shop Supplies 34.99 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDIVELEY N 14666 1011306160220‐419 2012 FRC Shop Supplies 7.99 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDIVELEY N 14626 1011306160220‐419 2012 OR   Community Out 70 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDIVELEY N 14626 1011306160220‐419 2012 OR   Community Out 28.28 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDIVELEY N 14626 1011306160220‐419 2012 OR Spirit supplies ‐31.78 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPENTZIEN N 14666 1011306160610‐411 2018‐19 Course Fee ‐ Pe 19.97 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPENTZIEN N 14666 1011306160610‐411 2018‐19 Course Fee ‐ Pe 48.47 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPENTZIEN N 14666 1011306160610‐411 2018‐19 Course Fee ‐ Pe 64.98 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPENTZIEN N 14666 1011306160610‐411 2018‐19 Course Fee ‐ Pe 15.03 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPENTZIEN N 14666 1011306160610‐411 2018‐19 Course Fee ‐ Pe 49.48 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPOLK N 14647 1011306160220‐419 2057 activity act/Piper 46.96 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPOLK N 14647 1011306160220‐419 2057 activity act/Piper 35.99 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPOLK N 14647 1011306160220‐419 2057 activity act/Piper 5.98 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPOLK N 14626 1011306160220‐419 2148 activity acct/SPC 97.81 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCALVERT N 14626 1011306160220‐419 2172 tax exempt refund ‐14.37 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBEDELL N 14666 1011306160220‐419 2178‐ Drama Club Musica 5.95 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBEDELL N 14666 1011306160220‐419 2178‐ Drama Club Musica 159.46 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBEDELL N 14666 1011306160220‐419 2178‐ Drama Club Musica 46.5 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPOLK N 14626 1011306160220‐419 2219 activity act/ Step 236.89 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPOLK N 14666 1011306160220‐419 2219 activity act/Step 13.18 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPOLK N 14647 1011306160220‐419 2219 activity act/Vick 61.53 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCQUICK N 14666 1011102360220‐419 2nd grade Culvers 43.53 0 04/17/19



29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA N 14626 2025400052000‐410 3   urinal partition wa 36.81 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA N 14666 2025406220630‐410 3 ‐ functional RIB2401B 49.59 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA N 14626 2025400052502‐410 3 flag pole counterweig 85.93 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA N 14647 2025400052000‐410 3 rolls of tape for lab 14.89 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA N 14626 2025400052000‐410 3 tape cartridges for l 39 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA N 14666 2025406220630‐410 4 ‐ hydrostatic relief 84.63 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCRAVEN N 14626 1011306260220‐419 4.0 supplies 24.27 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCRAVEN N 14626 1011306260220‐419 4.0 supplies 115.66 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWERLING N 14666 1011102060209‐410 4th grade books 71.92 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA N 14626 2025400052000‐410 5   Fluke non contact v 114.14 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA N 14666 2025400052000‐410 5 ‐ xlerator hand drier 980 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA N 14626 2025400052000‐410 50 feet of 3/8 inch fle 32.58 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA N 14626 2025400052000‐410 6 of  Littelfuse KLDR 1 32.4 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCROBERTS N 14666 1011306260607‐411 A and P Supplies 57.97 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCROBERTS N 14666 1011306260607‐411 A and P Supplies 169.82 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCRAVEN N 14647 1011306260220‐419 Academic Excellence Sup 197.02 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCRAVEN N 14647 1011306260220‐419 Academic Excellence Sup 193.44 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCIMBORDINO N 14626 1011306160220‐419 Acct 2052  Equipment 6.64 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCIMBORDINO N 14626 1011306160220‐419 Acct 2052  Equipment 13.8 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCIMBORDINO N 14626 1011306160220‐419 Acct 2052  Equipment 59.99 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCIMBORDINO N 14626 1011306160220‐419 Acct 2052  Equipment 728.07 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCIMBORDINO N 14626 1011306160220‐419 Acct 2052  Equipment ‐109.94 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCIMBORDINO N 14626 1011306160220‐419 Acct 2052  Equipment 111.07 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCIMBORDINO N 14626 1011306160220‐419 Acct 2052  Equipment 25.56 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCIMBORDINO N 14626 1011306160220‐419 Acct 2052  Equipment 499.93 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCIMBORDINO N 14626 1011306160220‐419 Acct 2052  Equipment 316.24 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCIMBORDINO N 14626 1011306160220‐419 Acct 2052  Equipment 174.99 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCIMBORDINO N 14626 1011306160220‐419 Acct 2052  Equipment 38.91 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCIMBORDINO N 14647 1011306160220‐419 Acct 2052: Equipment 97.06 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCIMBORDINO N 14647 1011306160220‐419 Acct 2052: Equipment 133.98 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCIMBORDINO N 14647 1011306160220‐419 Acct 2052: Equipment 382.17 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCIMBORDINO N 14647 1011306160220‐419 Acct 2052: Equipment 13.99 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCIMBORDINO N 14647 1011306160220‐419 Acct 2052: Equipment 75.97 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCIMBORDINO N 14647 1011306160220‐419 Acct 2052: Equipment 28.09 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCIMBORDINO N 14666 1011306160220‐419 Acct 2052: Equipment 759.7 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCIMBORDINO N 14666 1011306160220‐419 Acct 2052: Equipment 103.7 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCIMBORDINO N 14666 1011306160220‐419 Acct 2052: Equipment 246.77 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCADORJAN N 14626 1011101560220‐419 Activity Account Reimbu 32.79 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCRUZ N 14666 1011306260000‐410 Administrative office s 29.98 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA N 14666 2025400052000‐410 Alden 1007P 10 Piece Ma 64 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKOMITAS N 14666 1026407032000‐410 Alice Training ‐ IGNITE 35.97 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOSTERT N 14666 1011101860000‐410 Alumni walk/plastic bag 10.6 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOSTERT N 14666 1011101860000‐410 Alumni Walk/tablecloths 11.99 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMANNA N 14626 1011102160000‐410 Amazon Oder Adjustment ‐0.35 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMANNA N 14626 1011102160000‐410 Amazon Order Adjustment ‐0.4 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWURSTER N 14666 1011000040634‐420 Amazon returned 9 copie ‐140.67 0 04/17/19



29759 AMAZON.COM PCMCCREE N 14626 1011259260645‐410 Amazon Sales Tax Credit ‐5.08 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCTHURLWELL N 14647 1011306260220‐419 Amazon; vball tags take 69.93 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCRESTIVO N 14647 1011204360000‐410 AMZ‐Stor Bxs 83.98 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCRESTIVO N 14647 1011204360625‐410 AMZ‐Tech Sup (Vugteveen 188.96 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCRAVEN N 14647 1011306260419‐410 AP & SAT/PSAT testing s 27.72 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSHRUM N 14647 1011204560615‐410 Art shredder 24.12 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14626 1026600042323‐495 AT supplies 24.99 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14626 1026600042323‐495 AT Supplies 93.49 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14626 1026600042323‐495 AT Supplies 129 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14626 1026600042323‐495 AT supplies 24.98 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14626 1026600042323‐495 AT supplies 49.98 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14626 1026600042323‐495 AT supplies 26.86 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14626 1026600042323‐495 AT supplies 16.99 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14647 1026600042323‐495 AT supplies 21.99 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14647 1026600042323‐495 AT supplies 131.94 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14647 1026600042323‐495 AT supplies 24.98 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14647 1026600042323‐495 AT supplies 63.86 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14647 1026600042323‐495 AT supplies 61.96 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14647 1026600042323‐495 AT supplies 97.48 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCOLANDESE N 14626 1011306160607‐410 Backup manual eyewash s 212.32 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCOLANDESE N 14626 1011306160607‐410 Backup manual eyewash s 212.32 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHETTINGER N 14666 1011306260220‐419 Badminton Supplies ‐ re 90 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHETTINGER N 14666 1011306260220‐419 Badminton Supplies ‐ re 68 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHETTINGER N 14666 1011306260220‐419 Badminton Supplies ‐ re 46.44 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHETTINGER N 14666 1011306260220‐419 Badminton Supplies ‐ re 29.97 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMILLER N 14647 1011306160220‐419 baseball coaches books 17.58 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSIMOSKY N 14666 4025507153000‐410 batteries 3.75 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWERLING N 14666 1011102060000‐410 Batteries for emergency 19.99 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCOLANDESE N 14626 1011306160607‐411 Batteries for equipment 48.65 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOSTERT N 14626 1011101860000‐410 Battery's 110.4 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA N 14626 2025400052502‐410 Beaded retainer ring fo 51 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCROBERTS N 14647 1011306260607‐411 Biology supplies 34.39 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCROBERTS N 14647 1011306260607‐411 Biology Supplies 79.8 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCROBERTS N 14647 1011306260607‐411 Biology Supplies 132.93 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWERLING N 14626 1011102060000‐410 Birthday pencils for st 34.98 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDARNELL N 14647 1011306260000‐410 Blank Greeting Cards fo 26.98 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWELCH N 14666 1011204360210‐410 Book Club Books 153.75 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCADORJAN N 14666 1012500044451‐410 Book Club Materials for 119.88 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCADORJAN N 14666 1012500044451‐410 Book Club Materials for 269.7 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCGERARDOT N 14647 1019009660315‐410 Book for Book Study ‐ 10.93 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCALVEY N 14647 1011306260605‐410 Book Love text for depa 25.18 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCFAIRLESS N 14647 1022226260000‐430 Book Refund for LRC ‐20.44 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHEINRICH N 14647 1024101360000‐410 Book Study 29.46 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSMITH N 14626 1022131160620‐410 books 135 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSMITH N 14626 1011111160210‐430 Books 121.64 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWERLING N 14647 1022222060000‐430 Books 81.16 0 03/22/19



29759 AMAZON.COM PCDEMONT N 14647 1011101560000‐410 Books for author visit 29.25 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBITNER N 14666 1011259260209‐410 books for classroom 99.9 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCFAIRLESS N 14626 1022226260000‐430 Books for LRC 90.19 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCFAIRLESS N 14626 1022226260000‐430 Books for LRC 56.72 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCFAIRLESS N 14626 1022226260000‐430 Books for LRC 158.9 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWERLING N 14626 1011102060210‐430 Books for LRC 20.65 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWERLING N 14626 1011102060210‐430 Books for LRC 68.69 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWERLING N 14626 1011102060210‐430 Books for LRC 76.94 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWERLING N 14626 1011102060210‐430 Books for LRC 53.9 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCFAIRLESS N 14647 1022226260000‐430 Books for LRC 157.7 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCFAIRLESS N 14647 1022226260000‐430 Books for LRC 26.61 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCFAIRLESS N 14647 1022226260000‐430 Books for LRC 25.82 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCFAIRLESS N 14666 1022226260000‐430 Books for LRC 11.05 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCFAIRLESS N 14666 1022226260000‐430 Books for LRC 76.4 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBUAN N 14647 1022224160000‐430 books for lrc collectio 27.87 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBUAN N 14647 1022224160000‐430 books for lrc collectio 36.37 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBUAN N 14647 1022224160000‐430 books for LRC collectio 164.25 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBUAN N 14666 1022224160000‐430 books for LRC collectio 88.83 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLARES LUNA N 14626 1018000045407‐410 Books for OHS EL rqstd 108.79 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHEINRICH N 14626 1012500044451‐410 Books purchased w/ ESSA 44.68 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHETTINGER N 14647 1011306260220‐419 Boys Volleyball Supplie 532.68 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHETTINGER N 14647 1011306260220‐419 Boys Volleyball Supplie 39.98 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSMITH N 14666 1011102260000‐410 Brain teasers for stude 14.79 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLUCAS ANDE N 14626 1012000042323‐410 Braun Forehead Thermome 57.34 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHEINRICH N 14666 1024101360000‐410 Bulbs and pens 33.97 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBROSTOWITZ N 14666 1011101960000‐410 Bulletin board paper 135.96 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBUAN N 14647 1022224160000‐410 butcher block paper for 70.49 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHEINRICH N 14666 1011101360000‐410 Butcher paper 55.07 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBOSOLD N 14666 1012056160000‐410 Calculators ‐ Resource 519.88 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA N 14647 2025400052502‐410 Carburetor for snow blo 65.72 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCLEMENTS N 14666 1011204160220‐419 Care Closet 99.98 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCRESTIVO N 14626 1011204360000‐410 Ceiling hooks 9.99 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCQUICK N 14626 1011102360220‐419 check   STEM 13.99 0 02/26/19
505 AMAZON.COM PCQUICK N 14647 1011102360220‐419 CHECK ‐ MISTAKE 3.99 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCOLANDESE N 14666 1011306160607‐411 Chemistry Lab Supplies 397.33 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCROBERTS N 14647 1011306260607‐411 Chemistry Supplies 13.28 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSKURA N 14626 1011306160220‐419 Choir supplies  Please 317.92 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSKURA N 14647 1011306160220‐419 Choir Supplies Acct#217 95.94 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSKURA N 14647 1011306160220‐419 Choir Supplies Acct#217 61.92 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER N 14626 1012500044409‐410 Chromebook Case   SD897 899.1 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER N 14647 1024101160000‐495 Chromebook Case ‐ SD901 30.97 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER N 14647 1012500044451‐410 Chromebook Case ‐ SD901 61.94 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCHANDLER N 14666 1011306260220‐419 Cinderella Materials 11.9 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCHANDLER N 14666 1011306260220‐419 Cinderella Materials 37.98 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCHANDLER N 14666 1011306260220‐419 Cinderella Materials 39.99 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCHANDLER N 14666 1011306260220‐419 Cinderella Materials 29.99 0 04/17/19



29759 AMAZON.COM PCCHANDLER N 14666 1011306260220‐419 Cinderella Materials 32 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCHANDLER N 14666 1011306260220‐419 Cinderella Materials 24.99 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCHANDLER N 14666 1011306260220‐419 Cinderella Materials 12.95 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCHANDLER N 14666 1011306260220‐419 Cinderella Materials 15.98 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLUCAS‐ANDE N 14666 1012000042323‐410 Classroom Headphones (E 87.99 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLUCAS‐ANDE N 14647 1012000042323‐410 Classroom Incentive Mat 17.61 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHEINRICH N 14666 1011101360000‐410 classroom supplies 265.69 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLUCAS ANDE N 14626 1012000042323‐410 Classroom Supplies for 26.99 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHODEL N 14647 2025400052203‐410 clean out cover needed 42.96 0 03/22/19
505 AMAZON.COM PCHODEL N 14626 2025400052000‐410 Cleanout cover replacin 1.25 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER N 14666 1026600055000‐414 CMOS Batteries 29.99 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCFAIRLESS N 14647 1011306260220‐419 Coffee Supplies 32.98 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLYONS N 14647 1012750040435‐410 Consumables 25.11 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCGORDON N 14666 1011306160601‐410 Cords purchased for pro 31.95 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCGOMEZ N 14666 1021300032000‐495 CPR supplies (Prestan C 61.01 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBROSTOWITZ N 14666 1011101960000‐410 Craft paper 44.33 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCQUICK N 14626 1011102360000‐410 credit unknown ‐0.83 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCQUICK N 14626 1011102360000‐410 credit unknown ‐0.3 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCTAYLOR N 14666 1011102460209‐410 Culver's profit ‐ 1st g 49.8 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBATTAGLIA N 14666 1011204260220‐419 Cunningham supplies ‐ H 11 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKAMINSKI N 14647 1011306260220‐419 Dance Team ‐ re‐imburse 63.93 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKAMINSKI N 14647 1011306260220‐419 Dance Team ‐ re‐imburse 173.17 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKAMINSKI N 14647 1011306260220‐419 Dance Team ‐ re‐imburse 26.45 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKAMINSKI N 14647 1011306260220‐419 Dance Team ‐ re‐imburse 15.29 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCNERVIS N 14626 2025400052000‐410 Day timer planner refil 23.69 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCRUZ N 14666 1011306260000‐410 Deans' Dept office supp 9.81 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14647 1012070042303‐410 DHH supplies 50.05 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14647 1012070042303‐410 DHH supplies 48.94 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14647 1012070042303‐410 DHH supplies 6.98 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCOLANDESE N 14626 1011306160607‐411 Digital microscope for 19.98 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCOVERSTREET N 14626 1011204360220‐419 Dish pans from HSO 17.99 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCOVERSTREET N 14626 1011204360220‐419 Dish pans from HSO 25.68 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSHRUM N 14647 1011204560220‐419 Drama Musical supplies 5.48 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSHRUM N 14647 1011204560220‐419 Drama Musical supplies 81.78 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSHRUM N 14647 1011204560220‐419 Drama Musical supplies 33.23 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSHRUM N 14626 1011204560220‐419 Drama Spring Musical su 96.14 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBUAN N 14647 1022224160000‐410 Drawing and butcher blo 123.13 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCOLANDESE N 14666 1011306160607‐411 Drill bits for lab equi 46.92 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA N 14626 2025400052000‐410 Dry erase calendar for 23.39 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDARNELL N 14666 1011306260000‐410 Dry Erase calendar for 79.59 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSTURK N 14666 6025300051000‐495 Duct Racks 136.25 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA N 14626 2025400052000‐410 Duct smoke detector 129.95 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER N 14666 1026600055000‐414 DYMO Printers 179.98 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLUCAS ANDE N 14626 1012000042323‐410 Earth Science Lab Manua 46.83 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLUCAS ANDE N 14626 1012000042323‐410 Earth Science Reading S 8.96 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA N 14626 2025400052000‐410 Edwards remote reset/te 43.17 0 02/26/19



29759 AMAZON.COM PCCLEMENTS N 14666 1011204160000‐421 ELA books (C. Williams) 533.6 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLUCAS ANDE N 14626 1012000042323‐410 Elementary Classroom Su 20.93 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCOLANDESE N 14626 1011306160607‐411 Elodea (water plant) fo 45.39 0 02/26/19
505 AMAZON.COM PCROBERTS N 14626 1011306260607‐411 Error in Roberts will W 6.99 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLARES LUNA N 14666 1039000045407‐410 ESL Graduation Supplies 44.25 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLARES LUNA N 14666 1039000045407‐410 ESL Graduation Supplies 125.91 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHEINRICH N 14666 1012500044451‐410 ESSA grant ‐ fidgets fo 39.8 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHEINRICH N 14666 1012500044451‐410 ESSA grant ‐ white boar 79.9 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSMITH N 14647 1022120044451‐410 ESSA Grant Instructiona 296.41 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA N 14626 2025400052000‐410 Fasco A131 115 Volt 300 130.2 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHODEL N 14666 2025400052000‐410 fire hose needed for cl 67.6 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSHRUM N 14626 1011204560000‐410 Flags AVID 29.75 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA N 14626 2025400052000‐410 floor drain grates for 50.08 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA N 14647 2025400052000‐410 Fluke thermometer 82.84 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCQUICK N 14666 1011102360000‐410 FO 23.9 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA N 14626 2025400052000‐410 FPB motor 205.96 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCRUZ N 14626 1011306260000‐410 Frame for 2019 senior p 24 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA N 14626 2025400052000‐410 furnace inducer motor f 205.96 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCOSTA N 14647 2025400052503‐410 Garden hose connector‐2 202 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHETTINGER N 14666 1011306260220‐419 Girls Track Supplies ‐ 255.84 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHETTINGER N 14666 1011306260220‐419 Girls Track Supplies ‐ 103.92 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCRAVEN N 14647 1011306260419‐410 Glossaries for ELL PSAT 95.33 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCRAVEN N 14647 1011306260419‐410 Glossaries for ELL SAT/ 22.98 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHETTINGER N 14666 1011306260220‐419 Golf Cart Cover for Ath 145.96 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSAN ROMAN N 14666 1015806122000‐410 GoPro Card Reader 13.26 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOWERTON N 14626 1011306160210‐410 Grant funded texts for 7.27 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOWERTON N 14626 1011306160210‐410 Grant funded texts for 5.78 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOWERTON N 14626 1011306160210‐410 Grant funded texts for 5.95 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOWERTON N 14626 1011306160210‐410 Grant funded texts for 9.94 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOWERTON N 14626 1011306160210‐410 Grant funded texts for 10.32 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOWERTON N 14626 1011306160210‐410 Grant funded texts for 16.8 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOWERTON N 14626 1011306160210‐410 Grant funded texts for 5.14 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOWERTON N 14626 1011306160210‐410 Grant funded texts for 9.07 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOWERTON N 14626 1011306160210‐410 Grant funded texts for 11.59 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOWERTON N 14626 1011306160210‐410 Grant funded texts for 6.91 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOWERTON N 14626 1011306160210‐410 Grant funded texts for 8.36 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOWERTON N 14626 1011306160210‐410 Grant funded texts for 10.39 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOWERTON N 14626 1011306160210‐410 Grant funded texts for 10.57 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOWERTON N 14626 1011306160210‐410 Grant funded texts for 13.99 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOWERTON N 14626 1011306160210‐410 Grant funded texts for 8.68 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOWERTON N 14626 1011306160210‐410 Grant funded texts for 15.12 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOWERTON N 14626 1011306160210‐410 Grant funded texts for 5.85 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOWERTON N 14626 1011306160210‐410 Grant funded texts for 9.46 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOWERTON N 14626 1011306160210‐410 Grant funded texts for 9.98 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOWERTON N 14626 1011306160210‐410 Grant funded texts for 11.02 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOWERTON N 14626 1011306160210‐410 Grant funded texts for 7.94 0 02/26/19



29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOWERTON N 14626 1011306160210‐410 Grant funded texts for 7.99 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMASON N 14647 1011101760000‐410 Graph Paper 13.85 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLYONS N 14626 1012750040435‐410 green village consumabl 7.95 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLYONS N 14626 1012750040435‐410 green village consumabl 8.49 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLYONS N 14626 1012750040435‐410 green village consumabl 29.29 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLYONS N 14626 1012750040435‐410 green village consumabl 10.99 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMANNA N 14666 1011102160220‐419 H&S Grant for Teacher ( 88 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMANNA N 14666 1011102160220‐419 H&S Grant for Teacher ( 78.09 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMANNA N 14666 1011102160220‐419 H&S Grant for Teacher ( 189.97 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMANNA N 14666 1011102160220‐419 H&S Teacher Grant  ‐ Gi 144.13 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMANNA N 14666 1011102160220‐419 H&S Teacher Grant ‐ Gio 15.49 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMANNA N 14666 1011102160220‐419 H&S Teacher Grant ‐ Gio 27.58 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMANNA N 14666 1011102160220‐419 H&S Teacher Grant ‐ Pal 120.18 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMANNA N 14666 1011102160220‐419 H&S Teacher Grant ‐ Pal 35.94 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMANNA N 14666 1011102160220‐419 H&S Teacher Grant‐Kinde 278.86 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMANNA N 14666 1011102160220‐419 H&S Teacher Grant‐Kinde 601.98 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHODEL N 14666 2025400052000‐410 hardware for fire hose 45.63 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER N 14647 1024101160000‐495 HDMI Adapter & Cable ‐ 16.98 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER N 14647 1012500044451‐410 HDMI Adapter & Cable ‐ 28.97 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSIMOSKY N 14666 4025507153000‐410 HDMI cable 31.99 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER N 14647 1026600055000‐414 HDMI Cable ‐ SD89969 7.99 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER N 14666 1026600055000‐410 HDMI Cable ‐ SD90263 7.99 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER N 14626 1011204260000‐410 HDMI to VGA Adapters 49.95 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER N 14626 6025300051000‐310 HDMI to VGA Adapters 207.3 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER N 14666 1026600055000‐410 HDMI to VGA Adapters 99.9 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA N 14647 2025400052000‐410 Headlamp for working in 57.96 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHAYMOND N 14626 1011204460000‐410 Headphones for Lit Dyna 87.99 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHEINRICH N 14666 1012500044451‐410 Headphones/Learning Res 684.42 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOLUB N 14626 1011306260610‐411 Honors EDD Purchases 20.98 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOLUB N 14626 1011306260610‐411 Honors EDD Purchases 21.2 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOLUB N 14626 1011306260610‐411 Honors EDD Purchases 33.91 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOLUB N 14647 1011306260610‐411 Honors EDD Supplies 12.99 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOLUB N 14647 1011306260610‐411 Honors EDD Supplies 13.99 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOLUB N 14666 1011306260610‐411 Honors EDD Supplies 8.88 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOLUB N 14666 1011306260610‐411 Honors EDD Supplies 19.88 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOLUB N 14666 1011306260610‐411 Honors EDD Supplies 20.76 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOLUB N 14666 1011306260610‐411 Honors EDD Supplies 22.99 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOLUB N 14666 1011306260610‐411 Honors EDD Supplies 8.99 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLUCAS‐ANDE N 14647 1012000042323‐410 Horticulture / Bird Hou 80.91 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLUCAS ANDE N 14626 1012000042323‐410 Horticulture Class Supp 33.98 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCIMBORDINO N 14626 1011306160640‐410 HR Monitors 389.85 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCARLISLE N 14626 1011306260601‐411 I have no information o ‐2.18 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOSTERT N 14626 1022120044451‐410 Implicit Bias in School 395.45 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBROSTOWITZ N 14647 1011101960209‐410 Incentive for staff mee 131.58 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER N 14647 1015806122000‐410 iPad Case ‐ SD89980 25 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSMITH N 14666 1011101160000‐410 IPad cases 51.6 0 04/17/19



29759 AMAZON.COM PCSMITH N 14666 1011101160000‐410 IPad Cases 92.48 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBITNER N 14647 1012149242323‐410 item for classroom 6.92 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBITNER N 14626 1011259260209‐410 Item purchased through 11.99 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBITNER N 14647 1012149242323‐410 items for classroom 12.79 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBITNER N 14647 1012149242323‐410 items for classroom 18.99 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBITNER N 14647 1012149242323‐410 items for classroom 50.84 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBITNER N 14647 1012149242323‐410 items for classroom 68.87 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBITNER N 14647 1012149242323‐410 items for classroom 55.01 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBITNER N 14626 1011259260209‐410 items purchased from pa 15.93 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBITNER N 14626 1011259260209‐410 Items purchased from pa 32.79 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBITNER N 14626 1011259260209‐410 items purchased from pa 29.94 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBITNER N 14626 1011259260209‐410 Items purchased through 32.69 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBITNER N 14626 1011259260209‐410 Items purchased through 47.03 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBITNER N 14626 1011259260209‐410 Items purchased through 243.9 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBITNER N 14626 1011259260209‐410 Items purchased through 26.72 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBITNER N 14626 1011259260209‐410 Items purchased through 24.99 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBITNER N 14626 1011259260209‐410 Items purchased through 13.95 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBITNER N 14626 1011259260209‐410 Items purchased through 309.45 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBITNER N 14626 1012149242323‐410 Items purchased through 45.99 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBITNER N 14626 1011259260209‐410 Items purchased through 349.2 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBITNER N 14626 1011259260209‐410 Items purchased through 20.98 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBITNER N 14626 1011259260209‐410 Items purchased through 198.49 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCLEMENTS N 14626 1011204160604‐411 Jansen 25.49 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCRUZ N 14666 1011306260220‐419 Key Club activity purch 100.54 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCRUZ N 14666 1011306260220‐419 Key Club activity purch 199.88 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER N 14647 1011204160000‐495 Keyboard Replacement ‐ 78.75 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER N 14647 1011204160000‐495 Keyboard Replacement ‐ 15.75 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWURSTER N 14626 1022120040000‐410 Kindergarten Screening 26.37 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCRAVEN N 14666 1011306260419‐410 Kleenex for testing box 17.18 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCRAVEN N 14666 1011306260419‐410 Kleenex received was no ‐17.18 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSZAMBELAN N 14626 1025207020000‐410 Labels for label maker 24.22 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCOSTA N 14626 2025400052503‐410 laminating sheets  magn 130.85 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSIMOSKY N 14666 4025507153000‐410 LED dimmable bulbs 27.99 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWERLING N 14647 1022222060000‐430 Library Books 118.35 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMASON N 14666 1011101760210‐430 LRC Book 5.99 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWERLING N 14647 1022222060000‐430 LRC books 37.83 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMASON N 14666 1011101760210‐430 LRC Books 367.97 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWERLING N 14666 1011102060210‐430 LRC books 24.72 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWERLING N 14666 1011102060210‐430 LRC books 199.58 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMASON N 14666 1011101760210‐430 LRC Books and shipping 15.96 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCRUZ N 14666 1011306260210‐410 LRC office supplies [Fa 22.54 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCRUZ N 14666 1011306260210‐410 LRC office supply [Fair 7.58 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCTAYLOR N 14666 1011102460210‐430 LRC Supplies 27.28 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWURSTER N 14666 1022120040000‐410 Mailing labels for lett 16.96 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCRUZ N 14666 1011306260000‐410 Main Office Dept staff 24.98 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCRUZ N 14647 1011306260000‐410 Main Office supplies [C 84.82 0 03/22/19



29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOSTERT N 14647 1011101860000‐410 Marianne Kelley supplie 4.94 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOSTERT N 14647 1011101860000‐410 Marianne Kelley supplie 10.99 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOSTERT N 14647 1011101860000‐410 Marianne Kelley supplie 41.98 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSHRUM N 14647 1011204560000‐410 Math Calculators classr 121.99 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA N 14666 2025400052000‐410 Maximum Impact Bolt & N 34.49 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSMITH N 14666 1011102260000‐410 Maze prizes for student 22.99 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCTRAKSZELIS N 14626 1011101460000‐440 Mindset Mathematics Ide 51.52 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA N 14647 2025400052000‐410 Mini ceramic and glass 33.46 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWERLING N 14647 1011102060000‐410 Mini flashlights for em 89.91 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA N 14647 2025400052000‐410 Mini Glass fuse assortm 31.96 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCOSTA N 14647 2025400052503‐410 MNT warehouse drivers‐2 105.62 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSKURA N 14666 1011306160623‐411 Music 148.32 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCOLANDESE N 14647 1011306160607‐411 New digital balances fo 129.9 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCQUICK N 14647 1011102360000‐410 Office 140 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCQUICK N 14647 1011102360000‐410 Office 379.96 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMASON N 14626 1011101760000‐410 Office Chairs 317.98 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER N 14626 1026600055000‐410 Office Supplies 24.98 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER N 14626 1026600055000‐410 Office Supplies 27.39 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER N 14626 1026600055000‐414 Office Supplies 19.24 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER N 14626 1026600055000‐410 Office Supplies 14.99 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER N 14626 1026600055000‐410 Office Supplies 172.78 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCLASEN N 14647 1026607051000‐410 Office Supplies 119.99 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER N 14647 1026600055000‐410 Office Supplies 20.58 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER N 14647 1026600055000‐410 Office Supplies 49.96 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSMITH N 14647 1011102260000‐410 Office Supplies 23.83 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHEINRICH N 14666 1011101360000‐410 Office supplies 27 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER N 14666 1026600055000‐414 Office Supplies 49.96 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER N 14666 1026600055000‐410 Office Supplies 20.37 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER N 14666 1026600055000‐410 Office Supplies 171.16 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER N 14666 1026600055000‐410 Office Supplies 5.48 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMILLER N 14666 1011306160220‐419 office supplies 24.95 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMORAN N 14666 1011306260303‐410 Office/classroom Specia 26.12 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMORAN N 14666 1011306260303‐410 Office/classroom Specia 393.59 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMORAN N 14666 1011306260303‐410 Office/classroom Specia 47.56 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCTRAKSZELIS N 14666 1011101460210‐430 OP LRC materials 8.99 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCLEMENTS N 14626 1011204160000‐410 Orange reusable tablecl 178.5 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBERGAN N 14647 1011102260615‐410 Organizers for artroom 63.98 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14647 1021390042303‐410 OT/PT supplies 30.34 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14647 1021390042303‐410 OT/PT supplies 14.67 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLUCAS‐ANDE N 14647 1012000042323‐410 PARCC Testing Materials 149.85 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCQUICK N 14666 1011102360220‐419 PE CHECK 198.61 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCQUICK N 14666 1011102360609‐410 pe equip 13.29 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCQUICK N 14666 1011102360609‐410 Pe Equipment 53.96 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBROSTOWITZ N 14647 1011101960615‐410 Pencil sharpener 24.95 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSHRUM N 14666 1011204560000‐410 Pencil sharpeners 95.6 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHAYMOND N 14626 1011204460000‐410 Pencils for ACCESS test 31.98 0 02/26/19



29759 AMAZON.COM PCSTURK N 14666 1026600054000‐495 Phone Case (Bldg Admini 12.99 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCRESTIVO N 14626 1011204360000‐410 Phone case for Calabres 8.99 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA N 14647 2025406220630‐410 Picture frame for pool 17.95 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLARES LUNA N 14626 1022120044451‐410 Plank JHS SIG SIOP PD 1274.75 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLARES LUNA N 14626 1022120044451‐410 Plank JHS SIG SIOP PD 3059.4 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSAN ROMAN N 14666 1015806122000‐410 Planner 22.45 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCOSTA N 14626 2025400052503‐410 Plastic clipboard w/rul 5.04 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCRESTIVO N 14626 1011204360000‐410 Plastic Runner for fron 78.3 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCROBERTS N 14626 1011306260607‐411 PLTW Supplies 283.5 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCROBERTS N 14626 1011306260607‐411 PLTW Supplies 14.96 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCROBERTS N 14626 1011306260607‐411 PLTW Supplies 49.99 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCROBERTS N 14626 1011306260607‐411 PLTW Supplies 320.01 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCROBERTS N 14647 1011306260607‐411 PLTW Supplies 26.95 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCROBERTS N 14666 1011306260607‐411 PLTW Supplies 185.94 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCFAIRLESS N 14647 1011306260220‐419 Posterboard for student 43.98 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER N 14626 1026600055000‐414 Power Supply 76.98 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIRBERG N 14626 1012750040435‐410 Prairie Point Consumabl 32.72 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIRBERG N 14626 1012750040435‐410 Prairie Point Consumabl 29.96 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIRBERG N 14647 1012750040435‐410 Prairie Point pre‐k cre 55.39 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIRBERG N 14666 1012750040435‐410 Prairie Point pre‐Kinde 52.67 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIRBERG N 14666 1012750040435‐410 Prairie Point pre‐Kinde 20.71 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIRBERG N 14666 1012750040435‐410 Prairie Point pre‐Kinde 4.38 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER N 14647 1023107010000‐410 Presonus Audiobox 124.99 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCNERVIS N 14666 2025400052000‐410 Printer ink 58.99 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDEMONT N 14647 1012500044451‐410 Professional books for 27.36 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDEMONT N 14647 1012500044451‐410 Professional books for 45.52 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHEINRICH N 14666 1011101360000‐410 projection screen 264.15 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMASON N 14626 1011101760000‐410 Projector Lamp   gym 115.99 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER N 14626 1026600055000‐414 Projector Remotes 219 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCALVERT N 14647 1011306160419‐310 PSAT/SAT Word‐to‐word g 164.7 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCALVERT N 14647 1011306160419‐310 PSAT/SAT Word‐to‐word g 82.44 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14626 1021390042303‐410 PT dish 12.79 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14626 1021390042303‐410 PT Supplies 79.17 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14626 1021390042303‐410 PT supplies 148.33 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14666 1021390042303‐410 PT supplies 72.52 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSHRUM N 14666 1011204560220‐419 PTO Grant Noll SEL 125.11 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSHRUM N 14666 1011204560220‐419 PTO Grant Noll SEL 38.99 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSHRUM N 14647 1011204560220‐419 PTO Grant SEL Viall 153.09 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSHRUM N 14647 1011204560220‐419 PTO Grant SEL Viall 21.99 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSHRUM N 14666 1011204560220‐419 PTO Grant Weihler 38.65 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSHRUM N 14666 1011204560220‐419 PTO Grant Weihler 48.39 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSHRUM N 14666 1011204560220‐419 PTO Grant Weihler 167.87 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSHRUM N 14666 1011204560220‐419 PTO Grant Weihler Senso 16.72 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHODEL N 14666 2025400052502‐410 Pulleys needed for batt 40.12 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCALLEN N 14626 1022120040000‐410 Purchase of 13 writing 275.99 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMAX N 14647 1022120040000‐410 Purchase of 5 copies of 5.83 0 03/22/19



29759 AMAZON.COM PCMAX N 14647 1022120040000‐410 Purchase of 5 of The Pr 234.05 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWURSTER N 14647 1022120041415‐410 Purchase of dry erase f 16.24 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWURSTER N 14666 1022120041415‐410 Purchase of Expo dry er 12.99 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWURSTER N 14647 1022120041415‐410 Purchase of folders for 56.42 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWURSTER N 14666 1022120041415‐410 Purchase of folders for 44.7 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCRUZ N 14626 1011306260000‐410 Purchase of frames for 18.14 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWURSTER N 14666 1022120044450‐410 Purchase of math suppli 56.57 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWURSTER N 14666 1022120041415‐410 Purchase of name tag st 7.99 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWURSTER N 14647 1022120041415‐410 Purchase of wood craft 24.41 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBATTAGLIA N 14626 1011204260000‐410 Rain coat   crossing gu 22.58 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCFAIRLESS N 14626 1022226260000‐430 Refund   Returned books ‐18.33 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA N 14626 2025400052000‐410 Refund   returned wrong ‐36.1 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCFAIRLESS N 14666 1022226260000‐430 Refund ‐ returned books ‐24.71 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWERLING N 14626 1011102060000‐410 refund of tax charged t ‐2.52 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOSTERT N 14666 1021301860000‐410 Refund on sales tax. Lu ‐2 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCROBERTS N 14647 1011306260607‐411 Refund per roberts‐ err 65.86 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCROBERTS N 14647 1011306260607‐411 Refund per roberts‐ err 9.99 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSCHOENSEE N 14626 2025400052000‐410 Refund tax from Dec 201 ‐9.92 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCRUZ N 14626 1011306260000‐410 Refund/credit of staff ‐18.14 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCREGAS N 14666 1014900041412‐410 Regas ‐ Floral Design C 56.15 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDARNELL N 14666 1011306260220‐419 replacement cord taken 11.38 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSMITH N 14666 1011102260000‐410 Replacement easel board 344.57 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDARNELL N 14666 1011306260220‐419 replacement tissue boxe 6.97 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14666 1026600042323‐495 Return AT supplies ‐3.88 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14626 1026600042323‐495 Return of AT supplies ‐93.49 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14647 1026600042323‐495 returned AT supplies ‐129 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14647 1026600042323‐495 returned AT supplies ‐49.98 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHEINRICH N 14666 1011101360000‐410 Returned butcher paper ‐55.07 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHODEL N 14666 2025400052502‐410 returned pulleys due to ‐40.12 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDARNELL N 14626 1011306260000‐410 Reunification Plan supp 155.44 0 02/26/19
505 AMAZON.COM PCROBERTS N 14647 1011306260607‐411 Roberts will Refund 6.99 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14626 1012020042303‐410 Sanitizer for TC 57.96 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14626 1012020042303‐410 Sanitizer for TC 194.8 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCRAVEN N 14647 1011306260419‐410 SAT/AP testing supplies 46.71 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDARNELL N 14647 1011306260000‐410 SCAT supplies 40.98 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDARNELL N 14647 1011306260000‐410 SCAT supplies 25.98 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCADORJAN N 14626 1012500044451‐410 School Improvement Gran 194.4 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHEINRICH N 14666 1011101360000‐410 School supplies ‐ timer 212.39 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBATTAGLIA N 14647 1011204260220‐419 Science supplies ‐ Cunn 27.93 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSHRUM N 14626 1011204560220‐419 Science supplies PTO Gr 104.06 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSHRUM N 14626 1011204560220‐419 Science supplies PTO Gr 179.91 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSHRUM N 14626 1011204560220‐419 Science supplies PTO Gr 403.86 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSHRUM N 14626 1011204560220‐419 Science supplies PTO Gr 77.18 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSIMOSKY N 14666 4025507153000‐490 seat belt guards 56 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSMITH N 14666 1011101160000‐410 sensory Socks 112.92 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER N 14666 6025300051000‐495 SFP+ 10 GB Ethernet Cab 231.36 0 04/17/19



29759 AMAZON.COM PCBATTAGLIA N 14626 1011204260000‐410 Sharpies for Chromebook 59.11 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLARES LUNA N 14626 1022120045406‐410 SIOP PD Materials 764.85 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLARES LUNA N 14626 1022130045407‐410 SIOP PD Materials 3794.4 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCOLANDESE N 14626 1011306160607‐410 Small table for office 105.67 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSHELDON N 14666 1011306160419‐310 snacks for SAT  PSAT 698.6 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSIMOSKY N 14666 4025507153000‐490 Social Rules  Asperger 33.1 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOWERTON N 14626 1011306160210‐410 Sound/recording equipme 84.01 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSMITH N 14647 1011101160000‐421 Spanish Dictionaries 53.94 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLYONS N 14666 1011259260000‐410 special ed classroom ma 14.99 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLYONS N 14666 1011259260000‐410 special ed classroom ma 13.99 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCALLEN N 14626 1014900041413‐410 Split    CTEI Grant (AL 200 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCALLEN N 14626 1014900041412‐410 Split    Perkins Grant 143.43 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCRUZ N 14666 1011306260210‐410 Split ‐ (30.5%) 77.76 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMURPHY N 14666 1011204360610‐410 Split ‐ (50%) 34.47 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMURPHY N 14666 1011204160610‐410 Split ‐ (50%) 34.48 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCRUZ N 14666 1011306260000‐410 Split ‐ (69.5%) 177.16 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMURPHY N 14666 1011204360610‐410 Split ‐ Bulbs and batte 19.95 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMURPHY N 14666 1011204160610‐410 Split ‐ Bulbs and batte 19.94 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER N 14647 1011306160609‐411 Split ‐ iPad Case ‐ SD9 10.05 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER N 14647 1011306160220‐419 Split ‐ iPad Case ‐ SD9 229.5 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCOLANDESE N 14647 1011306160607‐410 Split ‐ Office Supplies 147.46 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCQUICK N 14666 1011102360220‐419 Split ‐ Pe Equipment (4 27.19 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCQUICK N 14666 1011102360609‐410 Split ‐ Pe Equipment (5 29.57 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCOLANDESE N 14647 1011306160607‐411 Split ‐New balances for 129.9 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCRESTIVO N 14626 1011204360000‐410 Stamper Ribbon 6.96 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBITNER N 14647 1011259260000‐410 stand up desk units for 207.88 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSTURK N 14647 1026600054000‐495 StarTech Tinger Duct Ra 363.64 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCQUICK N 14647 1011102360220‐419 STEM Check 67.6 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCQUICK N 14647 1011102360220‐419 STEM CHECK 15.48 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCOSTA N 14666 2025400052503‐410 Stock‐pens  highlighter 13.47 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCRUZ N 14666 1011306260220‐419 Student Council student 44.97 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCRUZ N 14626 1011306260220‐419 Student Council supplie 54.95 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCRUZ N 14666 1011306260000‐410 Student LRC supplies [F 56.88 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCRAVEN N 14626 1011306260220‐419 Student Services Grant 602.68 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCRAVEN N 14626 1011306260220‐419 Student Services Grant 218.52 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSHELDON N 14626 1011306160000‐410 supplies 113.98 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCRAVEN N 14647 1011306260000‐410 Supplies 7.76 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14647 1012000042303‐410 supplies 16.53 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14647 1012000042303‐410 supplies 66.21 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMCNANNA N 14647 1011101660000‐410 supplies 23.99 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMCNANNA N 14647 1011101660209‐410 supplies 34.99 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMCNANNA N 14647 1011101660000‐410 supplies 56.97 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMCNANNA N 14647 1011101660209‐410 supplies 65.56 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMCNANNA N 14647 1011101660209‐410 supplies 56.93 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMCNANNA N 14647 1011101660000‐410 supplies 19.97 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMCNANNA N 14647 1011101660000‐410 supplies 65.98 0 03/22/19



29759 AMAZON.COM PCMCNANNA N 14647 1011101660209‐410 supplies 8.99 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMCNANNA N 14666 1011101660000‐410 supplies 25.9 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMCNANNA N 14666 1011101660000‐410 supplies 11.45 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMCNANNA N 14666 1011101660000‐410 supplies 35.25 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSHELDON N 14666 1011306160000‐410 supplies 33.98 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCGERARDOT N 14647 1019009660315‐410 Supplies ‐ Dry Erase Ma 78.66 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCGERARDOT N 14647 1019009660315‐410 Supplies ‐ Mini Correct 9.5 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCGERARDOT N 14647 1019009660315‐410 Supplies ‐ White Out 15.31 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14647 1012070042303‐410 supplies for DHH 772.84 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14626 1012200042303‐410 supplies for ISP 20 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14666 1012050042303‐410 Supplies for LBS 25.58 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14626 1012020042303‐410 Supplies for micro Busi 9.99 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14626 1012020042303‐410 supplies for micro busi 13.98 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14626 1012020042303‐410 supplies for micro busi 28.84 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14647 1012020042303‐410 supplies for micro busi 40.98 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14647 1012020042303‐410 supplies for micro busi 39.9 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14666 1012020042303‐410 Supplies for micro Busi 119.97 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14647 1012020042303‐410 supplies for microbusin 69.76 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14647 1012020042303‐410 supplies for microbusin 48.97 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCROBERTS N 14647 1011306260607‐411 Supplies for Physics 95.22 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDARNELL N 14647 1011306260000‐410 supplies for reunificat 67.65 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDARNELL N 14647 1011306260000‐410 supplies for reunificat 18.99 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDARNELL N 14647 1011306260000‐410 supplies for reunificat 39.5 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDARNELL N 14647 1011306260000‐410 supplies for reunificat 20.26 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMCNANNA N 14626 1011101660209‐410 Supplies for School Fun 53.67 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14626 1012160042323‐410 Supplies for stars 32.01 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14626 1012160042303‐410 Supplies for Stars 89.99 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14626 1012160042323‐410 Supplies for Stars 29.96 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14626 1012160042323‐410 supplies for stars 98.15 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14647 1012160042323‐410 supplies for stars 11.99 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14647 1012160042323‐410 supplies for stars 257.7 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14647 1012000042303‐410 supplies for stars 193.08 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14666 1012160042323‐410 Supplies for stars 59 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14666 1012160042323‐410 Supplies for stars 19.79 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14666 1012160042323‐410 Supplies for Stars 77.99 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14626 1012020042303‐410 Supplies for TC 85.02 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14626 1012020042303‐410 Supplies for TC 109.99 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14626 1012020042303‐410 Supplies for TC 3.96 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14647 1012020042303‐410 supplies for TC 42.11 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14666 1012020042303‐410 supplies for TC 19.23 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14647 1012020042303‐410 supplies for the microb 37.51 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14626 1012060042303‐410 supplies for vision 26.13 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14666 1012060042303‐410 Supplies for Vision 21.99 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14666 1012060042303‐410 supplies for vision 24.99 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE N 14647 1021390042303‐410 supplies OT/PT 50.96 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCRAVEN N 14666 1011306260419‐410 Tab inserts for AP test 7.03 0 04/17/19



29759 AMAZON.COM PCCOSTA N 14647 2025400052503‐410 Tape dispenser gun for 17.95 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCTAYLOR N 14647 1011102460209‐410 tax credit from purchas ‐23.8 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSCAPINO N 14647 1011306260220‐419 Teacher Appreciation Ma 124.95 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSTURK N 14666 1026600054000‐495 Telephone Supplies 8.95 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCALVERT N 14666 1011306160000‐410 testing envelopes 40.32 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWURSTER N 14666 1011000040634‐420 Textbook purchase per t 1626.66 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWURSTER N 14666 1011000040634‐420 Textbook purchase per t 4220.1 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLUCAS‐ANDE N 14666 1012000042323‐410 Therapeutic Putty / Ele 39.95 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWELCH N 14647 1022224360000‐430 Thilk book request 10.54 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA N 14647 2025400052000‐410 Thru the door drop box 185.9 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH N 14666 1012500044450‐410 Title I Adventure Camp 18.34 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH N 14666 1012500044450‐410 Title I Adventure Camp 31.92 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH N 14666 1012500044450‐410 Title I Adventure Camp 50.97 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH N 14666 1012500044450‐410 Title I Adventure Camp 1487.96 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH N 14666 1012500044450‐410 Title I Adventure Camp 42.96 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH N 14666 1012500044450‐410 Title I Adventure Camp 45.95 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH N 14666 1012500044450‐410 Title I Adventure Camp 45.95 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH N 14666 1012500044450‐410 Title I Adventure Camp 3174.95 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH N 14666 1012500044450‐410 Title I Adventure Camp 16.99 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH N 14666 1012500044450‐410 Title I Adventure Camp 285.78 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH N 14666 1012500044450‐410 Title I Adventure Camp 562.37 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH N 14666 1012500044450‐410 Title I Adventure Camp 49.75 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH N 14647 1012500044450‐410 Title I Homeless Studen 41.6 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH N 14647 1012500044450‐410 Title I Homeless Studen 440.86 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH N 14647 1022120044450‐410 Title I Supplies 64.95 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH N 14626 1012500044450‐410 Title I supplies and ma 44.04 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH N 14626 1012500044450‐410 Title I Supplies and Ma 19.9 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH N 14626 1012500044450‐410 Title I supplies and ma 44.52 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOSTERT N 14647 1021301860000‐410 Tooth treasure chest's 31.84 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBATTAGLIA N 14666 1011204260220‐419 TR Connects Grant ‐ McG 55.43 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBATTAGLIA N 14666 1011204260220‐419 TR Connects Grant ‐ McG 239.98 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBATTAGLIA N 14647 1011204260220‐419 Traughber Connects Gran 136.44 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSTURK N 14647 1026600054000‐414 TrippLite PLC13RD 46.45 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCOSTA N 14666 2025400052503‐410 TRN/MNT‐watersentry rep 179.64 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCOLANDESE N 14626 1011306160607‐410 Unknown Refund.  I did ‐0.75 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA N 14666 2025400052000‐410 Walton 18001‐3 6 Piece 82.5 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA N 14666 2025400052000‐410 welding helmet 14.99 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSIMOSKY N 14626 4025507153000‐417 whistles 10.99 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSMITH N 14626 1011101160615‐410 wiggle eyes packs 23.96 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHODEL N 14666 2025400052502‐410 winch for batting cages 35.98 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMCNANNA N 14626 1011101660000‐410 Window Film 51.96 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHODEL N 14666 2025400052502‐410 wire rope for batting c 82 0 04/17/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA N 14647 2025400052000‐410 wire strippers 22.23 0 03/22/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMARCINKO N 14626 1021206160000‐410 Wooden display pockets 167.46 0 02/26/19
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCLEMENTS N 14666 1011204160000‐410 Zip Ties for building s 24.9 0 04/17/19
19521 AMBER M. DENBO MLG 8‐12/18 N 152862 1022120044450‐332 MLG 8/15‐12/18/18 213.1 0 02/25/19



4306 AMBER MECHANICAL OE‐APP 2 N 152917 6025300070000‐500 OEH BOILER‐FINAL PAY 47128.03 0 02/25/19
24759 AMERICAN AIRLINES PCLARES LUNA N 14666 1022130045407‐332 NABE Conference ‐ Flori 129.3 0 04/17/19
28666 AMERICAN BUTTON MACHIN PCBATTAGLIA N 14666 1011204260210‐430 LRC Button machine supp 33.6 0 04/17/19
244 AMERICAN ENERGY ANALYS 23443 N 153286 2025400052504‐329 GS/ELEC RECON 7‐12/18 1500 0 03/18/19
30952 AMI M. HAWKS REIM‐1/25/19 N 152883 1021300032000‐640 LPN LICENSE RENEWAL 80 0 02/25/19
33111 AMITA HEALTH MERCY MED 1673 N 153656 1011000032316‐319 JF TUTOR 1/16‐29/19 180 0 04/29/19
22943 AMPARAN, GEORGE AMPARAN S‐19 N 153565 10‐R1611 SEBASTIAN CAFE 19SNP 49.95 0 04/17/19
22943 AMPARAN, GEORGE AMPARAN S‐19 N 153565 1025207020000‐493 SEBASTIAN FEES 19SNP 300 0 04/17/19
26603 AMPERAGE ELECTRICAL SU PCLUTTRELL N 14626 2025400052000‐410 bulbs  multi use clear 151.68 0 02/26/19
32344 AMPLIFY EDUCATION INC PCWURSTER N 14647 1011000040634‐420 Payment of Order ID 190 3221.8 0 03/22/19
26062 AMS MECHANICAL SYSTEMS 44732‐1 N 152363 2025400052000‐323 PL SRV BOILER 626 0 01/28/19
26062 AMS MECHANICAL SYSTEMS 44773‐1 N 153287 2025400052000‐323 PL SRV/RPR BOILER 2632 0 03/18/19
364 AMSTERDAM PRINTING & L PCMASON N 14666 1011101760000‐410 Academic Calendar 247.83 0 04/17/19
32854 AMY H GREEN SD308‐1/19 M 153152 1012000042303‐319 TP TUTOR 1/7,14,28/19 120 0 03/07/19
32854 AMY H GREEN SD308‐12/18 M 152575 1012000042303‐319 TUTOR TP@FC 12/18 120 0 02/05/19
20393 AMY M. RYAN REIM‐1/17/19 N 152356 1011204260000‐410 EMERGENCY PLAN SPL 15.21 0 01/28/19
29460 AMZ*FROMYOUFLOWERS PCBATTAGLIA N 14647 1011204260220‐419 Science supplies ‐ Lang 432.75 0 03/22/19
27608 ANCO STEEL COMPANY INC PCRODRIGUEZ N 14647 1011306160610‐411 Supplies for the metal 103.1 0 03/22/19
1138 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTION PCDEROSE N 14626 2025400052000‐320 Dist    January Pest Se 1765.55 0 02/26/19
1138 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTION PCDEROSE N 14647 2025400052000‐320 Dist. ‐ February Pest C 50 0 03/22/19
1138 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTION PCDEROSE N 14647 2025400052000‐320 TC ‐  February Pest Con 1765.55 0 03/22/19
1138 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTION PCDEROSE N 14626 2025400052000‐320 TC   January Pest Servi 50 0 02/26/19
22943 ANDERSON, VONZI R DIXON F‐2019 N 152720 10‐R1611 FAIZAHN CAFE '19 LD 36.05 0 02/12/19
22943 ANDERSON, VONZI R DIXON F‐2019 N 152720 1025207020000‐493 FAIZAHN DRVED '19LD 250 0 02/12/19
23228 ANDERSON'S PCKETO N 14666 1011306160220‐419 Take from Junior class 653.82 0 04/17/19
23228 ANDERSON'S PCKETO N 14666 1011306160220‐419 Take from Junior class 25.98 0 04/17/19
22366 ANDERSON'S BOOKFAIR CO 6000 REVISED N 152364 1011204260210‐410 TR BOOK FAIR 2463.76 0 01/28/19
26840 ANDERSONS BOOKS INC PCMASON N 14666 1011101760210‐430 LRC Books 588.27 0 04/17/19
372 ANDERSON'S BOOKSHOP 6518 N 152928 1011102160210‐430 PT LRC/BOOKS 190.08 0 02/25/19
372 ANDERSON'S BOOKSHOP 6519 N 152928 1011102160210‐430 PT LRC/BOOKS 57.54 0 02/25/19
32884 ANDREA SANCHEZ OH SPCH 1/19 M 152799 1011306160000‐319 OHS SPEECH 1/19/19 90 0 02/12/19
23055 ANDREW SAWCHUCK OH BBSK 1/25 M 152673 1015206121000‐319 OHS F/AB BBSK 1/25/19 91 0 02/05/19
23055 ANDREW SAWCHUCK OH BBSK 1/26 M 152673 1015206121000‐319 OHS S/B‐BSK 1/26/19 52 0 02/05/19
32415 ANDREW VEIT #05 M 153093 1011306260636‐319 OE PERCUSSION 2/19 675 0 02/27/19
32415 ANDREW VEIT OE PRCSSN M 152854 1011306260636‐319 OEH PERCUSSION SRV 500 0 02/20/19
32415 ANDREW VEIT #07 M 153620 1011306260636‐319 PERCUSSION/SCTNLS 975 0 04/17/19
33116 ANDY LIHOSIT OE BSBL 4/16 M 153916 1015206221000‐319 OEH V/BSBL 4/16/19 64 0 04/26/19
28479 ANDY MARK INC. PCDIVELEY N 14626 1011306160220‐419 2012   FRC Shop Supplie 85.54 0 02/26/19
28479 ANDY MARK INC. PCDIVELEY N 14626 1011306160220‐419 2012   OR  Meet Supplie 136.52 0 02/26/19
28479 ANDY MARK INC. PCDIVELEY N 14626 1011306160220‐419 2012 FR Robot Parts   F 14.65 0 02/26/19
28479 ANDY MARK INC. PCDIVELEY N 14626 1011306160220‐419 2012 FRC Field Elements 92.16 0 02/26/19
28479 ANDY MARK INC. PCPOLK N 14647 1011306160220‐419 2012 FRC Robot 345.03 0 03/22/19
28479 ANDY MARK INC. PCDIVELEY N 14647 1011306160220‐419 2012 FRC Robot Parts 250.03 0 03/22/19
28479 ANDY MARK INC. PCDIVELEY N 14647 1011306160220‐419 2012 FRC Robot Parts ‐ 38.87 0 03/22/19
28479 ANDY MARK INC. PCDIVELEY N 14626 1011306160220‐419 2012 FRC Shop   Powerpo 294.87 0 02/26/19
31736 ANDY SCHLINDER OH 1‐2/19 M 153136 1011306161205‐319 OH JAZZ COACH 1‐2/19 200 0 03/06/19



21466 ANGELA K. ADAMS REIM‐1/11/19 N 152234 1022130042323‐314 ASHA DUES 225 0 01/28/19
31047 ANGELA M. KAJTSA MLG 10‐1/23 N 153826 1021390042303‐332 MLG 10/22‐1/23/19 151.14 0 04/29/19
31047 ANGELA M. KAJTSA MLG 12/17/18 N 153826 1021390042303‐332 MLG 12/17/18 8.94 0 04/29/19
31047 ANGELA M. KAJTSA MLG 8‐10/17 N 152291 1021390042303‐332 MLG 8‐10/17/18 152.06 0 01/28/19
32910 ANGELA S. MESSER MLG 9‐11/15 N 152894 1021300032000‐332 MLG 9/6‐11/15/18 18.26 0 02/25/19
32886 ANGELICA JARRETT OH SPCH 1/19 M 152755 1011306160000‐319 OHS SPEECH 1/19/19 90 0 02/12/19
32891 ANNA HENRY OH SPCH 1/19 M 152746 1011306160000‐319 OHS SPEECH 1/19/19 90 0 02/12/19
22104 ANNETTE NOCEK OH GYMN12/21 M 152648 1011306161205‐319 OHS JV/GYMN 12/21/18 110 0 02/05/19
22104 ANNETTE NOCEK OH GYMN12/22 M 152648 1011306161205‐319 OHS V/GYMN 12/22/18 125 0 02/05/19
32914 ANNIE J. PFAFF REIM‐2/12/19 N 153246 1022130042323‐314 ASHA DUES 225 0 03/18/19
32914 ANNIE J. PFAFF REIM‐1/22/19 N 152901 1022130042323‐314 CNF REGISTRATION 35 0 02/25/19
29653 ANTHONY TOWNSEND BE GBSK 2/11 M 152853 1015104360000‐319 BE 8/G‐BSK 2/11/19 60 0 02/20/19
29653 ANTHONY TOWNSEND MU GBSK 2/12 M 152853 1015104560000‐319 MU G/BSK 2/12/19 60 0 02/20/19
29653 ANTHONY TOWNSEND MU GBSK 2/14 M 152853 1015104560000‐319 MU G‐BSK 2/14/19 60 0 02/20/19
29653 ANTHONY TOWNSEND PL GBSK 2/19 M 153090 1015104460000‐319 PL 7/G‐BSK 2/19/19 60 0 02/27/19
29653 ANTHONY TOWNSEND PL GBSK 1/24 M 152704 1015104460000‐319 PL 7TH/G‐BSK 1/24/19 60 0 02/05/19
29653 ANTHONY TOWNSEND TH GBSK 2/26 M 153141 1015104160000‐319 TH 7TH/G‐BSK 2/26/19 60 0 03/06/19
29653 ANTHONY TOWNSEND TH GBSK 2/21 M 153141 1015104160000‐319 TH 8TH/G‐BSK 2/21/19 60 0 03/06/19
23326 APEX INDUSTRIAL AUTOMA PCFREESE N 14626 2025400052000‐410 CH wo132841 RTU 4 motor 362.17 0 02/26/19
23326 APEX INDUSTRIAL AUTOMA PCBARNES N 14626 2025400052000‐410 Combustion blower motor 370.9 0 02/26/19
23326 APEX INDUSTRIAL AUTOMA PCCLEVER N 14626 2025400052000‐410 O3c_wo134816 AHU 2 moto 1666.37 0 02/26/19
23326 APEX INDUSTRIAL AUTOMA PCBARNES N 14647 2025400052000‐410 supply fan motors 712.56 0 03/22/19
29875 APPERSON INC. PCSHRUM N 14626 1011204560000‐410 Scantrons 177.69 0 02/26/19
29875 APPERSON INC. PCNUSSLE N 14647 1017006220614‐410 supplies for driver edu 567.55 0 03/22/19
24727 APPLE ITUNES PCDIVELEY N 14647 1011306160220‐419 2012 ‐ Fraudulent Activ 17.9 0 03/22/19
24727 APPLE ITUNES PCDIVELEY N 14647 1011306160220‐419 2012 FRAUDULENT ACTIVIT ‐17.9 0 03/22/19
24727 APPLE ITUNES PCMILLER N 14666 1011306160220‐419 boys volleyball ipad ap 21.24 0 04/17/19
24727 APPLE ITUNES PCMILLER N 14666 1011306160220‐419 boys volleyball ipad ap 4.25 0 04/17/19
24727 APPLE ITUNES PCMILLER N 14666 1011306160220‐419 boys volleyball ipad ap 53.11 0 04/17/19
24727 APPLE ITUNES PCMILLER N 14666 1011306160220‐419 ipad 0.99 0 04/17/19
24727 APPLE ITUNES PCKIGER N 14647 1026600042323‐314 iPad App ‐ SD89918 329.8 0 03/22/19
24727 APPLE ITUNES PCSENO N 14647 1011306160000‐410 ITunes for hallway musi 1.29 0 03/22/19
24727 APPLE ITUNES PCSENO N 14647 1011306160000‐410 Itunes‐Hallway Music fo 0.45 0 03/22/19
24727 APPLE ITUNES PCSENO N 14647 1011306160000‐410 Itunes‐Hallway Music fo 1.29 0 03/22/19
24727 APPLE ITUNES PCSENO N 14647 1011306160000‐410 Itunes‐Hallway music fo 2.58 0 03/22/19
24727 APPLE ITUNES PCSENO N 14647 1011306160000‐410 Itunes‐Hallway music fo 26.79 0 03/22/19
24727 APPLE ITUNES PCSENO N 14666 1011306160000‐410 Music for Passing perio 15.27 0 04/17/19
24397 APPLE ONLINE STORE PCKIGER N 14666 1011101660201‐410 Apple TV ‐ SD90239 149 0 04/17/19
24397 APPLE ONLINE STORE PCKIGER N 14647 1011306160609‐411 iPads ‐ SD90067 1495 0 03/22/19
24397 APPLE ONLINE STORE PCKIGER N 14647 1011306160609‐411 iPads ‐ SD90067 2940 0 03/22/19
32943 APPLICATION* PCSKURA N 14626 1011306160220‐419 Choir Materials Please 10 0 02/26/19
418 APPLIED CONTROLS INC. 3586 N 153288 2025400052000‐323 BH SRV/RPR 516 0 03/18/19
418 APPLIED CONTROLS INC. 5881 N 153288 2025400052000‐323 OEH SRV/RPR TEMP CNTR 7940 0 03/18/19
418 APPLIED CONTROLS INC. 3606 N 153288 2025400052000‐323 OHS SRV/RPR 1185 0 03/18/19
418 APPLIED CONTROLS INC. 3525 N 152929 2025400052000‐323 SRV/RPR 401 CONTROLLE 2356.95 0 02/25/19
418 APPLIED CONTROLS INC. 3524 N 152929 2025400052000‐323 SRV/RPR 71 STONEHILL 810 0 02/25/19



418 APPLIED CONTROLS INC. 3545 N 152929 2025400052000‐323 SRV/RPR@71 STONEHILL 957 0 02/25/19
418 APPLIED CONTROLS INC. 3575 N 152929 2025400052000‐323 SRV/RPR@DAC 4064.02 0 02/25/19
418 APPLIED CONTROLS INC. 3482 N 152365 2025400052000‐323 WC SRV RTU‐4 516 0 01/28/19
19337 AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES PCLEUBNER N 14666 1015706220630‐410 Pool Chemicals 1027.68 0 04/17/19
19337 AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES PCLEUBNER N 14666 1015706220630‐410 Pool Supplies 6542.62 0 04/17/19
421 ARAMARK 000367 N 152930 1011259260209‐410 BR/STAFF BRKFST 630 0 02/25/19
421 ARAMARK 000396 N 153657 1022120040000‐418 DIVERSITY@OEH 3/22/19 40 0 04/29/19
421 ARAMARK 000354 N 152930 1011102460209‐410 HC VTRNS DAY ASSMBL 243.75 0 02/25/19
421 ARAMARK 000385 N 153289 1022120040000‐310 T&L EVENT/CATER 30 0 03/18/19
421 ARAMARK 000366 N 152366 1022120040000‐410 TEAM LUNCH CATER 12/4 330 0 01/28/19
421 ARAMARK 000362 N 152366 1011204260620‐418 TH CC BRKFST 12/19 325 0 01/28/19
421 ARAMARK 000378 N 152930 1011204260620‐418 TR CHRCTR CNTS 12/20 357.5 0 02/25/19
19622 ARAMARK EDUCATION K‐12 PCOFFICE N 14666 1025600020000‐319 Split ‐ FEB Food Servic 1848.47 0 04/17/19
19622 ARAMARK EDUCATION K‐12 PCOFFICE N 14666 1025600020000‐310 Split ‐ FEB Food Servic 381598.33 0 04/17/19
19622 ARAMARK EDUCATION K‐12 PCOFFICE N 14666 1025600020000‐310 Split ‐ JAN Food Servic 258318.75 0 04/17/19
19622 ARAMARK EDUCATION K‐12 PCOFFICE N 14666 1025600020000‐319 Split ‐ Jan Food Servic 1386.84 0 04/17/19
19622 ARAMARK EDUCATION K‐12 PCOFFICE N 14666 1025600020000‐410 Split ‐ Nurse Cracker o 21.7 0 04/17/19
1395 ARAMARK SERVICES PCBUSINESS O N 14626 1025600020000‐410 Split    December Food 16.2 0 02/26/19
1395 ARAMARK SERVICES PCBUSINESS O N 14626 1025600020000‐410 Split   December Food S 2013.28 0 02/26/19
1395 ARAMARK SERVICES PCBUSINESS O N 14626 1025600020000‐310 Split   December Food S 805.09 0 02/26/19
1395 ARAMARK SERVICES PCBUSINESS O N 14626 1025600020000‐700 Split   December Food S 1080.4 0 02/26/19
1395 ARAMARK SERVICES PCBUSINESS O N 14626 1025600020000‐319 Split   December Food S 573.68 0 02/26/19
1395 ARAMARK SERVICES PCBUSINESS O N 14626 1025600020000‐310 Split   December Food S 425788.43 0 02/26/19
1395 ARAMARK SERVICES PCBUSINESS O N 14626 1025600020000‐319 Split   December Food S 1632 0 02/26/19
32879 ARLENA ROACH OE GBSK12/28 M 152665 1011306261205‐319 OEH V/G‐BSK 12/28/18 65 0 02/05/19
22554 ARMSTARD WALDON OE B‐VB 4/4 M 153622 1015206221000‐319 OEH V/JV B‐VB 4/4/19 89 0 04/17/19
20032 ART SHUTER 110 M 153085 1011204460623‐310 PL PIANO TUNE 125 0 02/27/19
20032 ART SHUTER 112 M 153138 1011204260623‐310 TR PIANO TUNE=2 250 0 03/06/19
31208 ARTHUR SPINELLI OE G‐SB 3/26 M 153506 1015106221000‐319 OEH F/G‐SB 3/26/19 49 0 04/05/19
21035 ARTLIP AND SONS INC 0192758 N 152367 2025400052213‐323 OHS SRV 423 0 01/28/19
21035 ARTLIP AND SONS INC 0192985 N 152367 2025400052000‐323 OHS SRV/RPR 352.5 0 01/28/19
21035 ARTLIP AND SONS INC 0193637 N 152931 2025400052000‐323 OHS SRV/RPR 317.25 0 02/25/19
2203 ASHA PCGARRISON N 14647 1022139242323‐332 Sped Ed teacher confere 349 0 03/22/19
32963 ASHAY BY THE BAY 8 N 153290 1012500044451‐410 BOOKS 4048.75 0 03/18/19
31064 ASHLEE SCHNEIDER OH‐BAND 3/4 M 153137 1011306160636‐319 OHS BAND JUDGE 3/4/19 125 0 03/06/19
32901 ASHLEY HALVERSON OH SPCH 1/19 M 152743 1011306160000‐319 OHS SPEECH 1/19/19 90 0 02/12/19
32917 ASHLEY M. LYSENKO REIM 1/24/19 N 152889 1022130042323‐314 WRKSHP/TRNG REG 35 0 02/25/19
32960 ASHLEY SANDERS OH SPCH M 153084 1011306160000‐319 OHS SPEECH CNF 90 0 02/27/19
470 ASSOC. FOR SUPERVISION PCLAM N 14626 1011306260000‐410 ASCD membership renewal 89 0 02/26/19
473 AT&T PCSTURK N 14626 2025400051000‐340 ATT Internet Service (W 105.66 0 02/26/19
473 AT&T PCSTURK N 14647 2025400051000‐340 ATT Internet Service (W 107.42 0 03/22/19
473 AT&T PCROHRER N 14666 4025507153000‐390 bus radio service only 2128.65 0 04/17/19
473 AT&T PCROHRER N 14626 4025507153000‐390 bus radios 31.49 0 02/26/19
473 AT&T PCROHRER N 14626 4025507153000‐390 bus radios 1649.78 0 02/26/19
473 AT&T PCROHRER N 14647 4025507153000‐390 bus radios 31.49 0 03/22/19
473 AT&T PCROHRER N 14647 4025507153000‐390 bus radios 2097.24 0 03/22/19



473 AT&T PCSTURK N 14626 2025400051000‐340 cell Phone Service 41.02 0 02/26/19
473 AT&T PCSTURK N 14626 2025400051000‐340 Cell Phone Service 9567.63 0 02/26/19
473 AT&T PCSTURK N 14647 2025400051000‐340 Cell Phone Service 41.02 0 03/22/19
473 AT&T PCSTURK N 14647 2025400051000‐340 Cell Phone Service 10512.07 0 03/22/19
473 AT&T PCSTURK N 14666 2025400051000‐340 Cell Service 41.02 0 04/17/19
473 AT&T PCSTURK N 14666 2025400051000‐340 WC Maintenance 107.42 0 04/17/19
31767 ATC HEALTHCARE SERVICE 1180022928 N 153291 1021300042323‐310 CNA=2 64H 10/15‐19/18 1664 0 03/18/19
31767 ATC HEALTHCARE SERVICE 1190002895 N 153291 1021300042323‐310 CNA=3 105H 2/4‐8/19 2756 0 03/18/19
31767 ATC HEALTHCARE SERVICE 1180025737 N 152368 1021300042323‐310 CNA=3 40H 11/19‐20/18 1040 0 01/28/19
31767 ATC HEALTHCARE SERVICE 1190002262 N 152932 1021300042323‐310 CNA=3 42.5H 1/29‐2/1 1105 0 02/25/19
31767 ATC HEALTHCARE SERVICE 1190005121 N 153658 1021300042323‐310 CNA=3 71.5H 3/4‐8/19\ 1859 0 04/29/19
31767 ATC HEALTHCARE SERVICE 1190004007 N 153291 1021300042323‐310 CNA=3 75H 2/19‐22/19 1950 0 03/18/19
31767 ATC HEALTHCARE SERVICE 1190001787 N 152932 1021300042323‐310 CNA=3 86H 1/22‐25/19 2236 0 02/25/19
31767 ATC HEALTHCARE SERVICE 1180027374 N 152368 1021300042323‐310 CNA=3 89H 12/10‐14/18 2314 0 01/28/19
31767 ATC HEALTHCARE SERVICE 1190003440 N 153291 1021300042323‐310 CNA=3 96H 2/11‐15/19 2496 0 03/18/19
31767 ATC HEALTHCARE SERVICE 1190006507 N 153658 1021300042323‐310 CNA=3 98.5H 3/18‐22 2561 0 04/29/19
31767 ATC HEALTHCARE SERVICE 1190004508 N 153658 1021300042323‐310 CNA=3 98H 2/25‐3/1/19 2548 0 04/29/19
31767 ATC HEALTHCARE SERVICE 1190005736 N 153658 1021300042323‐310 CNA=3 98H 3/11‐15/19 2548 0 04/29/19
31767 ATC HEALTHCARE SERVICE 1180026726 N 152368 1021300042323‐310 CNA=3 99.75H 12/3‐7 2593.5 0 01/28/19
31767 ATC HEALTHCARE SERVICE 1180027888 N 152368 1021300042323‐310 CNA=4 103H 12/17‐21 2671.5 0 01/28/19
31767 ATC HEALTHCARE SERVICE 1180026208 N 152368 1021300042323‐310 CNA=4 85.75H 11/27‐30 2229.5 0 01/28/19
31767 ATC HEALTHCARE SERVICE 1190001304 N 152932 1021300042323‐310 CNA=5 119.5H 1/14‐18 3086 0 02/25/19
31767 ATC HEALTHCARE SERVICE 1190000714 N 152932 1021300042323‐310 CNA=5 132.75H 1/7‐11 3373 0 02/25/19
29304 ATHLETICO MANAGEMENT L 817306 N 153659 1015006121000‐319 OH WNTR 18/19 ATH TRN 11124 0 04/29/19
29304 ATHLETICO MANAGEMENT L 816689 N 152369 1015006121000‐319 OHS ATC CNTRCT 18/19 11124 0 01/28/19
23580 ATI PHYSICAL THERAPY TSM21874 N 152370 1015006221000‐319 OEH ATH TRNR 12/18 15666.67 0 01/28/19
23580 ATI PHYSICAL THERAPY 20‐0619466 N 153660 1015006221000‐319 OEH ATH TRNR 3/19 15666.67 0 04/29/19
28681 ATLAS SCREEN SUPPLY CO PCOKOREN N 14647 1011306160610‐411 Graphics program screen 687.6 0 03/22/19
19762 ATTAINMENT COMPANY OPT PCDURKEE N 14626 1012020042303‐410 Consumables for LSP 70.55 0 02/26/19
19762 ATTAINMENT COMPANY OPT PCDURKEE N 14626 1012160042323‐410 Supplies for Stars 693.26 0 02/26/19
26281 AUDIBLE PCWIADUCH N 14666 1012500044450‐410 Title I Adventure Camp 14.95 0 04/17/19
24625 AURELIOS PIZZA PCCALVERT N 14666 1011306160000‐418 SPC 42.3 0 04/17/19
24625 AURELIOS PIZZA PCLAM N 14626 1011306260000‐310 SPC Activities Director 42.3 0 02/26/19
23488 AURORA REGIONAL CHAMBE 123774 N 152372 1026337011000‐640 MBRSHP RENEWAL 335 0 01/28/19
28413 AURORA SPRING & TRUCK PCBAILEY N 14647 2025400052505‐323 Trk #108‐leaf springs 2655.53 0 03/22/19
32873 AUSTIN CHANDLER OE GBSK12/27 M 152543 1011306261205‐319 OEH S/G‐BSK 12/27/18 52 0 02/05/19
32873 AUSTIN CHANDLER OE‐GBSK12/27 M 152543 1011306261205‐319 OEH S/G‐BSK 12/27/18 52 0 02/05/19
19742 AUSTIN PLASTICS & SUPP 27827 N 152373 1015106121000‐410 G‐XC RECORD BRD 49.9 0 01/28/19
33036 AUTOMATED FLAGPOLE PRT PCQUEEN N 14647 2025400052000‐323 Door one flag pole repa 1274 0 03/22/19
21102 AUTOMATED LOGIC CHICAG 225586 N 153293 2025400052000‐323 EVA SRV/RPR 902.4 0 03/18/19
21102 AUTOMATED LOGIC CHICAG 226209 N 153293 2025400052000‐323 PHONE SPPRT/SRV RPR 701 0 03/18/19
21102 AUTOMATED LOGIC CHICAG 221861 N 152934 2025400052000‐320 QRTRLY BILLING 1720 0 02/25/19
33023 AUTOMATIONDIRECT.COM PCDIVELEY N 14647 1011306160220‐419 2012 FRC Refund of tax ‐4.97 0 03/22/19
33023 AUTOMATIONDIRECT.COM PCPOLK N 14647 1011306160220‐419 2012 FRC Robot 222 0 03/22/19
33023 AUTOMATIONDIRECT.COM PCDIVELEY N 14647 1011306160220‐419 2012 FRC Robot Parts 65.17 0 03/22/19
32539 AVB PRESS PCDURKEE N 14626 1012160042323‐410 Protocol for stars 982.63 0 02/26/19



27513 AVID CENTER PCGROVES N 14666 1011102160000‐410 Avid 143 0 04/17/19
27513 AVID CENTER PCMUNDSINGER N 14666 1012500044450‐410 AVID Senior Graduation 907.5 0 04/17/19
27513 AVID CENTER‐SI PAYMENT SD308‐2019 N 153662 1022120041415‐312 REG FEE 7/1‐3=32STAFF 21735 0 04/29/19
33099 AVO* ADVOCATE INTL PCTIEDT N 14666 1012000042303‐410 Fraud Transaction 21.35 0 04/17/19
33099 AVO* ADVOCATE INTL PCTIEDT N 14666 1012000042303‐410 Fraud Transaction 171.41 0 04/17/19
29256 B&H PHOTO MOTO PCBEDELL N 14666 1015706125626‐700 Gefen Video Extenders f 1088.49 0 04/17/19
28486 B&H PHOTO STORE PCSCHOENSEE N 14647 6025306470000‐500 CH‐additional 9 cameras 742.69 0 03/22/19
28486 B&H PHOTO STORE PCCRUZ N 14647 1011306260000‐323 Classroom projector scr 876.08 0 03/22/19
28486 B&H PHOTO STORE PCSCHOENSEE N 14666 2025400052000‐410 Refund tax from prior p ‐43.69 0 04/17/19
29158 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KR BT1350042 M V52464 1025207020000‐317 AUDIT FY18 FINAL 5750 0 01/28/19
22943 BAKER, SHERRY BAKER C‐19 N 152821 1025207020000‐493 CARSON REG 2019 EGRAD 147.5 0 02/20/19
28578 BAL*TITLEI.ORG PCWIADUCH N 14647 1022120044450‐319 Title I Resources 99 0 03/22/19
24610 BALLARD AND TIGHE PCDURKEE N 14626 1012200042303‐410 Supplies for ISP studen 696.3 0 02/26/19
33011 BANGGOOD.COM PCHOLUB N 14647 1011306260610‐411 Honors EDD Supplies 9.51 0 03/22/19
26383 BANNERVILLE USA INC 26616 N 153294 1015206121000‐495 OH BBSK LADDER BRD 240 0 03/18/19
26383 BANNERVILLE USA INC 26838 N 153663 1015206121000‐412 OHS B‐BSK RECORD 25 0 04/29/19
33067 BAR LOUIE DEARBORN PCSAN ROMAN N 14666 1011306160220‐419 Jazz Band Dinner 361 0 04/17/19
22943 BARNES, SUSAN BARNES D‐19 N 152526 1025207020000‐493 DOMINIC REG 2019 OVRP 142.5 0 02/05/19
33052 BARRETT LASPESA OE BSBL 3/26 M 153482 1015206221000‐319 OEH V/BSBL DH 3/26 54.5 0 04/05/19
840 BARRETT'S ECOWATER PCDEROSE N 14626 2025400052000‐410 MNTC   Water 92.34 0 02/26/19
840 BARRETT'S ECOWATER PCDEROSE N 14666 2025400052000‐410 MNTC ‐ Bottled Water 40.91 0 04/17/19
19901 BATAVIA HIGH SCHOOL OE BTRK 3/21 N 153166 1015206221000‐640 OEH B‐TRACK 3/21/19 200 0 03/18/19
19901 BATAVIA HIGH SCHOOL OE GTRK 3/2 N 153166 1015106221000‐640 OEH G‐TRACK 3/2/19 200 0 03/18/19
19901 BATAVIA HIGH SCHOOL OE GTRK 3/21 N 153166 1015106221000‐640 OEH G‐TRACK 3/21/19 200 0 03/18/19
19901 BATAVIA HIGH SCHOOL OE GTRK 3/8 N 153166 1015106221000‐640 OEH G‐TRACK 3/8/19 100 0 03/18/19
860 BATAVIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 185 N 152935 4025507153540‐319 TRN HMLSS=3 8‐12/21 13020 0 02/25/19
23345 BATES WATER SOLUTIONS 5340 N 152374 2025400052000‐323 OEH SRV CALL 459.52 0 01/28/19
23345 BATES WATER SOLUTIONS 5476 N 153295 2025400052000‐323 OHS SRV/RPR KITCHEN 325.21 0 03/18/19
28317 BATH&BODY WORKS PCBROSTOWITZ N 14647 1011101960209‐410 Soap 33.99 0 03/22/19
25037 BATTERIES PLUS PCCOSTA N 14626 2025400052503‐410 CH 12v batteries 4 97.1 0 02/26/19
32425 BATTERIES+BULBS PCSIMON N 14626 2025400052000‐410 12v batteries 10 219.5 0 02/26/19
32425 BATTERIES+BULBS PCSIMON N 14647 2025400052000‐410 3v photo lithium batter 66.3 0 03/22/19
32425 BATTERIES+BULBS PCSIMON N 14666 2025400052000‐410 3v photo lithium batter 78 0 04/17/19
32425 BATTERIES+BULBS PCSIMON N 14666 2025400052000‐410 6V lead battery‐12pk 167.4 0 04/17/19
32425 BATTERIES+BULBS PCMIKALAJUNA N 14666 2025400052000‐410 8 ‐ led bulbs for lunch 1680 0 04/17/19
32425 BATTERIES+BULBS PCNUSSLE N 14666 1017006220614‐410 battery for car fob for 8.99 0 04/17/19
32425 BATTERIES+BULBS PCSIMON N 14666 2025400052000‐410 BE‐T8 bulbs and ballast 598.3 0 04/17/19
32425 BATTERIES+BULBS PCSIMON N 14666 2025400052000‐410 BH‐T8 bulbs 149.25 0 04/17/19
32425 BATTERIES+BULBS PCHODEL N 14626 2025400052000‐410 bulbs needed for cafete 1680 0 02/26/19
32425 BATTERIES+BULBS PCHODEL N 14626 2025400052000‐410 Bulbs needed for cafete 1200 0 02/26/19
32425 BATTERIES+BULBS PCSIMON N 14626 2025400052000‐410 CH T8 bulbs 199 0 02/26/19
32425 BATTERIES+BULBS PCSHARP N 14647 2025400052000‐410 CH‐wo135395‐6v batterie 240 0 03/22/19
32425 BATTERIES+BULBS PCSHARP N 14666 2025400052000‐410 CH‐wo135395‐6v batterie 159.75 0 04/17/19
32425 BATTERIES+BULBS PCSIMON N 14666 2025400052000‐410 EV‐LED's‐6pks 47.7 0 04/17/19
32425 BATTERIES+BULBS PCSIMON N 14626 2025400052000‐410 FC T8 bulbs 358.2 0 02/26/19
32425 BATTERIES+BULBS PCSIMON N 14666 2025400052000‐410 FC‐12v lead batteries‐6 312.7 0 04/17/19



32425 BATTERIES+BULBS PCSIMON N 14666 2025400052000‐410 Install FOB kit 8.99 0 04/17/19
32425 BATTERIES+BULBS PCHODEL N 14647 2025400052000‐410 jights needed to relamp 1739.95 0 03/22/19
32425 BATTERIES+BULBS PCHODEL N 14626 2025400052000‐410 lite bulbs needed to re 1200 0 02/26/19
32425 BATTERIES+BULBS PCSIMON N 14666 2025400052000‐410 O3c‐T8 bulbs  MNT‐6v ba 346.5 0 04/17/19
32425 BATTERIES+BULBS PCSHARP N 14666 2025400052000‐410 OH/GP/LC/HM/CH/OP‐wall 1760 0 04/17/19
32425 BATTERIES+BULBS PCSIMON N 14626 2025400052000‐410 OHS T8 bulbs 125.82 0 02/26/19
32425 BATTERIES+BULBS PCSIMON N 14647 2025400052000‐410 OHS‐bulbs 2388 0 03/22/19
32425 BATTERIES+BULBS PCSIMON N 14626 2025400052000‐410 PL T8 bulbs 298.5 0 02/26/19
32425 BATTERIES+BULBS PCSCHOENSEE N 14647 2025400052000‐410 PL‐BAS 12v battery 13.95 0 03/22/19
32425 BATTERIES+BULBS PCSIMON N 14666 2025400052000‐410 Return FOB kit ‐8.99 0 04/17/19
32425 BATTERIES+BULBS PCSIMON N 14666 2025400052000‐410 T12 bulbs‐30 168 0 04/17/19
32425 BATTERIES+BULBS PCSIMON N 14647 2025400052000‐410 TH‐12v batteries‐3 58.85 0 03/22/19
32425 BATTERIES+BULBS PCSIMON N 14647 2025400052000‐410 TW‐20w bulbs‐6 71.94 0 03/22/19
32425 BATTERIES+BULBS PCSIMON N 14666 2025400052000‐410 TW‐6v 902 flooded scrub 919.8 0 04/17/19
32425 BATTERIES+BULBS PCSIMON N 14666 2025400052000‐410 TW‐T8 bulbs 298.5 0 04/17/19
32425 BATTERIES+BULBS PCELLIS N 14666 2025400052000‐410 WC‐wo136204‐3V lithium 5.55 0 04/17/19
32830 BB* SCITECH MUSUEM PCMASON N 14666 1011101760000‐410 3rd gr field trip depos 877.5 0 04/17/19
32830 BB* SCITECH MUSUEM PCTAYLOR N 14666 1011102460220‐419 kdg field trip ‐ check 756 0 04/17/19
32830 BB* SCITECH MUSUEM PCMELCHERT N 14666 1012020042303‐410 LSP Community outing (p 17.4 0 04/17/19
33024 BDA*BDA  LLC ‐ USD PCDIVELEY N 14647 1011306160220‐419 2012 FRC Robot Parts 687.25 0 03/22/19
22477 BEACON ATHLETICS PCMIKALAJUNA N 14666 2025400052502‐410 2 ‐ string winders for 160.08 0 04/17/19
1667 BEDNARCIK JR HIGH REIM‐1/17/19 N 152375 1011204360000‐323 FABRIC CENTER RPR 414.55 0 01/28/19
32945 BELLA MILANO PCATHLETIC D N 14626 1015106121000‐332 cheer sectional food 482 0 02/26/19
25730 BEN MOLNAR OH G‐SB 4/12 M 153599 1015106121000‐319 OHS JV/G‐SB 4/12/19 55 0 04/17/19
23746 BEN STEWART OE ICCA12/15 M 152690 1011306261205‐319 OEH ICCA INV 12/15/18 240 0 02/05/19
23746 BEN STEWART 944 M 152690 1011306161205‐319 OH CHEER INVITE 160 0 02/05/19
23746 BEN STEWART 5533 M 152806 1011306160000‐641 OH SPEECH TRNM SRV 140 0 02/12/19
27500 BENET ACADEMY OEH‐5/3/19 N 153664 1015206221000‐640 OEH ENTRY FEE INE 5/3 75 0 04/29/19
32946 BENNYS PLACE PCATHLETIC D N 14626 1011306160220‐419 dance sectional team di 196.51 0 02/26/19
22943 BERG, JENNIFER BERG W‐19 N 153040 1062‐R1723 WYATT PARK PASS 19EG 50 0 02/27/19
966 BEST BUY PCDIVELEY N 14647 1011306160220‐419 2012 FRC Extravaganza 289.98 0 03/22/19
966 BEST BUY PCCALVERT N 14666 1011306160000‐410 College Career Center; ‐229.99 0 04/17/19
966 BEST BUY PCOVERSTREET N 14647 1011204360604‐410 DVD for FCS 2 Class 5.41 0 03/22/19
966 BEST BUY PCHETTINGER N 14666 1011306260220‐419 Girls Soccer Supplies ‐ 289.97 0 04/17/19
32693 BEST PLUMBING SPECIALT PCNERVIS N 14647 2025400052000‐410 BR‐chicago valve sub as 16.09 0 03/22/19
32693 BEST PLUMBING SPECIALT PCSIMON N 14626 2025400052000‐410 flushometer rpr kit  sl 468.89 0 02/26/19
32693 BEST PLUMBING SPECIALT PCSIMON N 14626 2025400052000‐410 GP ADA handicap handle 24.88 0 02/26/19
32693 BEST PLUMBING SPECIALT PCNERVIS N 14647 2025400052000‐410 GP‐ADA handicap handle 178.72 0 03/22/19
32693 BEST PLUMBING SPECIALT PCNERVIS N 14647 2025400052000‐410 SL faucet sensor  pushb 682.14 0 03/22/19
32693 BEST PLUMBING SPECIALT PCNERVIS N 14666 2025400052000‐410 TW‐Zurn flushometer rep 303.98 0 04/17/19
30629 BETH A. BOSS REIM‐12/17 N 152251 1022130042323‐314 ASHA DUES 225 0 01/28/19
28548 BETHANY R. FANNIN REIM‐3/12/19 N 153808 4025507153000‐410 SPIRIT WEAR/CONTRACT 28 0 04/29/19
29695 BETTY BENNETT OH GYMN12/22 M 152531 1011306161205‐319 OHS V/GYMN 12/22/18 125 0 02/05/19
29695 BETTY BENNETT OH GYMN 1/16 M 152531 1015106121000‐319 OHS V/JV GYMN 1/16/19 89 0 02/05/19
24210 BHFX DIGITAL IMAGING 322706 N 152376 2025400052000‐320 SIMPLICITY SFTWR FEE 4500 0 01/28/19
24210 BHFX DIGITAL IMAGING 332787 N 153893 6025300070000‐300 UPLOAD DEC SURVEY 150 0 04/29/19



27878 BIGCERAMICSTORE.COM PCSTANICH N 14647 1011306260603‐411 Ceramic class supplies 73.84 0 03/22/19
27878 BIGCERAMICSTORE.COM PCSTANICH N 14666 1011306260603‐411 Pottery Supplies 52.7 0 04/17/19
27878 BIGCERAMICSTORE.COM PCSTANICH N 14666 1011306260603‐411 Refunded item for 3D cl ‐27.64 0 04/17/19
32502 BIGGER FASTER STRONGER PCIMBORDINO N 14666 1011306160220‐419 Acct 2052: Equipment 80 0 04/17/19
30650 BILINGUAL EDUCATIONAL D308‐2/21/19 N 153296 1022200042323‐314 SPCH EVALS 2/19 750 0 03/18/19
32934 BIMBA* PCDIVELEY N 14626 1011306160220‐419 2012 FRC Robot Parts 500.36 0 02/26/19
32934 BIMBA* PCDIVELEY N 14647 1011306160220‐419 2012 FRC Robot Parts 500.47 0 03/22/19
33070 BJ'S RESTAURANT PCLEUBNER N 14666 1015706220630‐332 coaches meal 76.75 0 04/17/19
30792 BLAIR OLDFIELD OE GBSK 2/7 M 152788 1015106221000‐319 OEH S/G‐BSK 2/7/19 52 0 02/12/19
30792 BLAIR OLDFIELD OH GBSK 1/26 M 152651 1015106121000‐319 OHS JV/G‐BSK 1/26/19 52 0 02/05/19
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS PCSTANICH N 14666 1011306260603‐411 2D art class supplies 48.01 0 04/17/19
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS PCSTANICH N 14666 1011306260603‐411 2D Art supplies 492.42 0 04/17/19
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS PCQUICK N 14626 1011102360615‐410 Art Material 654.4 0 02/26/19
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS PCQUICK N 14626 1011102360615‐410 art material 82.22 0 02/26/19
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS PCRESTIVO N 14626 1011204360615‐410 Art Supplies 567.92 0 02/26/19
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS PCSKURA N 14626 1011306160603‐411 Art supplies 1850.88 0 02/26/19
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS PCBROSTOWITZ N 14647 1011101960615‐410 Art supplies 252.23 0 03/22/19
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS PCSKURA N 14647 1011306160603‐411 Art supplies 520.96 0 03/22/19
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS PCSKURA N 14647 1011306160603‐411 Art supplies 70.12 0 03/22/19
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS PCMASON N 14666 1011101760615‐410 Art Supplies 1402.98 0 04/17/19
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS PCSKURA N 14666 1011306160603‐411 art supplies 940.84 0 04/17/19
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS PCSKURA N 14666 1011306160603‐411 Art supplies. 80.24 0 04/17/19
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS PCSTANICH N 14647 1011306260603‐411 Class supplies for 2D c 444.5 0 03/22/19
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS PCSTANICH N 14647 1011306260603‐411 Classroom supplies 12.34 0 03/22/19
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS 1427033 N 153665 1011306260603‐411 ITEM 30116‐000   SKUTT 33.25 190031 04/29/19
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS 1427033 N 153665 1011306260603‐411 ITEM 30400‐2116CG‐977 32.1 190031 04/29/19
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS 1427033 N 153665 1011306260603‐411 ITEM 30400‐5096CG‐974 32.1 190031 04/29/19
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS 1427033 N 153665 1011306260603‐411 ITEM 30400‐5126CG‐718 16.05 190031 04/29/19
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS 1427033 N 153665 1011306260603‐411 ITEM 30406‐6506F‐70  VI 22.76 190031 04/29/19
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS 1427033 N 153665 1011306260603‐411 ITEM 30413‐3346LG‐50  M 22.45 190031 04/29/19
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS 1427033 N 153665 1011306260603‐411 ITEM 30413‐3746LG‐58  B 22.45 190031 04/29/19
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS 1427033 N 153665 1011306260603‐411 ITEM 30453‐0129  SET OF 134.49 190031 04/29/19
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS 223850 N 152377 1011204160615‐411 TH ART SPL 5.02 0 01/28/19
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS 313972 N 152377 1011204160615‐411 TH ART SPL 197.32 0 01/28/19
33092 BLINDPARTSCOM PCELLIS N 14666 2025400052000‐410 CH‐wo136286‐mini blinds 35.47 0 04/17/19
22943 BLOUNT, DEANNE BLOUNT M‐19 N 153519 10‐R1611 MAXWELL WALLET GRAD 2.7 0 04/10/19
31130 BOB ZAHARA OE BSBL 4/13 M 153898 1015206221000‐319 OEH V/BSBL DH 4/13/19 109 0 04/26/19
26578 BOBBY CHAPMAN OH GBSK 1/26 M 152545 1015106121000‐319 OHS JV/GBSK 1/26/19 52 0 02/05/19
31679 BOBBY HENSLEY OH BSBL 4/1 M 153527 1015206121000‐319 OHS S/BSBL 4/1/19 55 0 04/10/19
24339 BOILER EQUIPMENT COMPA 2990 N 152936 2025400052000‐323 BH BOILER SRV 1500 0 02/25/19
24339 BOILER EQUIPMENT COMPA 2991 N 152936 2025400052000‐323 BH BOILER SRV 1500 0 02/25/19
24339 BOILER EQUIPMENT COMPA 2989 N 152936 2025400052000‐323 BH SRV/RPR 1291.86 0 02/25/19
24339 BOILER EQUIPMENT COMPA 2993 N 152936 2025400052000‐323 FC BOILER MNT/TUNE 1000 0 02/25/19
24339 BOILER EQUIPMENT COMPA 2992 N 152936 2025400052000‐323 FC BOILER SRV/MNT 1260.83 0 02/25/19
22079 BONNIE J. BUSS OH BBSK RGNL M 153575 1011306161205‐319 OH BBSK RGNL 2/25‐3/1 237.11 0 04/17/19
22079 BONNIE J. BUSS REIM‐1/23/19 N 152869 4025507153000‐410 SPIRITWEAR/CONTRACT 97.77 0 02/25/19



26758 BOOMBAH INC 130410 N 153297 1015106121000‐495 OH G‐VB TEAM PANTS 499.75 0 03/18/19
33047 BOUNCE CITY PARTY RENT TRAUGHBER N 153666 1011204260000‐410 TRAUGHBER 5/31/19 925 0 04/29/19
1111 BOUND TO STAY BOUND BO PCSMITH N 14626 1011111160210‐410 books 45.59 0 02/26/19
1111 BOUND TO STAY BOUND BO 103359 N 152378 1022221960000‐430 BOOKS LRC 1428.58 0 01/28/19
1111 BOUND TO STAY BOUND BO PCTAYLOR N 14626 1011102460210‐430 LRC supplies 61.9 0 02/26/19
1111 BOUND TO STAY BOUND BO 106532 N 152937 1022221960000‐430 WC LRC/BOOKS 45.45 0 02/25/19
24752 BP GAS PCLEUBNER N 14647 1015706220630‐332 gas iHSA 22 0 03/22/19
24752 BP GAS PCHETTINGER N 14647 1015206221000‐332 IHSA Boys Swim State To 25 0 03/22/19
24752 BP GAS PCHETTINGER N 14647 1015206221000‐332 IHSA State Wrestling Me 33 0 03/22/19
28346 BRAD DELPHEY LB 1/15‐18 M 152556 2025460020000‐320 LB TRF 1/15‐18/19 160 0 02/05/19
28346 BRAD DELPHEY LB 1/22‐25 M 152556 2025460020000‐320 LB TRF 1/22‐25/19 240 0 02/05/19
28346 BRAD DELPHEY LB 1/7‐11/19 M 152556 2025460020000‐320 LB TRF 1/7‐11/19 200 0 02/05/19
28346 BRAD DELPHEY LB 12/17‐19 M 152556 2025460020000‐320 LB TRF 12/17‐19/18 200 0 02/05/19
28346 BRAD DELPHEY LB 2/11‐15 M 153051 2025460020000‐320 LB TRF 2/11‐15/19 200 0 02/27/19
28346 BRAD DELPHEY LB 3/18‐22 M 153683 2025460020000‐320 LB TRF 2/18‐22/19 240 0 04/29/19
28346 BRAD DELPHEY LB 2/25‐3/1 M 153147 2025460020000‐320 LB TRF 2/25‐3/1/19 200 0 03/07/19
28346 BRAD DELPHEY LB 2/4‐8 M 152830 2025460020000‐320 LB TRF 2/4‐8/19 160 0 02/20/19
28346 BRAD DELPHEY LB 3/4‐7 M 153400 2025460020000‐320 LB TRF 3/4‐7/19 200 0 03/27/19
28346 BRAD DELPHEY LB 4/3‐4/19 M 153581 2025460020000‐320 LB TRF 4/3‐4/19 80 0 04/17/19
28346 BRAD DELPHEY LB 4/8‐12/19 M 153581 2025460020000‐320 LB TRF 4/8‐12/19 200 0 04/17/19
28346 BRAD DELPHEY LB 2/19‐21 M 153051 2025460020000‐320 LC TRF 2/19‐21/19 200 0 02/27/19
28346 BRAD DELPHEY LC 2/7/19 M 152830 2025460020000‐320 LC TRF 2/7/19 40 0 02/20/19
28346 BRAD DELPHEY LC 3/11 M 153400 2025460020000‐320 LC TRF 3/11/19 80 0 03/27/19
30524 BRADLEY SANTIAGO OH GSOC 3/21 M 153451 1015106121000‐319 OHS JV/G‐SOCR 3/21/19 53 0 04/02/19
31589 BRANDY H. VICORY REIM 1/28/19 N 152344 4025507153000‐332 MEALS#24621 1/4‐6/19 60 0 01/28/19
32997 BRAVIA NAILS INCORPORA PCALLEN N 14647 1022120040000‐410 Pcard used in error‐Dr. 75 0 03/22/19
32464 BRECHT'S DATABASE SOLU 4721 N 152938 1026600042323‐314 CUSTOM IEP FORMS 1200 0 02/25/19
32464 BRECHT'S DATABASE SOLU 4719 N 152938 1026600042323‐314 EIP CUSTOM FORMS 800 0 02/25/19
32464 BRECHT'S DATABASE SOLU 4740 N 153667 1026600042323‐314 IEP CUSTOM FORMS 200 0 04/29/19
32464 BRECHT'S DATABASE SOLU 5118 N 153667 1026600042323‐314 IEP RNWL 19/20 25035 0 04/29/19
26321 BREDA A. MURPHY MLG 1/19 N 152896 1011306031000‐332 MLG OE/OH  1/19 41.76 0 02/25/19
26321 BREDA A. MURPHY MLG‐12/18 N 152313 1011306031000‐332 MLG OE/OH 12/18 32.7 0 01/28/19
26321 BREDA A. MURPHY MLG 2/19 N 153242 1011306031000‐332 MLG OE/OH 2/19 51.04 0 03/18/19
32050 BRENDA E. FARRIES REIM‐12/7/18 N 153217 1022130045407‐332 MLG CNF 12/7/18 19.62 0 03/18/19
32050 BRENDA E. FARRIES MLG‐4/11/19 N 153809 1022130045407‐332 MLG TRAINING 4/11/19 26.68 0 04/29/19
22943 BRETZ, MATTHEW BRETZ K‐19 N 153396 10‐R1611 KATELYN 2019 OVERPAY 34.5 0 03/27/19
32920 BRIAN MCGINTY O'CALLAG OHS‐JAZZ M 152824 1011306161205‐319 JAZZ RECORDING 500 0 02/20/19
22918 BRIANNE KALUSNIAK REIM‐1/7/19 N 152293 1022130042323‐314 NAWS MBRSHP DUES 225 0 01/28/19
32780 BRIENNA M. ARGES REIM‐11/7/18 N 152238 1022130042323‐314 ASHA DUES RENEWAL 225 0 01/28/19
28527 BRIGHT STAR CARE 4416420 N 152379 1021300042323‐310 CNA=1 17H 1/9‐11/19 442 0 01/28/19
28527 BRIGHT STAR CARE 4484035 N 153298 1021300042323‐310 CNA=1 24H 2/19‐22/19 624 0 03/18/19
28527 BRIGHT STAR CARE 4473588 N 153298 1021300042323‐310 CNA=1 25.75H 2/11‐15/ 669.5 0 03/18/19
28527 BRIGHT STAR CARE 4503852 N 153668 1021300042323‐310 CNA=1 26H 3/4‐8/19 676 0 04/29/19
28527 BRIGHT STAR CARE 4515016 N 153668 1021300042323‐310 CNA=1 27.5H 3/11‐15 715 0 04/29/19
28527 BRIGHT STAR CARE 4527004 N 153668 1021300042323‐310 CNA=1 30H 3/18‐22/19 780 0 04/29/19
28527 BRIGHT STAR CARE 4459813 N 152939 1021300042323‐310 CNA=1 33H 2/4‐8/19 858 0 02/25/19



28527 BRIGHT STAR CARE 4436849 N 152939 1021300042323‐310 CNA=2 11H 1/22&24/19 286 0 02/25/19
28527 BRIGHT STAR CARE 4454878 N 152939 1021300042323‐310 CNA=2 22H 1/29‐2/1/19 552.5 0 02/25/19
28527 BRIGHT STAR CARE 4329012 N 152379 1021300042323‐310 CNA=2 39.5H 11/12‐16 1027 0 01/28/19
28527 BRIGHT STAR CARE 4495698 N 153298 1021300042323‐310 CNA‐1 27H 2/25‐3/1/19 702 0 03/18/19
32779 BRITTANY M. ANDERSON REIM‐12/10 N 152236 1011204460616‐410 CHOIR SUPPLIES 34.99 0 01/28/19
25543 BRITTNEY MOONEY OH‐CAMP M 153928 1011306161205‐319 OH CHOREOG CAMP 1500 0 04/26/19
32973 BROTHER RICE HIGH SCHO OE B‐VB 4/18 N 153167 1015206221000‐640 OEH V/B‐VB 4/18/19 425 0 03/18/19
21471 BRUCE BAUM OE GBSK12/29 M 152528 1011306261205‐319 OEH V/G‐BSK 12/29/18 65 0 02/05/19
21471 BRUCE BAUM OE GBSK12/27 M 152528 1011306261205‐319 OH/OE VGBSK 12/27/18 65 0 02/05/19
32775 BRUCE WOERNER OE BSWM 1/15 M 152716 1015206221000‐319 OEH V/JV BSWM 1/15/19 92 0 02/05/19
32775 BRUCE WOERNER OE BSWM 2/2 M 152818 1011306261205‐319 OEH V/JV BSWM CNF 2/2 195 0 02/12/19
1210 BSN SPORTS PCCLEMENTS N 14647 1011204160220‐419 Athletics 83 0 03/22/19
1210 BSN SPORTS PCCLEMENTS N 14647 1015204160000‐410 Athletics ‐ Supplies 745.86 0 03/22/19
1210 BSN SPORTS PCMILLER N 14626 1011306160220‐419 badminton/boys track co 214 0 02/26/19
1210 BSN SPORTS PCMILLER N 14666 1015206121000‐495 baseball ball cart 147.34 0 04/17/19
1210 BSN SPORTS PCMILLER N 14666 1015206121000‐410 baseball tees/whiffles 206.45 0 04/17/19
1210 BSN SPORTS PCMILLER N 14626 1015206121000‐410 boys volleyball coaches 94.5 0 02/26/19
1210 BSN SPORTS 904600117 N 153669 1015206221000‐410 OEH BASEBALL SPL 1122.4 0 04/29/19
1210 BSN SPORTS 904362463 N 152940 1015106221000‐410 OEH SFTBL SPL 501.26 0 02/25/19
1210 BSN SPORTS PCMILLER N 14626 1011306160220‐419 quarter zips 380 0 02/26/19
1210 BSN SPORTS PCMILLER N 14666 1011306160220‐419 replacement jerseys 1018.99 0 04/17/19
1210 BSN SPORTS PCMILLER N 14666 1015106121000‐495 softball first base scr 199.87 0 04/17/19
1210 BSN SPORTS PCMILLER N 14666 1015106121000‐410 softball supplies 1634.38 0 04/17/19
1210 BSN SPORTS PCCLEMENTS N 14647 1015104160000‐410 Supplies 47.75 0 03/22/19
1210 BSN SPORTS PCMILLER N 14666 1011306160220‐419 team socks 652.54 0 04/17/19
1210 BSN SPORTS 902778894 N 152940 1015104160000‐495 TH GVB UNIFORMS 745.86 0 02/25/19
1210 BSN SPORTS 903495400 N 152940 1015204160000‐410 TH MAT TAPE 47.75 0 02/25/19
1210 BSN SPORTS PCMILLER N 14666 1011306160220‐419 track items 833.16 0 04/17/19
1210 BSN SPORTS PCMILLER N 14626 1011306160220‐419 wrestling coaches gear 424.55 0 02/26/19
22057 BUFFALO WILD WINGS PCMUNDSINGER N 14647 1022226160000‐410 AVID Junior/Senior lunc 66.77 0 03/22/19
4753 BURRIS EQUIPMENT CO. PCBAILEY N 14666 2025400052502‐410 Grounds‐wo135459‐HR700 537.38 0 04/17/19
4753 BURRIS EQUIPMENT CO. PCMIKALAJUNA N 14647 2025400052502‐410 Turfco Edge‐R‐RTE 85304 1965 0 03/22/19
32120 BUS PROFRESSIONALS OF PCDARNELL N 14666 1011306260220‐419 BPA Nationals registrat 500 0 04/17/19
33074 BUSBANK PCHETTINGER N 14666 1011306260220‐419 Girls Soccer St. Louis 2925 0 04/17/19
1350 C & R COMMUNICATIONS 20328 N 153670 4025507153000‐390 RPTR 3/1‐5/31/19 3600 0 04/29/19
1350 C & R COMMUNICATIONS 20324 N 152380 4025507153000‐390 TRN 2‐WAY 12/18‐2/19 3600 0 01/28/19
33096 C L BARNHOUSE CO PCSAN ROMAN N 14666 1015806222000‐422 Music 86 0 04/17/19
32922 CABLE PLUS PCCLEVER N 14626 2025400052000‐410 DAC WO134596 Aphone pow 225 0 02/26/19
31884 CABLE PLUS LLC PCSTURK N 14666 1026600054000‐495 Backbox  Latch Duct  RJ 799.05 0 04/17/19
31884 CABLE PLUS LLC PCSCHOENSEE N 14666 6025306470000‐500 Camera jacks‐23 157.55 0 04/17/19
22943 CALACAL, FELIPA CALACAL J‐19 N 153105 10‐R1611 JOSEPH WALLET 19GRAD 14.75 0 03/06/19
32932 CALHOUN'S* PCLEUBNER N 14626 1015706220630‐332 dinner pro series 54.61 0 02/26/19
24110 CALL ONE 1130955‐2/19 N V52523 2025400051000‐340 DST PHONES 3/19 7254 0 02/28/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1264628 N 152941 1019120042303‐670 AW TUITION 1/19 2717.1 0 02/25/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1245867 N 152381 1019120042303‐670 AW TUITION 11/18 6267.72 0 01/28/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1256246 N 152381 1019120042303‐670 AW TUITION 12/18 1449.12 0 01/28/19



725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1256246 N 152381 1019120042303‐670 AW TUITION 12/18 2309.16 0 01/28/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1274731 N 153299 1019120042303‐670 AW TUITION 2/19 2639.04 0 03/18/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1274731‐ N 153299 1019120042303‐670 AW TUITION 2/19 2173.68 0 03/18/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1283405 N 153671 1019120042303‐670 AW TUITION 3/19 5278.08 0 04/29/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1264898 N 152941 1019120042303‐670 ET TUITION 1/19 181.14 0 02/25/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1275115 N 153299 1019120042303‐670 ET TUITION 2/19 3622.8 0 03/18/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1283725 N 153671 1019120042303‐670 ET TUITION 3/19 2898.24 0 04/29/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1265033 N 152941 1019120042303‐670 JC TUITION 1/19 2717.1 0 02/25/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1246428 N 152381 1019120042303‐670 JC TUITION 11/18 3441.66 0 01/28/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1256666 N 152381 1019120042303‐670 JC TUITION 12/18 2717.1 0 01/28/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1275335 N 153299 1019120042303‐670 JC TUITION 2/19 3622.8 0 03/18/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1283904 N 153671 1019120042303‐670 JC TUITION 3/19 2898.24 0 04/29/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1266502 N 152941 1019120042303‐670 KA TUITION 1/19 4618.32 0 02/25/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1248359 N 152381 1019120042303‐670 KA TUITION 11/18 6267.72 0 01/28/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1258215 N 152381 1019120042303‐670 KA TUITION 12/18 4948.2 0 01/28/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1272442 N 153299 1019120042303‐670 KA TUITION 2/19 6597.6 0 03/18/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1285830 N 153671 1019120042303‐670 KA TUITION 3/19 5937.84 0 04/29/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1266558 N 152941 1019120042303‐670 KM TUITION 1/19 4618.32 0 02/25/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1248435 N 152381 1019120042303‐670 KM TUITION 11/18 6267.72 0 01/28/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1258275 N 152381 1019120042303‐670 KM TUITION 12/18 4948.2 0 01/28/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1272522 N 153299 1019120042303‐670 KM TUITION 2/19 6597.6 0 03/18/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1285902 N 153671 1019120042303‐670 KM TUITION 3/19 5937.84 0 04/29/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1284361 N 153671 1019120042303‐670 MM TUITIO 3/19 2898.24 0 04/29/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1265422 N 152941 1019120042303‐670 MM TUITION 1/19 2717.1 0 02/25/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1246903 N 152381 1019120042303‐670 MM TUITION 11/18 3441.66 0 01/28/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1257055 N 152381 1019120042303‐670 MM TUITION 12/18 2717.1 0 01/28/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1275877 N 153299 1019120042303‐670 MM TUITION 2/19 3622.8 0 03/18/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1275935 N 153299 1019120042303‐670 MT TUITION 2/19 2173.68 0 03/18/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1284420 N 153671 1019120042303‐670 MT TUITION 3/19 2898.24 0 04/29/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1265692 N 152941 1019120042303‐670 TB TUITION 1/19 2717.1 0 02/25/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1247264 N 152381 1019120042303‐670 TB TUITION 11/18 3441.66 0 01/28/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1257350 N 152381 1019120042303‐670 TB TUITION 12/18 2717.1 0 01/28/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1276304 N 153299 1019120042303‐670 TB TUITION 2/19 3622.8 0 03/18/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1284771 N 153671 1019120042303‐670 TB TUITION 3/19 2898.24 0 04/29/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1286442 N 153671 1019120042303‐670 TV TUITIO 3/19 5937.84 0 04/29/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1266935 N 152941 1019120042303‐670 TV TUITION 1/19 4618.32 0 02/25/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1248936 N 152381 1019120042303‐670 TV TUITION 11/18 6267.72 0 01/28/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1258671 N 152381 1019120042303‐670 TV TUITION 12/18 4948.2 0 01/28/19
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1273104 N 153299 1019120042303‐670 TV TUITION 2/19 6597.6 0 03/18/19
32994 CANTINA PCALLEN N 14647 1022120040000‐410 Pcard used in error‐Dr. 25 0 03/22/19
32870 CARL BALESTRIERI OH WRSL 1/12 M 152523 1011306161205‐319 OHS F/S WRSL 1/12/19 219 0 02/05/19
33115 CARL GUSTAFSON OE G‐SB 4/13 M 153910 1015106221000‐319 OEH JV/G‐SB DH 4/13/1 98 0 04/26/19
26483 CARL JONES OE GBSK 2/6 M 152725 1015106221000‐319 OEH JV/FA GBSK 2/6/19 91 0 02/12/19
32109 CARL PETERSON OE G‐SB 4/5 M 153606 1015106221000‐319 OEH V/G‐SB 4/5/19 64 0 04/17/19
32109 CARL PETERSON OH G‐SB 3/28 M 153497 1011306161205‐319 OHS F/G‐SB 3/28/19 151 0 04/05/19
30198 CARLA REYES MINNER SD308‐3/21 M 153541 1021400042303‐310 PSYCH EVAL=4 3200 0 04/10/19



30198 CARLA REYES MINNER D308‐2/10/19 M 152843 1021400042303‐310 PSYCH EVAL=4&ADOS 3400 0 02/20/19
32957 CARLI REINHOLTZ OH SPCH 1/19 M 153080 1011306160000‐319 OHS SPEECH 1/19/19 90 0 02/27/19
26887 CARLIN SALES CORPORATI PCMCCARTHY N 14666 1011306160611‐411 Split ‐ budget ‐ class 462.15 0 04/17/19
26887 CARLIN SALES CORPORATI PCMCCARTHY N 14666 1011306160611‐411 Split ‐ Budget ‐ Intro 431.45 0 04/17/19
26887 CARLIN SALES CORPORATI PCMCCARTHY N 14666 1011306160220‐419 Split ‐ Hort. Club ‐ Pl 560.05 0 04/17/19
26887 CARLIN SALES CORPORATI PCMCCARTHY N 14666 1011306160220‐419 Split ‐ Hort. Club ‐ Pl 431.45 0 04/17/19
28630 CAROL N. LARGE MLG 8‐11/15 N 153063 1022130045407‐332 MLG 8/13‐11/15/18 8.18 0 02/27/19
28630 CAROL N. LARGE MLG‐12/6/18 N 152302 1022130045407‐332 MLG CNF 12/6/18 13.08 0 01/28/19
22337 CAROL S. PATTERSON REIM‐3/1/19 N 153244 1011102160210‐430 LRC AUTHOR VISIT 16.44 0 03/18/19
27515 CAROLINA BIOLOGIC SUPP PCROBERTS N 14626 1011306260607‐411 Biology Supplies 138.76 0 02/26/19
27515 CAROLINA BIOLOGIC SUPP PCROBERTS N 14647 1011306260607‐411 PLTW Supplies 153.01 0 03/22/19
27515 CAROLINA BIOLOGIC SUPP PCROBERTS N 14647 1011306260607‐411 PLTW supplies 153.39 0 03/22/19
27515 CAROLINA BIOLOGIC SUPP PCCLEMENTS N 14647 1011204160607‐410 Science Live Cultures 64.69 0 03/22/19
27515 CAROLINA BIOLOGIC SUPP PCOLANDESE N 14626 1011306160607‐411 Supplies for new Biolog 1053.76 0 02/26/19
32897 CAROLYN SCHLEGEL OH SPCH 1/19 M 152800 1011306160000‐319 OHS SPEECH 1/19/19 90 0 02/12/19
250 CARROLL DISTRIBUTING & PCSKURA N 14626 1011306160220‐419 Choir registration Plea 320.44 0 02/26/19
30910 CARSON CHIROPRACTIC PCROHRER N 14647 4025507153000‐391 physicals  drug tests 1070 0 03/22/19
30910 CARSON CHIROPRACTIC PCROHRER N 14666 4025507153000‐391 physicals  drug tests 3435 0 04/17/19
30910 CARSON CHIROPRACTIC PCROHRER N 14626 4025507153000‐391 physicals  drug tests; 1240 0 02/26/19
26477 CARVEL MASSENGALE OE GBSK12/28 M 152541 1011306261205‐319 OEH V/G‐BSK 12/28/19 65 0 02/05/19
33061 CARY ALE HOUSE PCMUNDSINGER N 14666 1022120041415‐332 Food allowance for Alli 30.39 0 04/17/19
31735 CASEY FITZPATRICK OH 1‐2/2019 M 153131 1011306161205‐319 OH JAZZ COACH 1‐2/19 150 0 03/06/19
33089 CASEYS WATSEKA PCSKURA N 14666 1011306160220‐419 show choir travel #2178 39.56 0 04/17/19
20719 CASIMIR TROCEWICZ OE GSOC 3/21 M 153459 1015106221000‐319 OEH V/G‐SOCR 3/21/19 64 0 04/02/19
20719 CASIMIR TROCEWICZ OE GSOC 4/4 M 153619 1015106221000‐319 OEH V/G‐SOCR 4/4/19 64 0 04/17/19
27080 CASLON PUBLISHING PCLARES LUNA N 14626 1022120045406‐410 EL/SPED PD Materials 3295.88 0 02/26/19
27080 CASLON PUBLISHING PCWURSTER N 14626 1022120045406‐410 Purchase of 30 books ti 1318.35 0 02/26/19
31134 CASSIE IDERAN OE GTRK 2/19 M 153045 1015106220306‐319 OEH G‐TRACK 2/19/19 50 0 02/27/19
31134 CASSIE IDERAN OE GTRK 3/13 M 153397 1015106220306‐319 OEH V/JV GTRK 3/13/19 50 0 03/27/19
31134 CASSIE IDERAN OE GTRK 4/9 M 153576 1015106221000‐319 OEH V/JV G‐TRK 4/9/19 50 0 04/17/19
25938 CATHERINE A. COLLINS‐C MLG 7‐1/22 N 152873 1021300032000‐332 MLG 7/1‐1/22/19 248.5 0 02/25/19
32626 CAVI EDUCATIONAL SERVI 1421 N 152942 1022120045406‐312 ADMNSTRTR TRNG 12/18 3000 0 02/25/19
32626 CAVI EDUCATIONAL SERVI 1431 M 153300 1022120044451‐312 PL SIOP 4/10&5/14 6000 0 03/18/19
32626 CAVI EDUCATIONAL SERVI 1435 M 153673 1022120045406‐312 SHLTRD INSTRCT TRNG 3000 0 04/29/19
32626 CAVI EDUCATIONAL SERVI 1432 M 153300 1022120044451‐312 TH SIOP 4/30&5/16 6000 0 03/18/19
32626 CAVI EDUCATIONAL SERVI 1429 M 153300 1022120045406‐312 TH/PL CAVI TRNG 2/20 3000 0 03/18/19
32626 CAVI EDUCATIONAL SERVI 1430 M 153300 1022120045406‐312 TH/PL/TR CAVI 2/21 3000 0 03/18/19
32626 CAVI EDUCATIONAL SERVI 1433 M 153300 1022120044451‐312 TR SIOP 4/11&5/15 6000 0 03/18/19
1772 CDW GOVERNMENT INC CH1900293 N 153674 6025300051000‐310 CISCO CORE UPG 22066 0 04/29/19
1772 CDW GOVERNMENT INC CH1900339 N 153674 6025300051000‐310 CISCO CORE UPG 11033 0 04/29/19
1772 CDW GOVERNMENT INC CH1900457 N 153674 1026600054000‐310 CORE SWITCH DOWN 200 0 04/29/19
1772 CDW GOVERNMENT INC PCSTURK N 14666 6025300051000‐495 CORE Upgrade Project 691.99 0 04/17/19
1772 CDW GOVERNMENT INC PCSTURK N 14626 6025300051000‐550 License Renewal 1600 0 02/26/19
1772 CDW GOVERNMENT INC QDD6006 N 152382 6025300051000‐700 MISC SFP10GSR 12782.5 0 01/28/19
1772 CDW GOVERNMENT INC QDD6006 N 152382 6025300051000‐495 MISC SFPH10GBCUIM 4554.08 0 01/28/19
1772 CDW GOVERNMENT INC CH1900340 N 153674 6025300051000‐310 PALO ALTO MIGRATION 11922 0 04/29/19



1772 CDW GOVERNMENT INC PCKIGER N 14626 1026600055000‐414 Projector Bulbs 1992.99 0 02/26/19
1772 CDW GOVERNMENT INC PCKIGER N 14647 1026600055000‐414 Projector Bulbs 1992.99 0 03/22/19
1772 CDW GOVERNMENT INC PCKIGER N 14666 1026600055000‐414 Projector Bulbs 1986.05 0 04/17/19
1772 CDW GOVERNMENT INC PCKIGER N 14626 1026600055000‐700 Projectors 1848.99 0 02/26/19
1772 CDW GOVERNMENT INC PCKIGER N 14666 1026600055000‐414 Projectors ‐ SD90393 1230.94 0 04/17/19
1772 CDW GOVERNMENT INC QDC6705 N 152382 6025300051000‐310 SUPPORT CONTRACTS 60769.8 0 01/28/19
1772 CDW GOVERNMENT INC PCSTURK N 14647 6025300051000‐495 UPS Battery 130.77 0 03/22/19
32633 CED‐EFENGEE ELECTRICAL 4975‐533139 N 152383 2025400052000‐410 2‐LAMP BALLAST 157.8 0 01/28/19
32633 CED‐EFENGEE ELECTRICAL 4975‐532562 N 152383 2025400052000‐410 3‐LAMP BALLAST 506.2 0 01/28/19
32633 CED‐EFENGEE ELECTRICAL 4975‐532638 N 152383 2025400052000‐410 3‐LAMP BALLAST 162.9 0 01/28/19
32633 CED‐EFENGEE ELECTRICAL 4975‐532517 N 152383 2025400052000‐410 4‐LAMP BALLAST 355.8 0 01/28/19
32633 CED‐EFENGEE ELECTRICAL 4975‐533460 N 152943 2025400052000‐410 LAMP BALLAST 755.6 0 02/25/19
32633 CED‐EFENGEE ELECTRICAL 4975‐533904 N 152943 2025400052000‐410 LAMP BALLAST 755.6 0 02/25/19
32633 CED‐EFENGEE ELECTRICAL 4975‐534053 N 153301 2025400052000‐410 TH BALLAST/LITE 265.8 0 03/18/19
33071 CELIA M. HOWARD MLG 3/6/19 N 153822 1011306160000‐332 MLG CNF 3/6/19 43.5 0 04/29/19
33007 CENTER FOR APPLIED LIN PCLARES LUNA N 14647 1022130045407‐332 CAL Online Training PD 150 0 03/22/19
28954 CENTER RESOURCES FOR T PCWIADUCH N 14647 1022120044450‐332 Registration fees for T 1190 0 03/22/19
28954 CENTER RESOURCES FOR T PCWIADUCH N 14626 1023300044451‐312 Registration for Title 475 0 02/26/19
21970 CENTRAL DUPAGE HOSPITA JS‐12/5/18 N 152384 1011000032316‐319 JS TUTOR 10/25‐12/5 770 0 01/28/19
21970 CENTRAL DUPAGE HOSPITA RE‐12/13/18 N 153675 1011000032316‐319 RE TUTOR 12/13‐1/18 350 0 04/29/19
25944 CERAMIC SUPPLY CHICAGO PCSKURA N 14647 1011306160603‐411 Art supplies 870 0 03/22/19
25944 CERAMIC SUPPLY CHICAGO 15990 N 153676 1011306260603‐411 ESTIMATED SHIPPING CHAR 70 190026 04/29/19
25944 CERAMIC SUPPLY CHICAGO 15990 N 153676 1011306260603‐411 ITEM #105G   WHITE CLAY 299 190026 04/29/19
30383 CERTIFIED LABORATORIES PCDURKEE N 14666 1012020042303‐410 Lab testing for Micro b 200.5 0 04/17/19
30383 CERTIFIED LABORATORIES 3380536 N 152385 4025507153000‐417 POWER GLOSS 269.84 0 01/28/19
32450 CHADDOCK 319072418‐01 N V52571 1019120042303‐670 EF RES/TUITN 3/19 17065.49 0 04/29/19
32450 CHADDOCK 119072418‐01 N V52502 1019120042303‐670 EF TUITION 1/19 16394.12 0 02/25/19
32450 CHADDOCK 111807241801 N V52465 1019120042303‐670 EF TUITION 11/18 16219.01 0 01/28/19
32450 CHADDOCK 121807241801 N V52465 1019120042303‐670 EF TUITION 12/18 15722.75 0 01/28/19
32450 CHADDOCK 219072418‐01 N V52531 1019120042303‐670 EF TUITION/RB 2/19 15421.21 0 03/18/19
32803 CHAMPION SPORTS ADVANT OEH‐1/28 M 152726 1011306261205‐319 OEH CHEER TRAINING 2160 0 02/12/19
20438 CHARLES BLUNK OE BBSK 2/16 M 153043 1015206221000‐319 OEH JV/SB BBSK 2/16 91 0 02/27/19
20438 CHARLES BLUNK OH BBSK 1/25 M 152534 1015206121000‐319 OHS S/B‐BSK /25/19 52 0 02/05/19
22246 CHARLES J SCHAEFER OE GBSK12/26 M 152675 1011306261205‐319 OEH GBSK ASSIGN 12/18 846.56 0 02/05/19
31759 CHARLES MCCARTHY 327 M 153047 1015206221000‐319 OEH B‐SWIM ASSIGNOR 180.29 0 02/27/19
25004 CHASE FRAUD PCDIVELEY N 14666 1011306160220‐419 2012 ‐ Reversal of Addi 17.9 0 04/17/19
25004 CHASE FRAUD PCDIVELEY N 14647 1011306160220‐419 2012 FRAUDULENT ACTIVIT ‐17.9 0 03/22/19
25004 CHASE FRAUD PCTIEDT N 14626 1012000042303‐410 Dispute Charge ‐18.95 0 02/26/19
25004 CHASE FRAUD PCTIEDT N 14626 1012000042303‐410 Dispute charge ‐12.98 0 02/26/19
25004 CHASE FRAUD PCTIEDT N 14626 1012000042303‐410 Dispute charges ‐11.49 0 02/26/19
25004 CHASE FRAUD PCSIMON N 14666 2025400052000‐410 reverse charge from Feb ‐69.16 0 04/17/19
25004 CHASE FRAUD PCSIMON N 14666 2025400052000‐410 reverse charge from Feb ‐91.99 0 04/17/19
25004 CHASE FRAUD PCLEUBNER N 14666 1015706220630‐332 ride from airport coach 57.13 0 04/17/19
25004 CHASE FRAUD PCHETTINGER N 14666 1011306260220‐419 This was a fraud charge 864.3 0 04/17/19
25004 CHASE FRAUD PCHETTINGER N 14666 1011306260220‐419 This was a fraud charge 1 0 04/17/19
31741 CHERIE DAVIS 418 M 152826 1021400042303‐310 PSYCH 1/21‐2/1/19 2500 0 02/20/19



31741 CHERIE DAVIS 415 M 152826 1021400042303‐310 PSYCH 1/7‐18/19 2250 0 02/20/19
31741 CHERIE DAVIS 421 M 153146 1021400042303‐310 PSYCH SRV 2/4‐15/19 2250 0 03/07/19
23700 CHERYL A. SMITH REIM‐4/29/19 N 153852 4025507153000‐332 MEAL 3/2/19 25 0 04/29/19
32122 CHEVRON PCLEUBNER N 14666 1015706220630‐332 gas 27.78 0 04/17/19
32122 CHEVRON PCLEUBNER N 14666 1015706220630‐332 gas 44.31 0 04/17/19
32348 CHICAGO LAWYERS' COMMI 012919‐EEP N 152945 1022120041415‐312 BIAS TRNG 1/19/19 1500 0 02/25/19
24047 CHICAGO MICROSYSTEMS I PCKIGER N 14666 1026600055000‐320 AWS 146.28 0 04/17/19
24047 CHICAGO MICROSYSTEMS I PCKIGER N 14626 1026600055000‐310 Consulting 5484.38 0 02/26/19
24047 CHICAGO MICROSYSTEMS I PCKIGER N 14647 1026600056000‐320 Consulting 1575 0 03/22/19
24047 CHICAGO MICROSYSTEMS I PCKIGER N 14666 1026600056000‐310 Consulting 1866.25 0 04/17/19
1568 CHICAGO TRIBUNE PCCOAN N 14626 1023207010000‐640 Beacon News Subscriptio 58.5 0 02/26/19
1568 CHICAGO TRIBUNE PCLANSKY N 14647 1026407031000‐410 Beacon News Subscriptio 22 0 03/22/19
1568 CHICAGO TRIBUNE PCSENO N 14647 1024106160000‐410 Chicago Tribune Online 1.04 0 03/22/19
1568 CHICAGO TRIBUNE PCMUNDSINGER N 14647 1022226160000‐440 LRC Newspaper Subscript 111.48 0 03/22/19
1568 CHICAGO TRIBUNE PCBATTAGLIA N 14647 1022224260000‐410 Newspaper ‐ LRC 91 0 03/22/19
28755 CHICAGO TRIBUNE COMPAN 004612281000 N 153678 1025207020000‐350 CTC4612281 FD SRV BID 93.99 0 04/29/19
28755 CHICAGO TRIBUNE MEDIA 004615039000 N 153894 6025306470000‐318 LGL AD‐COOLING TWRS 660.36 0 04/29/19
28755 CHICAGO TRIBUNE MEDIA 004615039000 N 153894 6025300070000‐300 LGL AD‐TR CND COIL 636.26 0 04/29/19
28755 CHICAGO TRIBUNE MEDIA 003365357000 N 152946 6025306470000‐300 TH LGL 12/9‐10/18 726.48 0 02/25/19
28755 CHICAGO TRIBUNE MEDIA 003365357000 N 152946 6025306470000‐300 TH LGL 12/9‐10/18 ‐726.48 0 02/25/19
28755 CHICAGO TRIBUNE MEDIA 003365357000 N 152918 6025306470000‐300 TH‐INT RMDL LGL AD 726.48 0 02/25/19
27357 CHICAGO WOLVES PCBATTAGLIA N 14666 1011204260220‐419 Tickets for Chicago Wol 1172.5 0 04/17/19
26537 CHIC‐FIL‐A PCKAMINSKI N 14647 1011306260220‐419 Dance Team ‐ re‐imburse 20 0 03/22/19
27707 CHIK‐FIL‐A PCCLEMENTS N 14626 1011204160000‐410 gift cards for A DeFeo 60 0 02/26/19
24651 CHILIS PCLEUBNER N 14626 1015706220630‐332 lunch pro series 55.26 0 02/26/19
24464 CHIPOTLE PCLEUBNER N 14626 1015706220630‐332 Lunch pro series 11.42 0 02/26/19
24464 CHIPOTLE PCLEUBNER N 14666 1015706220630‐332 Meal billed to families 38.39 0 04/17/19
24464 CHIPOTLE PCLEUBNER N 14666 1015706220630‐332 Meal billed to families 54.11 0 04/17/19
24464 CHIPOTLE PCSHRUM N 14647 1011204560620‐418 Teacher incentive 27.07 0 03/22/19
28245 CHRIS CHOLEWIAK OH B‐VB 3/23 M 153469 1011306161205‐319 OHS V/B‐VB 3/23/19 301 0 04/05/19
20549 CHRIS GANCZEWSKI OH BSBL 3/23 M 153433 1015206121000‐319 OHS S/BSBL DH 3/23/19 98 0 04/02/19
32276 CHRIS HEAD OH BBSK 2/6 M 152744 1015206121000‐319 OHS V/B‐BSK 2/6/19 65 0 02/12/19
27762 CHRIS THIELSEN 101618 M 152516 2025400052000‐320 HYDRAULIC HOSE 120 0 02/04/19
27762 CHRIS THIELSEN 101618 M 152516 1011306160610‐410 LIFT INSPECT/SRV 395 0 02/04/19
32954 CHRIS VANDERWALL OH SOLO M 153092 1011306160636‐319 OH SOLO/ENSMBLE JDGE 175 0 02/27/19
24518 CHRIS WALKER OE BSBL 3/26 M 153509 1015206221000‐319 OEH V/BSBL 3/26/19 54.5 0 04/05/19
30209 CHRISTIE J. JONES REIM‐2/25/19 N 152886 4025507153000‐332 MEAL#24318 1/19/19 15 0 02/25/19
30209 CHRISTIE J. JONES REIM‐1/28/19 N 152287 4025507153000‐332 MEAL#24619 12/2/18 15 0 01/28/19
31494 CHRISTINE M. KIRKWOOD REIM‐3/22/19 N 153828 1012020042303‐410 MICROBUSINESS SPL 20 0 04/29/19
31494 CHRISTINE M. KIRKWOOD REIM‐12/20 N 152297 1012020042303‐410 SPL MIRCO BUSINESS 60.68 0 01/28/19
32955 CHRISTOPHER JOHNSON OH SOLO M 153059 1011306161205‐319 OH JAZZ CLINICIAN 300 0 02/27/19
33050 CHRISTOPHER KIEFER OE BSBL 4/3 M 153479 1015206221000‐319 OEH F/BSBL 4/3/19 61 0 04/05/19
29351 CHRISTOPHER PEASE OE GSOC 4/1 M 153494 1015106221000‐319 OEH F/G‐SOCR 4/1/19 59 0 04/05/19
29351 CHRISTOPHER PEASE OE GSOC 4/4 M 153605 1015106221000‐319 OEH JV/G‐SOCR 4/4/19 59 0 04/17/19
32974 CHRISTOPHER SPARTZ OEH‐BSKTBL M 153156 1011306261205‐319 OEH BSKBL CNSLT 2019 8000 0 03/07/19
23548 CHRISTOPHER W IRVIN OE B‐VB 4/2 M 153475 1015206221000‐319 OEH V/JV B‐VB 4/2/19 89 0 04/05/19



22899 CHRISTY L. MATTHEWS MLG 10‐12/18 N 152890 1022130042323‐332 MLG 10/22‐12/12/18 86.66 0 02/25/19
33079 CICI BOILER ROOM PCRONKOVITZ N 14666 2025400052000‐410 CH‐wo136130‐boiler burn 569.09 0 04/17/19
4208 CINTAS CORP #344 PCROHRER N 14626 4025507153000‐390 uniforms  rugs  towels 197.14 0 02/26/19
4208 CINTAS CORP #344 PCROHRER N 14626 4025507153000‐390 uniforms  rugs  towels 119.14 0 02/26/19
4208 CINTAS CORP #344 PCROHRER N 14626 4025507153000‐390 uniforms  rugs  towels 197.14 0 02/26/19
4208 CINTAS CORP #344 PCROHRER N 14626 4025507153000‐390 uniforms  rugs  towels 275.14 0 02/26/19
4208 CINTAS CORP #344 PCROHRER N 14647 4025507153000‐390 uniforms  rugs  towels 197.14 0 03/22/19
4208 CINTAS CORP #344 PCROHRER N 14647 4025507153000‐390 uniforms  rugs  towels 197.14 0 03/22/19
4208 CINTAS CORP #344 PCROHRER N 14647 4025507153000‐390 uniforms  rugs  towels 197.14 0 03/22/19
4208 CINTAS CORP #344 PCROHRER N 14647 4025507153000‐390 uniforms  rugs  towels 197.14 0 03/22/19
4208 CINTAS CORP #344 PCROHRER N 14647 4025507153000‐390 uniforms  rugs  towels 197.14 0 03/22/19
4208 CINTAS CORP #344 PCROHRER N 14666 4025507153000‐390 uniforms  rugs  towels 198.79 0 04/17/19
4208 CINTAS CORP #344 PCROHRER N 14666 4025507153000‐390 uniforms  rugs  towels 198.79 0 04/17/19
4208 CINTAS CORP #344 PCROHRER N 14666 4025507153000‐390 uniforms  rugs  towels 198.79 0 04/17/19
4208 CINTAS CORP #344 PCROHRER N 14666 4025507153000‐390 uniforms  rugs  towels 198.79 0 04/17/19
28828 CINTRONICSONLINECOM PCKIGER N 14647 1026600055000‐323 Monthly Maintenance 2430 0 03/22/19
1310 CITY OF AURORA H011681‐3/19 N 153303 2025400052000‐320 WC ELEV INSP 57 0 03/18/19
1310 CITY OF AURORA ILLINOI 116055‐61452 N 153157 2025404352504‐370 BE WTR 12/14‐2/15/19 459.6 0 03/11/19
1310 CITY OF AURORA ILLINOI 116055‐50887 N 153157 2025401752504‐370 HM WTR 12/14‐2/15/19 496.8 0 03/11/19
1310 CITY OF AURORA ILLINOI 116055‐46133 N 153157 2025401152504‐370 TW WTR 12/14‐2/15/19 673.5 0 03/11/19
1310 CITY OF AURORA ILLINOI 116055‐66926 N 153157 2025401952504‐370 WC WTR 12/14‐2/15/19 557.25 0 03/11/19
33035 CKO*WWW.ISTOCKPHOTO.C PCKOMITAS N 14647 1026337011000‐410 Communications Departme 12 0 03/22/19
853 CLARE WOODS ACADEMY SD308‐1/19 N 152387 1019120042303‐670 MD/CS TUITION 1/19 11273.92 0 01/28/19
853 CLARE WOODS ACADEMY SD308‐2/19 N 152947 1019120042303‐670 MD/CS TUITION 2/19 13387.78 0 02/25/19
853 CLARE WOODS ACADEMY SD308‐3/19 N 153304 1019120042303‐670 MD/CS TUITION 3/19 9864.68 0 03/18/19
853 CLARE WOODS ACADEMY SD308‐4/19 N 153679 1019120042303‐670 MD/CS TUITION 4/19 14092.4 0 04/29/19
853 CLARE WOODS ACADEMY SD308‐5/19 N 153679 1019120042303‐670 MD/CS TUITION 5/19 15501.64 0 04/29/19
31837 CLASSY THREADS PCSHRUM N 14647 1011204560220‐419 FACS Sewing kit order 75.84 0 03/22/19
32877 CODY LATIMER ECM0384 M 152609 1011306161205‐319 OHS CHEER MUSIC 500 0 02/05/19
1713 COFFMAN TRUCK SALES IN PCBAILEY N 14647 2025400052502‐410 Grounds‐Tornado salt sp 140.42 0 03/22/19
1713 COFFMAN TRUCK SALES IN PCBAILEY N 14647 2025400052502‐410 Grounds‐Wester plow bol 104.78 0 03/22/19
1713 COFFMAN TRUCK SALES IN PCWEAVER N 14647 2025400052502‐410 Trk #101&106‐center cut 509.27 0 03/22/19
1713 COFFMAN TRUCK SALES IN PCBAILEY N 14647 2025400052502‐410 Trk #101‐plow center fl 120.96 0 03/22/19
1713 COFFMAN TRUCK SALES IN PCBAILEY N 14647 2025407252509‐410 Trk #106‐deflector & li 492.87 0 03/22/19
22943 COLLIER, GRADY COLLIER M‐19 N 153470 1025207020000‐493 MADISON REG 2019 MCW 190 0 04/05/19
31787 COLTON NGUMOHA OH BBSK 1/26 M 152632 1015206121000‐319 OHS F/AB BBSK 1/26/19 91 0 02/05/19
1761 COM ED 2827125059 N 153158 2025409852504‐466 TC ELEC 1/28‐2/26/19 441.61 0 03/11/19
1761 COM ED 2827125059 N 152728 2025409852504‐466 TC ELEC 12/26‐1/28/19 378.25 0 02/12/19
1761 COM ED 2827125059 N 153557 2025409852504‐466 TC ELEC 2/26‐3/27/19 447.22 0 04/12/19
19351 COMCAST PCSTURK N 14626 2025400051000‐340 Cable TV Service 10.5 0 02/26/19
19351 COMCAST PCSTURK N 14666 2025400051000‐340 Cable TV Service (East 10.5 0 04/17/19
19351 COMCAST PCSTURK N 14647 2025400051000‐340 Cable TV Service (OE) 15.78 0 03/22/19
19351 COMCAST PCSTURK N 14666 2025400051000‐340 Cable TV Service (Osweg 44.11 0 04/17/19
19351 COMCAST PCSTURK N 14666 2025400051000‐340 Cable TV Service (Osweg 15.78 0 04/17/19
19351 COMCAST PCSTURK N 14666 2025400051000‐340 Cable TV Service (Thomp 54.62 0 04/17/19
19351 COMCAST PCSTURK N 14666 2025400051000‐340 Cable TV Service (Traug 42.04 0 04/17/19



19351 COMCAST PCSTURK N 14647 2025400051000‐340 Cable TV Service 0665 ( 44.11 0 03/22/19
19351 COMCAST PCSTURK N 14647 2025400051000‐340 Cable TV Service 0673 ( 54.62 0 03/22/19
19351 COMCAST PCSTURK N 14626 2025400051000‐340 Cable TV Service 6830 ( 15.81 0 02/26/19
19351 COMCAST PCSTURK N 14647 2025400051000‐340 Cable TV Service 6830 ( 10.5 0 03/22/19
19351 COMCAST PCSTURK N 14626 2025400051000‐340 Cable TV Services 0665 44.11 0 02/26/19
19351 COMCAST PCSTURK N 14626 2025400051000‐340 Cable TV Services 0673 54.62 0 02/26/19
19351 COMCAST PCSTURK N 14626 2025400051000‐340 Data between bldgs & In 35859.83 0 02/26/19
19351 COMCAST PCSTURK N 14647 2025400051000‐340 Data between bldgs & in 22591.7 0 03/22/19
19351 COMCAST PCSTURK N 14666 2025400051000‐340 Data between bldgs & in 22591.7 0 04/17/19
25324 COMFORT INNS PCATHLETIC N 14666 1011306160220‐419 baseball trip to Edward 1175.2 0 04/17/19
25324 COMFORT INNS PCATHLETIC N 14666 1011306160220‐419 baseball trip to Edward 1175.2 0 04/17/19
25324 COMFORT INNS PCATHLETIC D N 14626 1015106121000‐332 cheer sectional hotel 128.82 0 02/26/19
25324 COMFORT INNS PCATHLETIC D N 14626 1015106121000‐332 cheer sectional hotel 128.82 0 02/26/19
25324 COMFORT INNS PCATHLETIC D N 14626 1015106121000‐332 cheer sectional hotel 128.82 0 02/26/19
25324 COMFORT INNS PCATHLETIC D N 14626 1015106121000‐332 cheer sectional hotel 128.82 0 02/26/19
25324 COMFORT INNS PCATHLETIC D N 14626 1015106121000‐332 cheer sectional hotel 128.82 0 02/26/19
25324 COMFORT INNS PCATHLETIC D N 14626 1015106121000‐332 cheer sectional hotel 128.82 0 02/26/19
25324 COMFORT INNS PCATHLETIC D N 14626 1015106121000‐332 cheer sectional hotel 128.82 0 02/26/19
25324 COMFORT INNS PCATHLETIC D N 14626 1015106121000‐332 cheer sectional hotel 128.82 0 02/26/19
25324 COMFORT INNS PCATHLETIC D N 14626 1015106121000‐332 cheer sectional hotel 128.82 0 02/26/19
25324 COMFORT INNS PCHETTINGER N 14626 1015106221000‐332 IHSA Cheer Sectional 941.29 0 02/26/19
1330 COMMERCIAL ELECTRONIC 32461 N 153305 2025400052000‐323 OEH SMOKE DETECTOR 405 0 03/18/19
32952 COMMON CRAFT LLC PCMEYER N 14626 1011204460625‐410 Digital learning tutori 159 0 02/26/19
32797 COMPREHENSIVE PSYCHOLO 54984 9‐12 N 152388 1021400042303‐310 EH PSYCH 9/26‐12/6/18 4800 0 01/28/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14337299901 N V52533 2025404352504‐466 BE#1E93861 1/24‐2/22/19 8637.65 0 03/18/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13660545201 N V52467 2025404352504‐466 BE#1E93861 11/19‐12/20/ 9069.75 0 01/28/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13855432201 N V52520 2025404352504‐466 BE#1E93861 12/20‐1/24/1 9952.95 0 02/25/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14540487001 N V52567 2025404352504‐466 BE#1E93861 2/22‐3/25/19 9135.89 0 04/29/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14337299901 N V52533 2025401152504‐466 BH#1E93935 1/23‐2/21/19 4717.84 0 03/18/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13338319001 N V52467 2025401152504‐466 BH#1E93935 11/16‐12/19/ 4735.04 0 01/28/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13855432201 N V52520 2025401152504‐466 BH#1E93935 12/19‐1/23/1 4797.8 0 02/25/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14540487001 N V52567 2025401152504‐466 BH#1E93935 2/21‐3/22/19 4794.31 0 04/29/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14337299901 N V52533 2025409252504‐466 BR#1B4K69I 1/23‐2/21/19 3195.14 0 03/18/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13338319001 N V52467 2025409252504‐466 BR#1B4K69I 11/16‐12/19/ 3483.26 0 01/28/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13855432201 N V52520 2025409252504‐466 BR#1B4K69I 12/19‐1/23/1 3799.64 0 02/25/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14540487001 N V52567 2025409252504‐466 BR#1B4K69I 2/21‐3/22/19 3579.55 0 04/29/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13338319001 N V52467 2025402052504‐466 CH#1E94012 11/16‐12/19/ 6978.06 0 01/28/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13855432201 N V52520 2025402052504‐466 CH#1E94012 12/19‐1/23/1 7258.87 0 02/25/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14337299901 N V52533 2025402052504‐466 CH#1E94012 12/19‐1/23/1 7071.18 0 03/18/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14540487001 N V52567 2025402052504‐466 CH#1E94012 2/21‐3/22/19 7027.43 0 04/29/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14337299901 N V52533 2025401252504‐466 EV#1E93939 1/28‐2/26/19 5716.63 0 03/18/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13338319001 N V52467 2025401252504‐466 EV#1E93939 11/21‐12/26/ 6061.44 0 01/28/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13855432201 N V52520 2025401252504‐466 EV#1E93939 12/26‐1/28/1 6368.51 0 02/25/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14540487001 N V52567 2025401252504‐466 EV#1E93939 2/26‐3/27/19 5556.92 0 04/29/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14540487001 N V52567 2025401552504‐466 FC#1E93940 1/30‐2/28/19 6680.8 0 04/29/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13855432201 N V52520 2025401552504‐466 FC#1E93940 11/27‐12/28/ 6899.65 0 02/25/19



26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14337299901 N V52533 2025401552504‐466 FC#1E93940 12/28‐1/30/1 7268.08 0 03/18/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14337299901 N V52533 2025402252504‐466 GP#1B4K69U 1/28‐2/26/19 6467.7 0 03/18/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13338319001 N V52467 2025402252504‐466 GP#1B4K69U 11/21‐12/26/ 7686.96 0 01/28/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13855432201 N V52520 2025402252504‐466 GP#1B4K69U 12/26‐1/28/1 7608.72 0 02/25/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14540487001 N V52567 2025402252504‐466 GP#1B4K69U 2/26‐3/27/19 6718.62 0 04/29/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14337299901 N V52533 2025402452504‐466 HC#1B4K6KL 1/28‐2/26/19 6282.34 0 03/18/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13338319001 N V52467 2025402452504‐466 HC#1B4K6KL 11/21‐12/26/ 7039.38 0 01/28/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13855432201 N V52520 2025402452504‐466 HC#1B4K6KL 12/26‐1/28/1 7044.68 0 02/25/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14540487001 N V52567 2025402452504‐466 HC#1B4K6KL 2/26‐3/27/19 6254.35 0 04/29/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14337299901 N V52533 2025401752504‐466 HM#1E93934 1/17‐2/18/19 6194.01 0 03/18/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13338319001 N V52467 2025401752504‐466 HM#1E93934 11/13‐12/14/ 5860.22 0 01/28/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13855432201 N V52520 2025401752504‐466 HM#1E93934 12/14‐1/17/1 6067.39 0 02/25/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14540487001 N V52567 2025401752504‐466 HM#1E93934 2/18‐3/19/19 5597.13 0 04/29/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14337299901 N V52533 2025401352504‐466 LB#1E93936 1/23‐2/21/19 6321.55 0 03/18/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13338319001 N V52467 2025401352504‐466 LB#1E93936 11/16‐12/19/ 6211.18 0 01/28/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13855432201 N V52520 2025401352504‐466 LB#1E93936 12/19‐1/23/1 6698.75 0 02/25/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14540487001 N V52567 2025401352504‐466 LB#1E93936 2/21‐3/22/19 6353.47 0 04/29/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14540487001 N V52567 2025401852504‐466 LC#1F61929 1/30‐2/28/19 5480.57 0 04/29/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13855432201 N V52520 2025401852504‐466 LC#1F61929 11/27‐12/28/ 5670.42 0 02/25/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14337299901 N V52533 2025401852504‐466 LC#1F61929 12/28‐1/30/1 5923.03 0 03/18/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14337299901 N V52533 2025407252504‐466 MNT1#1FC3246 1/23‐2/21/ 186.49 0 03/18/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13338319001 N V52467 2025407252504‐466 MNT1#1FC3246 11/16‐12/1 197.85 0 01/28/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13855432201‐ N V52520 2025407252504‐466 MNT1#1FC3246 12/19‐1/23 220.23 0 02/25/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14540487001 N V52567 2025407252504‐466 MNT1#1FC3246 2/21‐3/22 202.17 0 04/29/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14337299901 N V52533 2025407252504‐466 MNT2&3 1FC3247 1/23‐2/2 144.92 0 03/18/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13338319001 N V52467 2025407252504‐466 MNT2&3 1FC3247 11/16‐12 137.83 0 01/28/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13855432201 N V52520 2025407252504‐466 MNT2&3 1FC3247 12/19‐1/ 138.86 0 02/25/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14540487001 N V52567 2025407252504‐466 MNT2&3 1FC3247 2/21‐3/2 131.42 0 04/29/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13338319001 N V52467 2025407252504‐466 MNT71 1ZK8729 11/16‐12/ 2172.98 0 01/28/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13855432201. N V52520 2025407252504‐466 MNT71 1ZK8729 11/16‐12/ 712.96 0 02/25/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14337299901 N V52533 2025407252504‐466 MNT71 1ZK8729 12/19‐2/2 1417.81 0 03/18/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14540487001 N V52567 2025407252504‐466 MNT71 1ZK8729 2/21‐3/22 656.77 0 04/29/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14337299901 N V52533 2025404552504‐466 MU#1B4K6L3 1/28‐2/26/19 10982.97 0 03/18/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13338319001 N V52467 2025404552504‐466 MU#1B4K6L3 11/21‐12/26/ 12225.71 0 01/28/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 1385542110 N V52520 2025404552504‐466 MU#1B4K6L3 12/26‐1/28/1 12781.85 0 02/25/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14540487001 N V52567 2025404552504‐466 MU#1B4K6L3 2/26‐3/27/19 11142.11 0 04/29/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14337299901 N V52533 2025407352504‐466 O3C#1E94011 1/28‐2/26/1 5693.64 0 03/18/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13338319001 N V52467 2025407352504‐466 O3C#1E94011 11/21‐12/26 5938.45 0 01/28/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 1385542110 N V52520 2025407352504‐466 O3C#1E94011 12/26‐1/28/ 6016.17 0 02/25/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14540487001 N V52567 2025407352504‐466 O3C#1E94011 2/26‐3/27/1 5496.03 0 04/29/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14337299901 N V52533 2025406252504‐466 OE#1F31513 1/23‐2/21/19 49181.21 0 03/18/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13338319001 N V52467 2025406252504‐466 OE#1F31513 11/16‐12/19/ 49416.95 0 01/28/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 1385542110 N V52520 2025406252504‐466 OE#1F31513 12/19‐1/23/1 52804.77 0 02/25/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14540487001 N V52567 2025406252504‐466 OE#1F31513 2/21‐3/22/19 48451.33 0 04/29/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14337299901 N V52533 2025406152504‐466 OH#1E02291 1/28‐2/26/19 36700.36 0 03/18/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13338319001 N V52467 2025406152504‐466 OH#1E02291 11/21‐12/26/ 40472.62 0 01/28/19



26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 1385542110 N V52520 2025406152504‐466 OH#1E02291 12/26‐1/28/1 41844.14 0 02/25/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14540487001 N V52567 2025406152504‐466 OH#1E02291 2/26‐3/27/19 37253.21 0 04/29/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER V N V52533 2025401452504‐466 OP#1E93938 1/22‐2/20/19 3863.17 0 03/18/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13338319001 N V52467 2025401452504‐466 OP#1E93938 11/15‐12/18/ 4108.07 0 01/28/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 1385542110 N V52520 2025401452504‐466 OP#1E93938 12/18‐1/22/1 4063.04 0 02/25/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14540487001 N V52567 2025401452504‐466 OP#1E93938 2/20‐3/21/19 3851.37 0 04/29/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14337299901 N V52533 2025404452504‐466 PL#1F92011 1/23‐2/21/19 12777.98 0 03/18/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13338319001 N V52467 2025404452504‐466 PL#1F92011 11/16‐12/19/ 13138.01 0 01/28/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 1385542110 N V52520 2025404452504‐466 PL#1F92011 12/19‐1/23/1 13898.9 0 02/25/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14540487001 N V52567 2025404452504‐466 PL#1F92011 2/21‐3/22/19 12754.53 0 04/29/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14540487001 N V52567 2025402152504‐466 PT#1FF3922 1/29‐2/27/19 6306.59 0 04/29/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 1385542110 N V52520 2025402152504‐466 PT#1FF3922 11/26‐12/27/ 6170.06 0 02/25/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13855432201‐ N V52520 2025402152504‐466 PT#1FF3922 12/17‐1/29/1 7369.74 0 02/25/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14540487001‐ N V52567 2025402152504‐466 PT#1FF3922 2/27‐3/28/19 5971.11 0 04/29/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14337299901 N V52533 2025402352504‐466 SB#1B4K6JB 1/17‐2/18/19 7880.56 0 03/18/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13338319001 N V52467 2025402352504‐466 SB#1B4K6JB 11/13‐12/14/ 6888.43 0 01/28/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13855432201 N V52520 2025402352504‐466 SB#1B4K6JB 12/14‐1/17/1 6898.13 0 02/25/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14540487001 N V52567 2025402352504‐466 SB#1B4K6JB 2/28‐3/19/19 6951.01 0 04/29/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14337299901 N V52533 2025404152504‐466 TH#1E93937 1/23‐2/21/19 10574.44 0 03/18/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13338319001 N V52467 2025404152504‐466 TH#1E93937 11/16‐12/19/ 10707.67 0 01/28/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13855432201 N V52520 2025404152504‐466 TH#1E93937 12/19‐1/23/1 10709.12 0 02/25/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14540487001 N V52567 2025404152504‐466 TH#1E93937 2/21‐3/22/19 10500.67 0 04/29/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14337299901 N V52533 2025404252504‐466 TR#1B4K6K9 1/25‐2/25/19 16585.97 0 03/18/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13338319001 N V52467 2025404252504‐466 TR#1B4K6K9 11/20‐12/21/ 15649.69 0 01/28/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13855432201 N V52520 2025404252504‐466 TR#1B4K6K9 12/21‐1/25/1 18010.31 0 02/25/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14540487001 N V52567 2025404252504‐466 TR#1B4K6K9 2/25‐3/26/19 16321.39 0 04/29/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14337299901 N V52533 2025407152504‐466 TRN#1ZK8736 1/23‐2/21/1 2815.21 0 03/18/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13855432201 N V52520 2025407152504‐466 TRN#1ZK8736 12/19‐1/23/ 2523.05 0 02/25/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14540487001 N V52567 2025407152504‐466 TRN#1ZK8736 2/21‐3/22/1 2805.85 0 04/29/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14337299901 N V52533 2025401652504‐466 TW#1E93862 1/18‐2/19/19 6117.8 0 03/18/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13338319001 N V52467 2025401652504‐466 TW#1E93862 11/14‐12/17/ 6058.31 0 01/28/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13855432201 N V52520 2025401652504‐466 TW#1E93862 12/17‐1/18/1 5807.69 0 02/25/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14540487001 N V52567 2025401652504‐466 TW#1E93862 2/19‐3/20/19 5897.01 0 04/29/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14337299901 N V52533 2025401952504‐466 WC#1F02947 1/24‐2/22/19 6196.14 0 03/18/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13338319001 N V52467 2025401952504‐466 WC#1F02947 11/19‐12/20/ 5616.07 0 01/28/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 13855432201 N V52520 2025401952504‐466 WC#1F02947 12/20‐1/24/1 6690.11 0 02/25/19
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 14540487001 N V52567 2025401952504‐466 WC#1F02947 2/22‐3/25/19 6085.13 0 04/29/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2527302 N V52535 2025404352504‐465 BE FPS GAS 1/19 4176.15 0 03/18/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2500553 N V52504 2025404352504‐465 BE FPS GAS 12/18 2921.77 0 02/25/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2548751 N V52569 2025404352504‐465 BE FPS GAS 2/19 3363.01 0 04/29/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2527302 N V52535 2025401152504‐465 BH FPS GAS 1/19 1422.77 0 03/18/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2500553 N V52504 2025401152504‐465 BH FPS GAS 12/18 882.55 0 02/25/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2548751 N V52569 2025401152504‐465 BH FPS GAS 2/19 1457.11 0 04/29/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2527302 N V52535 2025409252504‐465 BR FPS GAS 1/19 1233.94 0 03/18/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2500553 N V52504 2025409252504‐465 BR FPS GAS 12/18 863.79 0 02/25/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2548751 N V52569 2025409252504‐465 BR FPS GAS 2/19 992.97 0 04/29/19



2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2527302 N V52535 2025402052504‐465 CH FPS GAS 1/19 2068.04 0 03/18/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2500553 N V52504 2025402052504‐465 CH FPS GAS 12/18 1250.9 0 02/25/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2548751 N V52569 2025402052504‐465 CH FPS GAS 2/19 1562.4 0 04/29/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2527302 N V52535 2025407052504‐465 DAC FPS GAS 1/19 153.45 0 03/18/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2500553 N V52504 2025407052504‐465 DAC FPS GAS 12/18 103.12 0 02/25/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2548751 N V52569 2025407052504‐465 DAC FPS GAS 2/19 117.47 0 04/29/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2527302 N V52535 2025401252504‐465 EV FPS GAS 1/19 2317.02 0 03/18/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2500553 N V52504 2025401252504‐465 EV FPS GAS 12/18 1463.94 0 02/25/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2548751 N V52569 2025401252504‐465 EV FPS GAS 2/19 1894.14 0 04/29/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2527302 N V52535 2025401552504‐465 FC FPS GAS 1/19 2020.7 0 03/18/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2500553 N V52504 2025401552504‐465 FC FPS GAS 12/18 1307.78 0 02/25/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2548751 N V52569 2025401552504‐465 FC FPS GAS 2/19 1572.5 0 04/29/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2527302 N V52535 2025402252504‐465 GP FPS GAS 1/19 1231.32 0 03/18/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2500553 N V52504 2025402252504‐465 GP FPS GAS 12/18 761.88 0 02/25/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2548751 N V52569 2025402252504‐465 GP FPS GAS 2/19 1240.76 0 04/29/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2527302 N V52535 2025402452504‐465 HC FPS GAS 1/19 2262.71 0 03/18/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2500553 N V52504 2025402452504‐465 HC FPS GAS 12/18 1464.81 0 02/25/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2548751 N V52569 2025402452504‐465 HC FPS GAS 2/19 1488.56 0 04/29/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG DND N V52535 2025401752504‐465 HM FPS GAS 1/19 2568.63 0 03/18/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2500553 N V52504 2025401752504‐465 HM FPS GAS 12/18 1573.65 0 02/25/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2548751 N V52569 2025401752504‐465 HM FPS GAS 2/19 1843.37 0 04/29/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG DND N V52535 2025401352504‐465 LB FPS GAS 1/19 2916.99 0 03/18/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2500553 N V52504 2025401352504‐465 LB FPS GAS 12/18 1791.02 0 02/25/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2548751 N V52569 2025401352504‐465 LB FPS GAS 2/19 2508.57 0 04/29/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG DND N V52535 2025401852504‐465 LC FPS GAS 1/19 2181.06 0 03/18/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2500553 N V52504 2025401852504‐465 LC FPS GAS 12/18 1390.63 0 02/25/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2548751 N V52569 2025401852504‐465 LC FPS GAS 2/19 1760.58 0 04/29/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG DND N V52535 2025407252504‐465 MNT#A FPS GAS 1/19 580.53 0 03/18/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2500553 N V52504 2025407252504‐465 MNT#A FPS GAS 12/18 513.92 0 02/25/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2548751 N V52569 2025407252504‐465 MNT#A FPS GAS 2/19 569.79 0 04/29/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG DND N V52535 2025404552504‐465 MU FPS GAS 1/19 4017.51 0 03/18/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2500553 N V52504 2025404552504‐465 MU FPS GAS 12/18 2015.33 0 02/25/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2548751 N V52569 2025404552504‐465 MU FPS GAS 2/19 2468.19 0 04/29/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG DND N V52535 2025407352504‐465 O3C FPS GAS 1/19 3034.36 0 03/18/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2500553 N V52504 2025407352504‐465 O3C FPS GAS 12/18 2690.25 0 02/25/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2548751 N V52569 2025407352504‐465 O3C FPS GAS 2/19 2769.64 0 04/29/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2527302 N V52535 2025406252504‐465 OEH FPS GAS 1/19 12367.09 0 03/18/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2500553 N V52504 2025406252504‐465 OEH FPS GAS 12/18 7995.3 0 02/25/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2548751 N V52569 2025406252504‐465 OEH FPS GAS 2/19 9544.87 0 04/29/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG DND N V52535 2025406152504‐465 OHS FPS GAS 1/19 13626.55 0 03/18/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2500553 N V52504 2025406152504‐465 OHS FPS GAS 12/18 10680.59 0 02/25/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2548751 N V52569 2025406152504‐465 OHS FPS GAS 2/19 11201.82 0 04/29/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG DND N V52535 2025401452504‐465 OP FPS GAS 1/19 949.79 0 03/18/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2500553 N V52504 2025401452504‐465 OP FPS GAS 12/18 682.5 0 02/25/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2548751 N V52569 2025401452504‐465 OP FPS GAS 2/19 736.23 0 04/29/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG DND N V52535 2025404452504‐465 PL FPS GAS 1/19 2619.19 0 03/18/19



2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2500553 N V52504 2025404452504‐465 PL FPS GAS 12/18 1695.19 0 02/25/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2548751 N V52569 2025404452504‐465 PL FPS GAS 2/19 2382.23 0 04/29/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG DND N V52535 2025402152504‐465 PT FPS GAS 1/19 2233.65 0 03/18/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2500553 N V52504 2025402152504‐465 PT FPS GAS 12/18 1464.52 0 02/25/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2548751 N V52569 2025402152504‐465 PT FPS GAS 2/19 1685.87 0 04/29/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG DND N V52535 2025402352504‐465 SB FPS GAS 1/19 1952.13 0 03/18/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2500553 N V52504 2025402352504‐465 SB FPS GAS 12/18 1100.22 0 02/25/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2548751 N V52569 2025402352504‐465 SB FPS GAS 2/19 1372.59 0 04/29/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG DND N V52535 2025404152504‐465 TH FPS GAS 1/19 3792.06 0 03/18/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2500553 N V52504 2025404152504‐465 TH FPS GAS 12/18 2027.74 0 02/25/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2548751 N V52569 2025404152504‐465 TH FPS GAS 2/19 2696.08 0 04/29/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG DND N V52535 2025404252504‐465 TR FPS GAS 1/19 3897.24 0 03/18/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2500553 N V52504 2025404252504‐465 TR FPS GAS 12/18 2783.5 0 02/25/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2548751 N V52569 2025404252504‐465 TR FPS GAS 2/19 2811.75 0 04/29/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG DND N V52535 2025401652504‐465 TW FPS GAS 1/19 2019.82 0 03/18/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2500553 N V52504 2025401652504‐465 TW FPS GAS 12/18 1318.17 0 02/25/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2548751 N V52569 2025401652504‐465 TW FPS GAS 2/19 1486.82 0 04/29/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG DND N V52535 2025401952504‐465 WC FPS GAS 1/19 2242.66 0 03/18/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2500553 N V52504 2025401952504‐465 WC FPS GAS 12/18 1166.61 0 02/25/19
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2548751 N V52569 2025401952504‐465 WC FPS GAS 2/19 1713.85 0 04/29/19
22943 CONTRERAS, FABIOLA LEMUS I‐19 N 153398 1025207020000‐493 ISAAC REG 2019 SNP 260 0 03/27/19
526 CORE ACADEMY SESINV005959 N 152933 1019120042303‐670 BB/DC/MD TUITION 1/19 7875.9 0 02/25/19
526 CORE ACADEMY SESINV006311 N 153292 1019120042303‐670 BB/DC/MD TUITION 2/19 9976.14 0 03/18/19
526 CORE ACADEMY SESINV006674 N 153661 1019120042303‐670 BB/DC/MD TUITION 3/19 8400.96 0 04/29/19
526 CORE ACADEMY SESINV005683 N 152371 1019120042303‐670 BB/DCL/MD TUITN 12/18 7875.9 0 01/28/19
32976 COREXCELLENT LLC OSW308190213 M 153306 1021400042303‐310 PSYCH ASSMNT 2/13/19 2300 0 03/18/19
32976 COREXCELLENT LLC OSW308190221 M 153306 1021400042303‐310 PSYCH SRV 2/21/19 2300 0 03/18/19
22943 CORTINO, PAMELA A BIEVER J‐19 N 152731 1025207020000‐493 JACOB REG 2018 OVRPY 17 0 02/12/19
32632 CORVUS INDUSTRIES, LTD 11619 N 152389 2025400052000‐320 OE/OH BLCHR INSP 260 0 01/28/19
28223 COTG IN1793998 N 153680 2029000051204‐325 COPIER 1/5‐2/4/19 22022.62 0 04/29/19
28223 COTG IN1817472 N 153680 2029000051204‐325 COPIER 2/5‐3/4/19 24591.74 0 04/29/19
28223 COTG IN1695761 N 153307 2029000051204‐325 COPY 11/5‐12/4/18 24227.33 0 03/18/19
28223 COTG IN1728556 N 153307 2029000051204‐325 COPY 12/5‐1/4/19 21752.68 0 03/18/19
30781 COUNTRY INN BY CARLSON PCDEMONT N 14666 1022120044450‐332 Hotel Charge for MAP Eq 152.59 0 04/17/19
30781 COUNTRY INN BY CARLSON PCKAMINSKI N 14626 1011306260220‐419 ICCA Cheer Competition 223.74 0 02/26/19
30781 COUNTRY INN BY CARLSON PCKAMINSKI N 14626 1011306260220‐419 ICCA Cheer Competition 223.74 0 02/26/19
30781 COUNTRY INN BY CARLSON PCKAMINSKI N 14626 1011306260220‐419 ICCA Cheer Competition 223.74 0 02/26/19
30781 COUNTRY INN BY CARLSON PCKAMINSKI N 14626 1011306260220‐419 ICCA Cheer Competition 223.74 0 02/26/19
30781 COUNTRY INN BY CARLSON PCKAMINSKI N 14626 1011306260220‐419 ICCA Cheer Competition 223.74 0 02/26/19
30781 COUNTRY INN BY CARLSON PCKAMINSKI N 14626 1011306260220‐419 ICCA Cheer Competition 111.87 0 02/26/19
30781 COUNTRY INN BY CARLSON PCKAMINSKI N 14626 1011306260220‐419 ICCA Cheer Competition 223.74 0 02/26/19
30781 COUNTRY INN BY CARLSON PCKAMINSKI N 14626 1011306260220‐419 ICCA Cheer Competition 223.74 0 02/26/19
30781 COUNTRY INN BY CARLSON PCKAMINSKI N 14626 1011306260220‐419 ICCA Cheer Competition 223.74 0 02/26/19
30781 COUNTRY INN BY CARLSON PCKAMINSKI N 14626 1011306260220‐419 ICCA Cheer Competition 223.74 0 02/26/19
30781 COUNTRY INN BY CARLSON PCKAMINSKI N 14626 1011306260220‐419 ICCA Cheer Competition 223.74 0 02/26/19
30781 COUNTRY INN BY CARLSON PCKAMINSKI N 14626 1011306260220‐419 ICCA Cheer Competition 223.74 0 02/26/19



30781 COUNTRY INN BY CARLSON PCKAMINSKI N 14626 1011306260220‐419 ICCA Cheer Competition 223.74 0 02/26/19
30781 COUNTRY INN BY CARLSON PCKAMINSKI N 14626 1011306260220‐419 ICCA Cheer Competition 223.74 0 02/26/19
30781 COUNTRY INN BY CARLSON PCKAMINSKI N 14626 1011306260220‐419 ICCA Cheer Competition 223.74 0 02/26/19
30781 COUNTRY INN BY CARLSON PCKAMINSKI N 14626 1011306260220‐419 ICCA Cheer Competition 223.74 0 02/26/19
30781 COUNTRY INN BY CARLSON PCCHANDLER N 14626 1011306260220‐419 Theatre Fest Hotel 350.3 0 02/26/19
30781 COUNTRY INN BY CARLSON PCCHANDLER N 14626 1011306260220‐419 Theatre Fest Hotel 350.3 0 02/26/19
30781 COUNTRY INN BY CARLSON PCCHANDLER N 14626 1011306260220‐419 Theatre Fest Hotel 350.3 0 02/26/19
30781 COUNTRY INN BY CARLSON PCCHANDLER N 14626 1011306260220‐419 Theatre Fest Hotel 350.3 0 02/26/19
30781 COUNTRY INN BY CARLSON PCCHANDLER N 14626 1011306260220‐419 Theatre Fest Hotel 350.3 0 02/26/19
30781 COUNTRY INN BY CARLSON PCCHANDLER N 14626 1011306260220‐419 Theatre Fest Hotel 350.3 0 02/26/19
30781 COUNTRY INN BY CARLSON PCCHANDLER N 14626 1011306260220‐419 Theatre Fest Hotel 350.3 0 02/26/19
33014 COURSRA4T84PMUYF7OYU9 PCKIGER N 14647 1026600055000‐312 Training 29 0 03/22/19
33014 COURSRA4T84PMUYF7OYU9 PCKIGER N 14647 1026600055000‐312 Training 29 0 03/22/19
31495 COURTNEY M. DATTILO REIM‐4/29/19 N 153802 4025507153000‐332 MEAL 3/16/19 15 0 04/29/19
31495 COURTNEY M. DATTILO REIM‐1/28/19 N 152260 4025507153000‐332 MEALS 12/1&15/18 40 0 01/28/19
29135 COURTYARD BY MARRIOTT PCATHLETIC N 14647 1015106121000‐332 gymnastics state meals 43.25 0 03/22/19
32459 CRAIG L. EVANS REIM‐2/25/19 N 153216 4025507153000‐490 BUS DUTY GEAR/CNTRCT 29.99 0 03/18/19
21445 CRAIG SEROTA OE G‐SB 4/8 M 153614 1015106221000‐319 OEH F/G‐SB 4/8/19 61 0 04/17/19
21445 CRAIG SEROTA OE G‐SB 3/26 M 153504 1015106221000‐319 OEH JV/G‐SB DH 3/26 98 0 04/05/19
21445 CRAIG SEROTA OH G‐SB 4/17 M 153645 1015106121000‐319 OHS F/G‐SB 4/17/19 61 0 04/23/19
21445 CRAIG SEROTA OH G‐SB 4/9 M 153614 1015106121000‐319 OHS JV/G‐SB 4/9/19 55 0 04/17/19
22943 CRAIG, KATHRINE CRAIG T‐19 N 153164 1025207020000‐493 TYLER REG 2019 WD 171.1 0 03/12/19
31017 CRAINS CHIC SUBSCRIP PCCOAN N 14666 1023207010000‐640 Renewal of Crain's subs 35 0 04/17/19
981 CREATIVE SEWING CENTER PCKNOWLES N 14647 1011306160604‐411 Fashions sewing supplie 21.55 0 03/22/19
1997 CRESCENT ELEC. SUPPLY PCBARNES N 14626 2025400052000‐410 4 bulb ballasts 124.83 0 02/26/19
1997 CRESCENT ELEC. SUPPLY PCBARNES N 14626 2025400052000‐410 4 pin light bulbs 129.54 0 02/26/19
1997 CRESCENT ELEC. SUPPLY PCBARNES N 14626 2025400052000‐410 cord ends 213.09 0 02/26/19
1997 CRESCENT ELEC. SUPPLY PCFREESE N 14647 2025400052000‐410 Dist wide‐fuses 175.9 0 03/22/19
1997 CRESCENT ELEC. SUPPLY PCWINDERS N 14666 2025400052000‐410 PL‐roof top unit tape 70.55 0 04/17/19
1997 CRESCENT ELEC. SUPPLY PCWINDERS N 14626 2025400052000‐410 WC RTU bussmann fusetro 66.64 0 02/26/19
33016 CRICUT PCDURKEE N 14647 1012020042303‐495 Cricut for microbusines 315.81 0 03/22/19
33016 CRICUT PCDURKEE N 14647 1012020042303‐495 returned tax charged to ‐21.17 0 03/22/19
24050 CRISIS PREVENTION INST IUS0129158 N 152390 1012000042323‐314 CPI MBRSH FEE 150 0 01/28/19
32094 CRISTINA ARCHER MLG 3/19 N 153782 1011101031000‐332 MLG 3/1&4/19 6.96 0 04/29/19
32094 CRISTINA ARCHER REIM‐12/5/18 N 153202 1022130045407‐332 MLG CNF 12/5/18 12.27 0 03/18/19
24530 CRISTINA HERNANDEZ MLG‐12/7/18 N 152282 1022130045407‐332 MLG CNF 12/7/18 12.54 0 01/28/19
24530 CRISTINA HERNANDEZ REIM‐2/5/19 N 152884 2025400052000‐410 SPL/CLSRM FLOOD 170.02 0 02/25/19
25111 CROWNE PLAZA HOTELS PCTIEDT N 14647 1022130042323‐332 Directors Conf in Sprin 308.49 0 03/22/19
25111 CROWNE PLAZA HOTELS PCTIEDT N 14647 1022130042323‐332 Directors Conf in Sprin 282.5 0 03/22/19
25111 CROWNE PLAZA HOTELS PCVOLPE N 14647 1022130042323‐332 Directors Conf in Sprin 6.98 0 03/22/19
25111 CROWNE PLAZA HOTELS PCVOLPE N 14647 1022130042323‐332 Directors Conf in Sprin 3.53 0 03/22/19
25111 CROWNE PLAZA HOTELS PCVOLPE N 14647 1022130042323‐332 Directors Conf in Sprin 3.53 0 03/22/19
19137 CSMI PCHOWARD N 14666 1011306160220‐419 Trainers Sideline Softw 1190 0 04/17/19
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC F&S18‐1186 N 152392 2025400052000‐320 BE  KTCHN SYS INSPCTN 185 0 01/28/19
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC F&S18‐1187 N 152392 2025400052000‐320 BH KTCHN SYS INSPCTN 185 0 01/28/19
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC F&S18‐1188 N 152392 2025400052000‐320 CH  KTCHN SYS INSPCTN 185 0 01/28/19



1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC CTS18‐539 N 152392 2025400052000‐323 CH REPLACE SMOKE 217.5 0 01/28/19
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC F&S18‐1189 N 152392 2025400052000‐320 EVA  KTCHN SYS INSPCT 185 0 01/28/19
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC CTS18‐507 N 152392 2025400052000‐323 EVA RPR FACP 107.5 0 01/28/19
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC 18M1206 N 152392 2025400052000‐320 F‐ALARM MNTR 45 0 01/28/19
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC 19M0206 N 152948 2025400052000‐320 F‐ALARM MNTR 45 0 02/25/19
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC 19M0106 N 152392 2025400052000‐320 F‐ALARM MNTRNG 45 0 01/28/19
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC F&S18‐1190 N 152392 2025400052000‐320 FC  KTCHN SYS INSPCTN 185 0 01/28/19
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC F&S18‐1191 N 152392 2025400052000‐320 GP  KTCHN SYS INSPCTN 185 0 01/28/19
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC F&S19‐020 N 152948 2025400052000‐323 GP SPRINKLER SRV 431.25 0 02/25/19
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC F&S18‐1192 N 152392 2025400052000‐320 HC  KTCHN SYS INSPCTN 185 0 01/28/19
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC F&S18‐1240 N 152392 2025400052000‐320 HM  KTCHN SYS INSPCTN 185 0 01/28/19
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC F&S18‐1194 N 152392 2025400052000‐320 LB  KTCHN SYS INSPCTN 185 0 01/28/19
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC CTS19‐055 N 152948 2025400052000‐323 LB SRV/RPR FACP 220 0 02/25/19
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC F&S18‐1193 N 152392 2025400052000‐320 LC  KTCHN SYS INSPCTN 185 0 01/28/19
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC F&S18‐1266 N 152392 2025400052000‐410 MNT FIRE EXTNNGSHRS 1246.5 0 01/28/19
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC F&S18‐1195 N 152392 2025400052000‐320 MU  KTCHN SYS INSPCTN 282 0 01/28/19
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC F&S19‐071 N 152948 2025400052000‐323 MU SRV SPRINKLER 400 0 02/25/19
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC F&S18‐1203 N 152392 2025400052000‐320 O3C  KTCHN SYS INSPCT 185 0 01/28/19
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC F&S18‐1239 N 152392 2025400052000‐320 OEH  KTCHN SYS INSPCT 435 0 01/28/19
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC F&S18‐1238 N 152392 2025400052000‐320 OHS  KTCHN SYS INSPCT 435 0 01/28/19
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC F&S18‐1196 N 152392 2025400052000‐320 OP  KTCHN SYS INSPCTN 185 0 01/28/19
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC F&S18‐1197 N 152392 2025400052000‐320 PL  KTCHN SYS INSPCTN 185 0 01/28/19
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC F&S18‐1237 N 152392 2025400052000‐320 PT  KTCHN SYS INSPCTN 185 0 01/28/19
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC F&S19‐205 N 153308 2025400052000‐410 PULL STATION COVERS 313 0 03/18/19
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC F&S18‐1198 N 152392 2025400052000‐320 SB  KTCHN SYS INSPCTN 185 0 01/28/19
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC 19Q1080 N 152392 2025400052000‐320 TC F&S ALARM MNTR 240 0 01/28/19
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC F&S19‐037 N 152392 2025400052000‐320 TC F‐ALARM/EXT INSP 376 0 01/28/19
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC 19Q2082 N 153308 2025400052000‐320 TC F‐ALRM MNTR 4‐6/19 240 0 03/18/19
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC F&S18‐1200 N 152392 2025400052000‐320 TH  KTCHN SYS INSPCTN 188.5 0 01/28/19
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC CTS18‐471 N 152392 2025400052000‐323 TH DOOR HOLDER CUT 427.5 0 01/28/19
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC CTS18‐517 N 152392 2025400052000‐323 TH DOORS/PWR OUT 155 0 01/28/19
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC F&S18‐1201 N 152392 2025400052000‐320 TR  KTCHN SYS INSPCTN 185 0 01/28/19
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC 19M0306 N 153308 2025400052000‐320 TRN F‐ALRM MNTR 4/19 45 0 03/18/19
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC F&S18‐1199 N 152392 2025400052000‐320 TW  KTCHN SYS INSPCTN 185 0 01/28/19
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC CTS18‐531 N 152392 2025400052000‐323 TW DOOR HOLDER 145.5 0 01/28/19
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC CTS18‐513 N 152392 2025400052000‐323 TW SET TIME/DATE SMPL 107.5 0 01/28/19
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC F&S18‐1202 N 152392 2025400052000‐320 WC  KTCHN SYS INSPCTN 185 0 01/28/19
32953 CTY CHICAGO PCSHRUM N 14666 1011204560220‐419 Drama Backdrop Spring M 275 0 04/17/19
32953 CTY CHICAGO PCSHRUM N 14626 1011204560220‐419 Drama set rental 275 0 02/26/19
32076 CULLIGAN DUPAGE SOFT W PCROBERTS N 14647 1011306260607‐411 Lab Supplies 1200 0 03/22/19
24581 CULVERS PCATHLETIC N 14666 1011306160220‐419 baseball trip to Edward 204.49 0 04/17/19
24581 CULVERS PCKAMINSKI N 14626 1011306260220‐419 Dance Team   re imburse 20 0 02/26/19
33065 CURBELLPLASTICS.COM PCHOLUB N 14666 1011306260610‐411 Honors EDD Supplies 69.04 0 04/17/19
20002 CURT WEGNER OH GSOC 4/5 M 153553 1015106121000‐319 OHS V/G‐SOCR 4/5/19 64 0 04/10/19
19336 CUSTOM INK LLC PCCHANDLER N 14626 1011306260220‐419 Senior Scene Shirts 348.06 0 02/26/19
24451 CVS PHARMACY PCMASON N 14626 1011101760000‐410 SIP Day Snacks 25.98 0 02/26/19



28690 CYNTHIA S. MORAIN REIM‐12/10 N 152311 1011306160607‐411 AP ENV SCI SPL 21.37 0 01/28/19
28690 CYNTHIA S. MORAIN REIM‐3/8/19 N 153846 1011306160607‐411 BIOLOGY LAB SPL 21.6 0 04/29/19
29106 DAIKIN APPLIED 3208442 N 152393 2025400052000‐320 CREDIT INV 3188246 ‐428 0 01/28/19
29106 DAIKIN APPLIED 3208174 N 152393 2025400052000‐320 LB QTR BILL/INSP 877.5 0 01/28/19
22943 DALBKE, BRIAN DALBKE M‐19 N 153110 1025207020000‐493 MARY REG/CAFE'19 MVD 497.8 0 03/06/19
33056 DALE O'BRIEN OH G‐SB 4/6 M 153544 1015106121000‐319 OHS JV/G‐SB DH 4/6/19 98 0 04/10/19
33101 DAMAGE RECOVERY CLM#14011272 N 153681 4025507153000‐390 RPR/RENT VEHICLE 241.51 0 04/29/19
32858 DAN EASTWOOD OH SCTNL1/25 M 152558 1011306160636‐319 OHS SCTNL COACH 1/25 216 0 02/05/19
20158 DAN FEENEY OE GBSK 2/1 M 152736 1015106221000‐319 OEH V/G‐BSK 2/1/19 65 0 02/12/19
27846 DAN LAMB OH G‐SB 4/3 M 153536 1015106121000‐319 OHS JV/G‐SB 4/3/19 55 0 04/10/19
2075 DANIEL E. OKOREN MLG‐3/6/19 N 153851 1011306160610‐332 MLG CNF 3/6/19 43.5 0 04/29/19
20508 DANIEL H. KOKES MLG 1‐/19 N 153229 1011204031000‐332 MLG BE/MU 1/19 40.6 0 03/18/19
20508 DANIEL H. KOKES MLG 11/18 N 152298 1011204031000‐332 MLG BE/MU 11/18 38.15 0 01/28/19
20508 DANIEL H. KOKES MLG 12/18 N 152298 1011204031000‐332 MLG BE/MU 12/18 38.16 0 01/28/19
20508 DANIEL H. KOKES MLG 2/19 N 153229 1011204031000‐332 MLG BE/MU 2/19 46.4 0 03/18/19
32773 DANIEL J. MORAN 1/7‐11/19 M V52484 1021400042303‐310 PSYCH 1/7‐11/19 3187.5 0 02/05/19
32773 DANIEL J. MORAN 12/17‐21/18 M V52484 1021400042303‐310 PSYCH 12/17‐21/18 3017.5 0 02/05/19
32773 DANIEL J. MORAN D308 1/21‐25 M V52497 1021400042303‐310 PSYCH 15H 1/21‐25/19 1275 0 02/20/19
32773 DANIEL J. MORAN D308 2/11&14 M V52526 1021400042303‐310 PSYCH 18.5H 2/11&14 1572.5 0 03/07/19
32773 DANIEL J. MORAN D308‐1/28 M V52497 1021400042303‐310 PSYCH 22.5H 1/28‐2/1 1912.5 0 02/20/19
32773 DANIEL J. MORAN D308 2/19‐21 M V52526 1021400042303‐310 PSYCH 22.5H 2/19‐21 1912.5 0 03/07/19
32773 DANIEL J. MORAN D308 1/14‐18 M V52497 1021400042303‐310 PSYCH 37.5H 1/14‐18/1 3187.5 0 02/20/19
32773 DANIEL J. MORAN D308 2/25‐3/ M V52526 1021400042303‐310 PSYCH 37.5H 2/25‐3/1 3187.5 0 03/07/19
32773 DANIEL J. MORAN D308 2/4‐8 M V52526 1021400042303‐310 PSYCH 37.5H 2/4‐8/19 3187.5 0 03/07/19
32773 DANIEL J. MORAN D308 3/11‐15 M V52560 1021400042303‐310 PSYCH 37.5H 3/11‐15 3187.5 0 04/10/19
32773 DANIEL J. MORAN D308 3/18‐22 M V52560 1021400042303‐310 PSYCH 37.5H 3/18‐22 3187.5 0 04/10/19
32773 DANIEL J. MORAN D308 4/3‐12 M V52594 1021400042303‐310 PSYCH 37H 4/3‐12/19 3145 0 04/26/19
20570 DANIEL KNAPP OE GBSK12/29 M 152604 1011306261205‐319 OEH V/G‐BSK 12/29/18 65 0 02/05/19
24502 DANIEL RAYMOND OH BSBL 3/27 M 153448 1015206121000‐319 OHS S/BSBL DH 3/27/19 98 0 04/02/19
24502 DANIEL RAYMOND OH BSBL 4/6 M 153547 1015206121000‐319 OHS S/BSBL DH 4/6/19 98 0 04/10/19
32585 DANIEL S. STOCKHAUSEN MLG 1/19 N 153877 1012000042303‐332 MLG 1/19 45.25 0 04/29/19
32585 DANIEL S. STOCKHAUSEN MLG‐11/18 N 152339 1012000042303‐332 MLG 11/18 27.8 0 01/28/19
32585 DANIEL S. STOCKHAUSEN MLG 12/18 N 153877 1012000042303‐332 MLG 12/18 13.63 0 04/29/19
32585 DANIEL S. STOCKHAUSEN MLG 2/19 N 153877 1012000042303‐332 MLG 2/19 42.92 0 04/29/19
32034 DANIEL VALKEMA OH SOLO M 153091 1011306160636‐319 OH SOLO/ENSMBLE JDGE 150 0 02/27/19
21133 DANIELLE M. LEE REIM‐4/12/19 N 153832 1022120041415‐332 CNF ED360 1/30/19 25 0 04/29/19
21133 DANIELLE M. LEE REIM‐4/18/19 N 153832 1022120041415‐332 GRP CNF EXP/ 4/2‐3/19 652.55 0 04/29/19
26316 DANIELLE M. ZAPFEL REIM‐1/10/19 N 153218 1022130042323‐314 ASHA DUES 225 0 03/18/19
33018 DANMAR PRODUCTS PCDURKEE N 14647 1021390042303‐410 OT supplies 145.5 0 03/22/19
33041 DARYL SMITH OH BSBL 3/26 M 153454 1015206121000‐319 OHS F/A BSBL DH 3/26 98 0 04/02/19
33041 DARYL SMITH OH BSBL 3/27 M 153454 1015206121000‐319 OHS F/A BSBL DH 3/27 98 0 04/02/19
32989 DATACOM CABLES INC PCSTURK N 14647 1026600054000‐495 Cables/Equipment 380.3 0 03/22/19
22877 DATAVAIL CORPORATION PCKIGER N 14626 1026600055000‐310 Database Maintenance 5686.42 0 02/26/19
22877 DATAVAIL CORPORATION PCKIGER N 14647 1026600055000‐310 Database Maintenance 5686.42 0 03/22/19
22877 DATAVAIL CORPORATION PCKIGER N 14666 1026600055000‐410 Database Maintenance 5686.42 0 04/17/19
25841 DAVE KATZ OH 1‐2/2019 M 153117 1011306161205‐319 OH JAZZ COACH 1‐2/19 250 0 03/06/19



31936 DAVE WOLLNIK OH BBSK 2/16 M 152829 1015206121000‐319 OHS F/AB BBSK 2/16/19 89 0 02/20/19
25615 DAVID A. BIELANSKI REIM‐2/25/19 N 152866 4025507153000‐332 MEAL#24807 1/12/19 15 0 02/25/19
32771 DAVID A. SAMBURG REIM 1/28/19 N 152331 4025507153000‐332 MEAL#23862 12/20/18 25 0 01/28/19
32874 DAVID AVIGNONE OE GBSK12/27 M 152521 1011306261205‐319 OH/OE VGBSK 12/27/18 65 0 02/05/19
32909 DAVID J. DEVOS REIM‐2/25/19 N 152876 4025507153000‐332 MEAL#24372 1/19/19 15 0 02/25/19
33048 DAVID L SURICO 1040 M 153682 1011306261205‐319 PLAN II 625 0 04/29/19
27552 DAVID MATEYKA OH SPCH 1/12 M 152620 1011306160000‐319 OHS SPEECH 1/12/19 90 0 02/05/19
27552 DAVID MATEYKA OH SPCH 1/19 M 152769 1011306160000‐319 OHS SPEECH 1/19/19 90 0 02/12/19
27552 DAVID MATEYKA OH SPCH 1/26 M 152769 1011306160000‐319 OHS SPEECH 1/26/19 90 0 02/12/19
20159 DAVID PERILLO OH B‐VB 3/23 M 153496 1011306161205‐319 OHS V/B‐VB 3/23/19 301 0 04/05/19
32864 DAVID ROBINSON OE BBSK 1/11 M 152666 1015206220306‐319 OEH BBSK 1/11/19 60 0 02/05/19
32782 DAVID W. HURD REIM‐4/29/19 N 153823 4025507153000‐332 MEAL 3/23/19 15 0 04/29/19
32782 DAVID W. HURD REIM 1/28/19 N 152286 4025507153000‐332 MEAL#24315 12/22/18 15 0 01/28/19
32782 DAVID W. HURD REIM‐2/25/19 N 152885 4025507153000‐332 MEAL#24317 1/12/19 15 0 02/25/19
32782 DAVID W. HURD REIM 2/25/19 N 152885 4025507153000‐332 MEAL#24792 2/2/19 25 0 02/25/19
32782 DAVID W. HURD REIM‐1/28/19 N 152286 4025507153000‐332 MEALS #24777 12/15 25 0 01/28/19
30522 DAWN L. MILKA MLG 1/19 N 153241 1012000042303‐332 MLG 1/19 13.34 0 03/18/19
30522 DAWN L. MILKA MLG 11/18 N 152310 1012000042303‐332 MLG 11/18 32.16 0 01/28/19
30522 DAWN L. MILKA MLG 12/18 N 153241 1012000042303‐332 MLG 12/18 17.99 0 03/18/19
30522 DAWN L. MILKA MLG 2/19 N 153843 1012000042303‐332 MLG 2/19 13.92 0 04/29/19
30522 DAWN L. MILKA MLG 3/19 N 153843 1012000042303‐332 MLG 3/19 29.58 0 04/29/19
32983 DEBORAH A. HOPPENSTEAD REIM 7‐12/18 N 153224 1011306260000‐332 MLG 7/12‐12/12/18 92 0 03/18/19
23155 DEBORAH E. RABICK MLG 11‐12/18 N 152323 1021300032000‐332 MLG 11/12‐21/21/18 47.42 0 01/28/19
22639 DEBRA A. BOYLE OH BBSK RGNL M 153573 1011306161205‐319 OH BBSK RGNL 2/25‐3/1 120 0 04/17/19
22639 DEBRA A. BOYLE OH GBSK 2019 M 153044 1011306161205‐319 OH GBSK RGNLS 2/11‐15 90 0 02/27/19
30508 DEBRA J. GOMEZ D308‐1/25/19 M 153151 1021400042303‐310 ADOS‐2 ADM/SCOR 1/25 650 0 03/07/19
31596 DEBRA MALNAR SD308‐3/19 M V52559 1022200042323‐314 ASTV TECH/CNSLT 3/19 6337.5 0 04/10/19
31596 DEBRA MALNAR D308‐2/19 M V52525 1022200042323‐314 CNSLT/ASST 94.5H 2/19 7084.5 0 03/07/19
31596 DEBRA MALNAR 102220004232 M V52496 1022200042323‐314 CNSLT/OBSR 68.5H 1/19 5137.5 0 02/20/19
1281 DECKER EQUIPMENT PCMCNANNA N 14626 1011101660000‐410 school no parking signs 205.83 0 02/26/19
31572 DEERE CREDIT INC 2120865 N 153399 1011306160000‐410 OH MOW LEASE#2120865 1549.69 0 03/27/19
19908 DEKALB HIGH SCHOOL OE GBDM 3/16 N 153168 1015106221000‐640 OEH G‐BDMTN 3/16/19 75 0 03/18/19
2178 DEKANE EQUIPMENT CORPO PCBAILEY N 14626 2025400052502‐410 Grounds Scagg filters 166.18 0 02/26/19
2178 DEKANE EQUIPMENT CORPO PCWEAVER N 14626 2025400052502‐410 Grounds wo134552 B filt 232.09 0 02/26/19
2178 DEKANE EQUIPMENT CORPO PCBAILEY N 14666 2025400052502‐410 OE Grounds‐wo136221‐JD 530.36 0 04/17/19
2178 DEKANE EQUIPMENT CORPO PCBAILEY N 14666 2025400052502‐410 OE grounds‐wo136224‐Kub 5.4 0 04/17/19
2178 DEKANE EQUIPMENT CORPO PCBAILEY N 14666 2025400052502‐410 OE Kubota RTU1100c‐wo13 10.06 0 04/17/19
2178 DEKANE EQUIPMENT CORPO PCWEAVER N 14626 2025400052502‐410 OEH kubota plow parts 32.86 0 02/26/19
2178 DEKANE EQUIPMENT CORPO PCWEAVER N 14666 2025400052502‐410 OH/OE‐wo134736 134840‐c 307.23 0 04/17/19
2178 DEKANE EQUIPMENT CORPO PCBAILEY N 14666 2025400052502‐410 wo135459‐HR700 jake fue 139.04 0 04/17/19
32928 DELTA PCDURKEE N 14626 1022130042323‐332 Travel to conf 510 0 02/26/19
32928 DELTA PCDURKEE N 14626 1022130042323‐332 Travel to conf 510 0 02/26/19
2189 DELTA EDUCATION PCDURKEE N 14647 1022130042323‐332 airlines for conf 510 0 03/22/19
2189 DELTA EDUCATION PCDURKEE N 14647 1022130042323‐332 Airlines for Conf 510 0 03/22/19
2195 DEMCO INC PCMEYER N 14647 1022224460000‐410 library supplies 109.97 0 03/22/19
2195 DEMCO INC PCHOSTERT N 14647 1022221860000‐410 LMC order/Kris Murgas 177.83 0 03/22/19



2195 DEMCO INC PCTRAKSZELIS N 14666 1011101460210‐430 LRC books/materials 107.8 0 04/17/19
2195 DEMCO INC PCHEINRICH N 14626 1022221360000‐410 LRC supplies 115.53 0 02/26/19
2195 DEMCO INC PCTRAKSZELIS N 14666 1011101460210‐430 LRC supplies‐White 103.73 0 04/17/19
2195 DEMCO INC PCTRAKSZELIS N 14666 1011101460210‐430 LRC‐White (credit from ‐49.26 0 04/17/19
2195 DEMCO INC 6526364 N 152949 1022222160000‐410 PT LRC SPL 106.52 0 02/25/19
2195 DEMCO INC PCBITNER N 14666 1012149242323‐410 Velcro for blended clas 146.02 0 04/17/19
22943 DEMMA, SANDI BETH P‐19 N 152831 1025207020000‐493 PRESTON FEE'19 OVRPAY 10 0 02/20/19
33100 DEMOULIN BROTHERS & CO D114324 N 153684 1011306260623‐411 CONCERT APPAREL 2075.44 0 04/29/19
20706 DENNIS HEINS OH G‐SB 4/20 M 153638 1015106121000‐319 OHS JV/G‐SB 4/20/19 55 0 04/23/19
31273 DENNIS NELSON OE BBSK 2/15 M 153052 1015206221000‐319 OEH S/B‐BSK 2/15/19 52 0 02/27/19
33109 DEREK COY OH BSBL 4/9 M 153580 1015206121000‐319 OHS F/A BSBL 4/9/19 61 0 04/17/19
25352 DERRICK MCCULLOUGH TR GBSK 2/13 M 152842 1015104260000‐319 TR 8/G‐BSK  2/13/19 60 0 02/20/19
31757 DERRICK MCCULLOUGH II BE GBSK 2/7 M 152832 1015104360000‐319 BE 7/G‐BSK 2/7/19 60 0 02/20/19
31757 DERRICK MCCULLOUGH II MU GBSK 2/26 M 153111 1015104560000‐319 MU G‐BSK 2/26/19 60 0 03/06/19
31757 DERRICK MCCULLOUGH II TH GBSK 2/11 M 153053 1015104160000‐319 TH 7TH/G‐BSK 2/11/19 60 0 02/27/19
31757 DERRICK MCCULLOUGH II TH GBSK 2/19 M 153053 1015104160000‐319 TH 7TH/G‐BSK 2/19/19 60 0 02/27/19
31757 DERRICK MCCULLOUGH II TH GBSK 2/25 M 153111 1015104160000‐319 TH 7TH/G‐BSK 2/25/19 60 0 03/06/19
31757 DERRICK MCCULLOUGH II TR GBSK 2/25 M 153111 1015104260000‐319 TR 7TH/G‐BSK 2/25/19 60 0 03/06/19
22044 DERYL L. DAGGETT REIM‐12/5/18 N 153215 1022130045407‐332 MLG/TOLLS CNF 12/5/18 15.78 0 03/18/19
32046 DESIREE M. RODRIGUEZ MLG 12/6/18 N 153256 1022130045407‐332 MLG CNF 12/6/18 39.46 0 03/18/19
31885 DGS 9.9 PCHOWARD N 14626 1011306160220‐419 Equipment and Chalk ord 3097 0 02/26/19
28318 DHARMA TRADING CO PCQUICK N 14666 1011102360220‐419 art check / supplies 197 0 04/17/19
32996 DIABLO LOCO PCALLEN N 14647 1022120040000‐410 Pcard used in error‐Dr. 34.11 0 03/22/19
32881 DIANA SEALS OE GBSK12/28 M 152677 1011306261205‐319 OEH V/G‐BSK 12/28/18 65 0 02/05/19
32881 DIANA SEALS OE GBSK12/29 M 152677 1011306261205‐319 OEH V/G‐BSK 12/29/18 65 0 02/05/19
27230 DIGITAL ART SUPPLIES PCSKURA N 14647 1011306160603‐411 Art Supplies 500.16 0 03/22/19
32701 DIRECT FITNESS EQUIPME PCHETTINGER N 14666 1011306260220‐419 Bumper Plates for Weigh 3970 0 04/17/19
32701 DIRECT FITNESS EQUIPME PCNUSSLE N 14666 1011306260609‐411 repairs on fitness equi 587.39 0 04/17/19
33046 DIRECT FITNESS SOLUTIO 0541962‐IN N V52572 1011204560000‐410 RPR PRTS FIT EQUIP 1341.04 0 04/29/19
29588 DISCOUNT DANCE SUPPLY PCCLEMENTS N 14647 1011204160220‐419 Drama 280.44 0 03/22/19
27414 DISCOUNT MUGS PCBAKER N 14647 1011306160220‐419 2201 drawstring bags 316.5 0 03/22/19
27414 DISCOUNT MUGS PCBAKER N 14626 1011306160220‐419 2201 OHS drawstring bag 415.97 0 02/26/19
27414 DISCOUNT MUGS PCBAKER N 14626 1011306160220‐419 2201 student council cr ‐22.02 0 02/26/19
20092 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY PCBITNER N 14626 1012149242323‐410 consumables for classro 125.56 0 02/26/19
20092 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY PCBITNER N 14626 1012149242323‐410 consumables for classro 155.47 0 02/26/19
20092 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY PCBITNER N 14666 1012750040435‐410 credit on previous orde ‐195.34 0 04/17/19
20092 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY PCBITNER N 14626 1012149242323‐410 items for classroom 30.57 0 02/26/19
20092 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY PCBITNER N 14666 1012750040435‐410 tax credit on previous ‐1.13 0 04/17/19
20092 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY PCBITNER N 14666 1012750040435‐410 tax credit on previous ‐0.17 0 04/17/19
20092 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY PCBITNER N 14666 1012750040435‐410 tax credit on previous ‐71.9 0 04/17/19
20092 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY PCBITNER N 14666 1012750040435‐410 tax credit on previous ‐47.82 0 04/17/19
20092 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY PCBITNER N 14666 1012750040435‐410 tax credit on previous ‐0.17 0 04/17/19
26515 DISNEY RESORTS PCVALDEZ N 14647 1022130045407‐332 (Refund) NABE Conferenc ‐235.13 0 03/22/19
26515 DISNEY RESORTS PCVALDEZ N 14647 1022130045407‐410 (Refund) NABE Conferenc ‐235.13 0 03/22/19
26515 DISNEY RESORTS PCVALDEZ N 14647 1022130045407‐332 (Refund) NABE Conferenc ‐175.93 0 03/22/19
26515 DISNEY RESORTS PCVALDEZ N 14647 1022130045407‐332 NABE Conference 2019 Lo 235.13 0 03/22/19



26515 DISNEY RESORTS PCVALDEZ N 14647 1022130045407‐332 NABE Conference 2019 Lo 235.13 0 03/22/19
26515 DISNEY RESORTS PCVALDEZ N 14647 1022130045407‐410 NABE Conference 2019 Lo 175.93 0 03/22/19
32908 DISTRICT MANAGEMENT GR 23787 N 152950 1022120044451‐312 BE FY19 ESSA GR 25000 0 02/25/19
32908 DISTRICT MANAGEMENT GR 23786 N 152950 1022120044451‐312 FC FY19 ESSA GR 25000 0 02/25/19
32908 DISTRICT MANAGEMENT GR 23788 N 152950 1022120044451‐312 GP FY19 ESSA GR 25000 0 02/25/19
32908 DISTRICT MANAGEMENT GR 23789 N 152950 1022120044451‐312 HC FY19 ESSA GR 25000 0 02/25/19
32908 DISTRICT MANAGEMENT GR 23791 N 152950 1022120044451‐312 LB FY19 ESSA GR 25000 0 02/25/19
32908 DISTRICT MANAGEMENT GR 23793 N 152950 1022120044451‐312 LC FY19 ESSA GR 25000 0 02/25/19
32908 DISTRICT MANAGEMENT GR 23794 N 152950 1022120044451‐312 PL FY19 ESSA GR 25000 0 02/25/19
32908 DISTRICT MANAGEMENT GR 23790 N 152950 1022120044451‐312 PT FY19 ESSA GR 25000 0 02/25/19
32908 DISTRICT MANAGEMENT GR 23792 N 152950 1022120044451‐312 TH FY19 ESSA GR 25000 0 02/25/19
33045 D'LARA PHOTOGRAPHY 2378 N 153685 1026337011000‐319 HEADSHOTS 95 0 04/29/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14647 1026600055000‐414 Bezel ‐ SD90028 9.94 0 03/22/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14647 1024101160000‐495 Chromebook ‐ SD90113 303.25 0 03/22/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14647 1026600055000‐414 Chromebook Battery ‐ SD 298.4 0 03/22/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14626 1012500044451‐700 Chromebook Cart   SD896 1049.99 0 02/26/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14626 1018000045407‐700 Chromebook Cart   SD897 1049.99 0 02/26/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14626 1012000042323‐700 Chromebook Cart   SD897 2099.98 0 02/26/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14647 6025300051000‐700 Chromebook Cart ‐ SD899 2099.98 0 03/22/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14666 1012500044451‐700 Chromebook Cart ‐ SD903 1049.99 0 04/17/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14626 1011102060209‐700 Chromebook Carts   SD89 2099.98 0 02/26/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14626 1012000042323‐495 Chromebooks   SD89548 1553.8 0 02/26/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14626 1012500044451‐410 Chromebooks   SD89665 3032.5 0 02/26/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14626 1011102060209‐410 Chromebooks   SD89667 21834 0 02/26/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14626 1012500044409‐410 Chromebooks   SD89717 9097.5 0 02/26/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14626 1011102060210‐430 Chromebooks   SD89755 3032.5 0 02/26/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14626 1018000045407‐410 Chromebooks   SD89761 10917 0 02/26/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14626 1012500044451‐410 Chromebooks   SD89762 1819.5 0 02/26/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14626 1012000042323‐495 Chromebooks   SD89786 30931.5 0 02/26/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14626 1026600042323‐495 Chromebooks   SD89787 3107.6 0 02/26/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14647 1012500044451‐410 Chromebooks ‐ SD89665 7581.25 0 03/22/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14647 1018000045407‐410 Chromebooks ‐ SD89933 & 21834 0 03/22/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14666 1012500044451‐410 Chromebooks ‐ SD89935 4548.75 0 04/17/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14647 6025300051000‐495 Chromebooks ‐ SD89936 10917 0 03/22/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14647 6025300051000‐495 Chromebooks ‐ SD89937 & 21834 0 03/22/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14647 1012500044451‐410 Chromebooks ‐ SD90114 9704 0 03/22/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14666 1012500044451‐410 Chromebooks ‐ SD90172 18195 0 04/17/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14647 1011101960201‐495 Chromebooks ‐ SD90182 6671.5 0 03/22/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14666 1011101660201‐410 Chromebooks ‐ SD90241 21834 0 04/17/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14666 1012500044451‐410 Chromebooks ‐ SD90384 13343 0 04/17/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14666 1026600042323‐495 Chromebooks ‐ SD90394 3032.5 0 04/17/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14666 1012500044451‐410 Chromebooks ‐ SD90479 2426 0 04/17/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14647 1012500044451‐410 Chromebooks SD89932 & S 15465.75 0 03/22/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14666 1026600055000‐414 Desktop ‐ SD89674 2346 0 04/17/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14666 1012129760303‐410 Desktop ‐ SD90433 782 0 04/17/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14647 6025300051000‐495 Dicking Kit ‐ SD89937 & 986.98 0 03/22/19



30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14626 1012500044451‐410 Docking Kit   SD89665 493.49 0 02/26/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14626 1011102060209‐410 Docking Kit   SD89667 986.98 0 02/26/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14626 1018000045407‐410 Docking Kit   SD89761 493.49 0 02/26/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14626 1012000042323‐495 Docking Kit   SD89786 986.98 0 02/26/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14647 6025300051000‐495 Docking Kit ‐ SD89936 493.49 0 03/22/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14647 1012500044451‐410 Docking Kit ‐ SD90172 493.49 0 03/22/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14666 1012500044451‐410 Docking Kit ‐ SD90384 493.49 0 04/17/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14666 1011101660201‐410 Docking Kits ‐ SD90241 986.98 0 04/17/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14626 1011306160605‐410 DVD Drive   SD89555 24.41 0 02/26/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14626 1011102060210‐430 Google Chrome OS   SD89 252.7 0 02/26/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14626 1011102060209‐410 Google Chrome OS   SD89 1819.44 0 02/26/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14626 1012000042323‐495 Google Chrome OS   SD89 126.2 0 02/26/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14626 1026600042323‐495 Google Chrome OS   SD89 252.4 0 02/26/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14626 1012000042323‐495 Google Chrome OS   SD89 2577.54 0 02/26/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14626 1012500044451‐410 Google Chrome OS   SD89 252.7 0 02/26/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14626 1018000045407‐410 Google Chrome OS   SD89 151.62 0 02/26/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14626 1018000045407‐410 Google Chrome OS   SD89 909.72 0 02/26/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14626 1012500044409‐410 Google Chrome OS   SD89 758.1 0 02/26/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14647 1018000045407‐410 Google Chrome OS ‐ SD89 1819.44 0 03/22/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14647 6025300051000‐495 Google Chrome OS ‐ SD89 909.72 0 03/22/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14647 1012500044451‐410 Google Chrome OS ‐ SD89 631.75 0 03/22/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14647 6025300051000‐495 Google Chrome OS ‐ SD89 1819.44 0 03/22/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14666 1012500044451‐410 Google Chrome OS ‐ SD89 379.05 0 04/17/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14647 1012500044451‐410 Google Chrome OS ‐ SD90 808.64 0 03/22/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14647 1011101960201‐495 Google Chrome OS ‐ SD90 555.94 0 03/22/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14647 1012500044451‐410 Google Chrome OS ‐ SD90 1516.2 0 03/22/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14666 1012500044451‐410 Google Chrome OS ‐ SD90 1111.88 0 04/17/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14666 1024101160000‐495 Google Chrome OS ‐ SD90 25.27 0 04/17/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14666 1012500044451‐410 Google Chrome OS ‐ SD90 202.16 0 04/17/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14666 1026600042323‐495 Google Chrome OS ‐ SD90 252.7 0 04/17/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14666 1011101660201‐410 Google Chrome OS ‐ SD90 1819.44 0 04/17/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14647 1026600055000‐414 HDMI to VGA Adapter ‐ S 27.99 0 03/22/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14626 1026600055000‐700 Laptops 2997.45 0 02/26/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14647 6025300051000‐700 Mobile Cart ‐ SD89936 1049.99 0 03/22/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14647 1012500044451‐700 Mobile Cart ‐ SD90172 1049.99 0 03/22/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14647 1011101660201‐700 Mobile Cart ‐ SD90241 2099.98 0 03/22/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14626 1026407032000‐410 Monitor   SD89760 194.17 0 02/26/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14666 1012129760303‐410 Monitor & Soundbar ‐ SD 451.47 0 04/17/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14647 1026600055000‐414 Motherboards ‐ SD89674 353.21 0 03/22/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14666 1026600055000‐414 Return ‐ SD89674 ‐353.21 0 04/17/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14666 6025300051000‐550 Servers 51186.1 0 04/17/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14647 1011204260000‐495 Split ‐ Chromebooks ‐ S 10924.92 0 03/22/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14647 1012500044451‐410 Split ‐ Chromebooks ‐ S 20006.58 0 03/22/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14647 1012500044451‐410 Split ‐ Docking Kits ‐ 1973.96 0 03/22/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14647 1011204260000‐495 Split ‐ Docking Kits ‐ 493.49 0 03/22/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14647 1012500044451‐410 Split ‐ Google Chrome O 2956.59 0 03/22/19



30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14647 1011204260000‐495 Split ‐ Google Chrome O 909.72 0 03/22/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14647 1012500044451‐700 Split ‐ Mobile Cart ‐ S 4199.96 0 03/22/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14647 1011204260000‐700 Split ‐ Mobile Cart ‐ S 1049.99 0 03/22/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14626 1026600055000‐410 USB C Power Adapter 43.49 0 02/26/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14626 1026600042323‐495 USB C Power Adapter 44.39 0 02/26/19
30156 DMI* DELL K‐12 REL PCKIGER N 14626 1026600055000‐410 USB C Power Adapter 44.39 0 02/26/19
25796 DOLLAR TREE PCMCCARTHY N 14626 1011306160220‐419 Hort Club   Valentines 12 0 02/26/19
25796 DOLLAR TREE PCMCCARTHY N 14626 1011306160220‐419 Hort. Club   Valentines 119 0 02/26/19
25796 DOLLAR TREE PCMCCARTHY N 14647 1014900041412‐410 Perkins Grant (McCarthy 67 0 03/22/19
25796 DOLLAR TREE PCBATTAGLIA N 14647 1011204260620‐410 Student Incentive ‐ Aca 20.49 0 03/22/19
25796 DOLLAR TREE PCDUYM N 14626 1012750040435‐410 supplies 15 0 02/26/19
25796 DOLLAR TREE PCMENZEL N 14647 1011259260000‐410 Supplies 18 0 03/22/19
25796 DOLLAR TREE PCDURKEE N 14647 1012020042303‐410 supplies for Microbusin 22 0 03/22/19
25796 DOLLAR TREE PCLUCAS ANDE N 14626 1012129760303‐410 Supplies for Semester H 21 0 02/26/19
24634 DOMINOS PCDIVELEY N 14666 1011306160220‐419 2012 FRC Food at Compet 85.63 0 04/17/19
24634 DOMINOS PCDIVELEY N 14666 1011306160220‐419 2012 FRC Food for Compe 130.61 0 04/17/19
24634 DOMINOS PCDIVELEY N 14647 1011306160220‐419 2012 FRC Team Food 3.29 0 03/22/19
24634 DOMINOS PCDIVELEY N 14647 1011306160220‐419 2012 FRC Team Food 62.37 0 03/22/19
24634 DOMINOS PCDIVELEY N 14666 1011306160220‐419 2012 FRC Team Food 258.32 0 04/17/19
24634 DOMINOS PCMARCINKO N 14666 1011306160220‐419 Check ‐ 2014 Activity A 760.54 0 04/17/19
24634 DOMINOS PCMILLER N 14666 1011306160220‐419 football coaches food 143.17 0 04/17/19
24634 DOMINOS PCKAMINSKI N 14626 1011306260220‐419 ICCA Cheer Competition 115.47 0 02/26/19
24634 DOMINOS PCCLEMENTS N 14666 1011204160620‐410 Incentive for C. Willia 100.66 0 04/17/19
24634 DOMINOS PCOVERSTREET N 14666 1011204360220‐419 Pizza for FCS Club 42.82 0 04/17/19
24634 DOMINOS PCOVERSTREET N 14666 1011204360220‐419 Tip for pizza delivery 6.42 0 04/17/19
21349 DONALD GORDON OE GBSK12/27 M 152572 1011306261205‐319 OEH V/G‐BSK 12/27/18 65 0 02/05/19
21349 DONALD GORDON OE GBSK12/29 M 152572 1011306261205‐319 OEH V/G‐BSK 12/29/18 65 0 02/05/19
21349 DONALD GORDON OH GBSK 1/19 M 152572 1015106121000‐319 OHS V/G‐BSK 1/19/19 65 0 02/05/19
20707 DONALD J KOCHNIARCZYK OH G‐SB 3/27 M 153480 1015106121000‐319 OHS JV/G‐SB 3/27/19 55 0 04/05/19